3/24/26, 10:56 AM Chassis Detail for 151143

CHASSIS DETAIL FOR 151143

Model T880 Class 8
Unit Type Tractor Stock Type Customer
Invoice Date 2/29/2024 Build Date /

VIN 1XKZA48X95]151143

Sleeper Type

Intended Service LOCAL PICKUP & DELIVERY

Commodity Hauled GRAVEL/CRUSHED ROCK

DEALER TRUCK PURCHASE ORDER (DTPO) INFORMATION

DTPO Order Date 12/6/2023 DTPO Number 10107277

MAJOR COMPONENTS

Type Make Model Serial #

DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER

(DPF) CUMMINS EXH: SING CAN 2024 RH UND W/DUAL SOC TP 6D046247252
ENGINE CUMMINS EESDSEJ%@%_IFIYSSX;;I:gOV, 2024 500@1900 1650@900, 80615541
FORWARD REAR AXLE MERITOR MERITOR RS23-161 23K*SINGLE FOR09043218
STEERING AXLE [S)SII\éAI;R DANA SPICER D-1321LW @13.2K, 3.5" DROP MY02529828
TRANSMISSION FULLER FULLER FRO16210C 10-SPEED CONCEPT P1657449

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/chassisDetail.asp?chasNo=15114323&division=K 17



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Chassis: 151143 Model: T880 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Build
Date: 02/23/24

0000-NAM-E53 ENGR 1.D.

ENGR I.D.

0000-Z2Z22-Z2ZZ VEHICLE ID NO:1XKZA48X9SJ151143
VEHICLE ID NO:1XKZA48X9S5]151143

PAINT COLOR NUMBER(S)

A - LOOO6EY WHITE

B - 841580FY GREEN WIT

FRAME NOOO1EA BLACK

BUMPER UNPAINTED

Day Cab Pearl/Metallic Paint

Spectrum Design Day Cab

Roof and Fenders

NON-STANDARD PAINT COLOR

***PAINT SKETCH VERIFIED ***

PAINT:BASE COAT/CLEAR COAT*REQ

EXTERIOR & PAINT COLOR L SERIES CODES*
0000-001-A9]) MODEL: T880 - DAYCAB

MODEL: T880 - DAYCAB

0000-001-G16 SALES CHANGE ORDER LEVEL 016
SALES CHANGE ORDER LEVEL 016

0000-001-HO1 FRAME DESIGN PROG; GLOS-FRM-002 (G)
FRAME DESIGN PROG; GLOS-FRM-002 (G)

* RULE DRIVEN FRAME DRILLINGS/PARTS/

LOCATIONS

0000-001-M05 PRO-E FRAME DATA MODEL VERSION 5
PRO-E FRAME DATA MODEL VERSION 5

0000-001-M99 PRO-E FRAME DATA MODEL - AFDT IMPACT
PRO-E FRAME DATA MODEL - AFDT IMPACT
0000-111-110 DEALER NO : P187

DEALER NO : P187

DEALER NAME: PAPE TRUCKS, INC.

*xxxk CHASSIS INFORMATION SHEET ****x*

CHASSIS NO: 151135 - 151143

CUSTOMER : MDB TRUCKING LLC

DEALER LOC: P187

*xxxk*x* GROSS WEIGHT RATINGS ****x*xx

GVWR : 0015898 KG

GAWR FRONT : 0005602 KG

GAWR REAR : 0010296 KG

***x CHASSIS DIMENSION INFORMATION ***

WHEELBSE: 0004064 MM CUTOFF: 0000787 M

FAX DIM : 0000905 MM FX/BOC: 0001879

CAB/AXLE : 0002184 MM CB/EOF: 0002971

FRAME CUT LENGTH: 0005755 MM

CTRBRG: X= 117 MM Y= 230 MM

*xxxxx*x SPEEDO INFORMATION *******

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 1/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

HoAxARANKR SPEEDO INFORMATION A4k
FFkxKAHKK SPEEDO INFORMATION ¥ H*kx
VEHICLE SPEED: 136 KPH IN DIRECT
E05D0895 D/L-MAIN REAR

HFx*kx CENTERBEARING DRIVELINE *****
E05D1105 D/L-CENTRBRG
CENTERBEARING: 2470 MM
0001-A00-A04 FINAL CHASSIS BILL OF MATERIAL INDEX
FINAL CHASSIS BILL OF MATERIAL INDEX
TABLE OF CONTENTS

FRAME LAYOUT AND GROSS WEIGHT INFO
FRONT AXLE 0001

REAR AXLE AND SUSPENSION 0002

AIR BRAKE PIPING 0011

EMERGENCY BRAKE 0012

TRANSMISSION AND CLUTCH 0015

AUX. TRANS, PTO, TRANSFER CASE 0016
EXHAUST SYSTEM 0017

CENTER BEARING & DRIVELINE 0018
FRAME LAYOUT INFORMATION 0020
DRIVELINES 0021

FRONT FRAME 0022

REAR & INTERMEDIATE C/M 0024
BUMPER 0025

REAR TOW HITCH & HOOK 0027

FRONT TOW HOOK 0028

CAB COMPONENTS 0030

FUEL TANKS 0032

SHEET METAL 0035

UNDER CAB FAIRINGS

HOOD 0037

RADIATOR 0038

ENGINE 0039

CONT v 2010-2199

AIR CLEANER 0039

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 0046

LAMPS 0047

INSTRUMENTS 0048

BASIC STEERING 0051

POWER STEERING 0052

MUD FLAPS, FENDER, TOOLS 0057
CRUISE CONTROL, AIR SHIELDS
CAB/SLPR EXTNDERS

FIFTH WHEEL 0063

CAB STRUCTURE 0067

ENGINES 2010-2099

ENGINE EQUIPMENT 2100-2199
TRANSMISSIONS 2200-2249

FRT AXLES & SUSPENSIONS 2250-2299

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 2/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

REAR AXLES & SUSPENSION 2300-2399

TIRES 2400-2499

WHEELS & RIMS 2500-2599

FRAME & EQUIPMENT 2600-2699

BRAKE AIR PIPING 2810-2879

MISC REFLECTORS & LTS 2900-2909

TRLR LT LINES

FRAME 3A00-3A99

FRONT AXLE/SUSPENSION 3B00-3B99

REAR AXLE/SUSPENSION 3C00-3C99

ENGINE AND ENGINE EQUIPMENT 3D00-3D99

TRANS/CLUTCH/DRIVELINES 3E00-3E99

COOLING SYSTEM 3F00-3F99

AIR SYSTEM 3G00-3G99

TIRES/WHEELS 3H00-3H99

STEERING 3J00-3199

FUEL/HYDRAULIC TANKS 3K00-3K99

HOOD 3L00-3L99

EXHAUST 3M00-3M99

BUMPER/BATTERY BOX/TOOL BOX 3N0O0-3N99

ELECTRICAL 3P00-3P99

INSTRUMENTS/CONTROLS 3Q00-3Q99

CAB STRUCTURE/EXTERIOR TRIM 3R00-3R99

CAB INTERIOR/TRIM 3500-3599

SLPR STRUCTURE/EXTERIOR TRIM 3T00-3T99

SLPR INTERIOR/TRIM 3U00-3U99

CERT,LABELS, DOCUMENTS 3Y00-3Y99

0001-A00-GO1 VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION - COMPLETE

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION - COMPLETE

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION - COMPLETE

0001-A00-000 FRONT AXLE S/N: MY02529828

FRONT AXLE S/N: MY02529828

0002-A00-000 FWD REAR S/N: FOR09043218

FWD REAR S/N: FOR09043218

0011-425-250 AIR TANK MATERIAL: ALUMINUM

AIR TANK MATERIAL: ALUMINUM

* CUSTOMER REQUEST FOR ALUMINUM TANKS

NOTE - THIS BILL CONTAINS NO PARTS

- REFERENCE TO SHOP ONLY

AIR TANK MATERIAL: ALUMINUM

0011-850-Z201 R414-647 RTG - AIR TANK MTG & HARDWARE

R414-647 RTG - AIR TANK MTG & HARDWARE

R414-647 RTG - AIR TANK MTG & HARDWARE

0015-A00-000 UNIT TRANS S/N: P1657449

UNIT TRANS S/N: P1657449

0015-802-A68 TRANS SHIFT PIPING

TRANS SHIFT PIPING

SHIFT KNOB MTG NUT

X9-802 Jam Nut, Self Locking (1/2- 1
13)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 3/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

TUBE HARNESS INSTL O-RINGS

13571 0-Ring 4

52600 TUBING-HARNESS 1

UNION FTGS-CONNECTION OF TRANS

SHIFT PIPING-COLOR CODED PIPING

G38-1033-0303 FTG - 5/32 NPT X 5/32 2

R115-5816 DIAG-TRANS SHIFT PIPING

0015-804-A90 EATON ADVANTAGE SELF-ADJ CLUTCH ASSY
EATON ADVANTAGE SELF-ADJ CLUTCH ASSY

309701-34 Advantage Clutch Assembly 1
(15-1/2")

27-01394-010 HEX BOLT-7/16 ZINC 8

27-00790-007 Flat Washer (7/16") 8

0015-804-E08 TRANS. TO FLYWHEEL HSG ATTACHING PARTS
TRANS. TO FLYWHEEL HSG ATTACHING PARTS

W34-1155 BOLT-STUD, XMSN 12
INSTALLATION TORQUE:

70 LB-FT +/- 5 LB-FT

0017-A00-000 CILS S/N: 31619793

CILS S/N: 31619793

0024-800-L04 SHORT TRACTOR TAPER W/O CROSSMBR
SHORT TRACTOR TAPER W/O CROSSMBR

- W/O FLANGES BENT DOWN & WELDED

R112-87 CADAM L/O - CUTOFF

0032-850-F06 RTG - FUEL TANKS BOC

RTG - FUEL TANKS BOC

K028-2489-18 90° Standoff Bracket 2
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
K041-802-20CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)4
27-00801-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4
KO077-123-24 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 4
HDM500B Cable Tie Mount, High Torque 4
FW500NYL Washer - Nylon (1/2") 4

ROUTE PER CMS0258 6.1

0032-870-A01 STD NON-LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP
STD NON-LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP

K22-1029 FUEL TANK CAP 2
0032-870-B01 FUEL TANK VENT & BREATHER HOSE
FUEL TANK VENT & BREATHER HOSE

2115-01 Fuel Tank Vent (1/2") 2
W16-1019-015 CLAMP - PINCH EAR 2
26-03179-0000 Low Pressure Fuel Hose (#5) 2

SHOP NOTE: APPROX LENGTH OF

26-03179-0000 VENT BREATHER HOSE

IS 12 INCHES. ACTUAL LENGTH

TO BE DETERMINED AT CHASSIS ASSY.

D2139-2257 Plug - Pipe (1/4") 2
VENT BREATHER HOSE ANCHOR CLIP:

P03-1002 Adhesive Base Mount 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 4/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

K231-363-172 Tie Strap 2
R115-4914 DIAG-BREATHER HOSE

0032-870-H01 COVER- FUEL GA. SENDING UNIT OPENING
COVER- FUEL GA. SENDING UNIT OPENING

PLUGS TO FILL DRAW & RETURN PORTS

K097-811 Fuel Gauge Opening Cover 1

K129-194-08 Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 2
NPTF)

K134-216 Fuel Level Sending Unit 1
Gasket

0032-870-U04 (2) FUEL GAUGE SENDING UNITS - OPT.
(2) FUEL GAUGE SENDING UNITS - OPT.

5549-13714-24 Fuel Level Sender 2
WO01-10-03T10V019Z Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 10
19mm)

R063-274 INSTRN-FUEL SENDER GASKET

sk sk koK kkKkkk GHOP NOTE X% %k kok ok sk ok k k

CONNECT ADD L FUEL SENDING UNIT

HARNESS TO RH FUEL TANK SENDER.

ROUTE HARNESS FORWARD TO FIREWALL

AND CONNECT TO FUEL GAUGE HARNESS.

CONNECT BREAKOUT FOR FUEL GAUGE ON

CHASSIS HARNESS TO LH FUEL SENDER.

0032-871-A05 DUAL DRAW SENDING UNITINLH & RH

DUAL DRAW SENDING UNIT IN LH & RH

FUEL TANKS

DUAL DRAW SENDING UNIT IN LH & RH

FUEL TANKS

FUEL TANKS

0039-A00-000 ENGINE S/N: 80615541

ENGINE S/N: 80615541

0046-810-X01 BATTERY TERMINAL LUBE POINTS

BATTERY TERMINAL LUBE POINTS

R414-350 BTRY TERM LUBE POINTS

NYOGEL 759G SYNTHETIC GREASE

- APPROX 1 OZ PER TRK

* APPLY HEAVY COAT OF NYOGEL 759G

SYNTHETIC GREASE TO POWER FEED STUD

ON PD BOX BEFORE ASSEMBLY.

0063-A00-A08 FIFTH WHEEL POSITION

FIFTH WHEEL POSITION

REAR MOST SETTING OR FIXED SETTING

203.2MM( 8") AHEAD CL OF BOGIE

0063-A00-000 5TH WHEEL S/N: 14240320497

5TH WHEEL S/N: 14240320497

0063-803-C2P HOLLAND FIFTH WHEEL

HOLLAND FIFTH WHEEL

FWALZ700XL0O 5TH WHL-HOLLAND AL TOP 1
PL

0063-820-A34 STEEL 5STH WHEEL ANGLES - K516-7

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 5/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

STEEL 5TH WHEEL ANGLES - K516-7

K516-7 ANGLE-FIFTH WHEEL 1
OUTBRD

K516-7R ANGLE-FIFTH WHEEL 1
OUTBRD

0063-820-T11 FASTENERS - HOLLAND FIXED 5TH WHLS
FASTENERS - HOLLAND FIXED 5TH WHLS
SHOP NOTE: TC BOLTS REQUIRED ON FIFTH
WHEEL ANGLES. LENGTH OF BOLT BASED
ON STANDARD CMS0267.
0063-820-X02 THREADED BOLTS ON FIFTH WHEEL ANGLES
THREADED BOLTS ON FIFTH WHEEL ANGLES
THREADED BOLTS ON FIFTH WHEEL ANGLES
2003-A03-HO01 JACOB ENG BRAKE OWNER INFO PACKET
JACOB ENG BRAKE OWNER INFO PACKET
11390 ENG. BRAKE OP MANUAL 1
2003-A03-P07 EATON/FULLER TRANS OPERATOR MANUAL
EATON/FULLER TRANS OPERATOR MANUAL
TRDRO515 OP INSTR, 10-SPEED 1
2003-A03-S19 HOLLAND FIFTH WHEEL OWNER S MANUAL
HOLLAND FIFTH WHEEL OWNER S MANUAL
XL-FW10049UM-EN-US OWNER S MANUAL HOLLAND 1

FW
2003-A03-T06 ALCOA WHEEL SERVICE & OPERATOR MANUAL
ALCOA WHEEL SERVICE & OPERATOR MANUAL
GAXLTORG1 WHEEL SERVICE & OP 1

MANUAL
2003-A03-U03 MICHELIN TIRE WARRANTY & OPER MANUAL
MICHELIN TIRE WARRANTY & OPER MANUAL
MWE40021 TIRE WARRANTY & OP 1

MANUA
2003-A03-Y15 NEWAY SUSPENSION MAINTENANCE MANUAL
NEWAY SUSPENSION MAINTENANCE MANUAL

XL-PS10452MM-EN-US MAINT MANUAL, NEWAY ADZ 1

XL-AK405-01 DECAL, TIRE CLRANCE- 1
NEWAY

XL-PS10456DC-EN-US DECAL-TORQUE REQ ADZ 1

XL-WC112-04 WARRANTY CERTIFICATE 1

2003-A05-A01 CAB CONFIGURATON -

CAB CONFIGURATON -

ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM IDENTIFIER

Y95-01-9R560507AL05 CAB - ROBOTIC PAINT P 1

CAB CONFIGURATION & FEATURES

2003-A05-B02 HOOD CONFIGURATON -

HOOD CONFIGURATON -

ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM IDENTIFIER

Y95-02-40033000 HOOD - ROBOTIC PAINT 1
PRG.

HOOD CONFIGURATION & FEATURES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 6/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

2003-A05-F02 MISC. COMPONENTS #2 CONFIGURATION -

MISC. COMPONENTS #2 CONFIGURATION -

ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM IDENTIFIER

Y95-08-062108004 MISC #2-ROBOTIC PAINT 1

MISC. COMPONENTS #2 - CONTENT/FEATURES

2003-A07-Q02 PREMIER CARE DECAL

PREMIER CARE DECAL

S53-1012 DECAL - PREMIER CARE 1

INSTALL PREMIER CARE DECAL ON INSIDE

UPPER LH CORNER OF WINDSHIELD GLASS.

2003-A07-S02 DECAL-CLING W/QR CODE FOR TRNING VIDEO

DECAL-CLING W/QR CODE FOR TRNING VIDEO

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL S53-1382-600 ON

INSIDE OF WINDSHIELD NEAR TOP LH

CORNER, OUT OF PRIMARY VIEW OF DRIVER.

S53-1382-600 DECAL-CLING W/ QR CODE 1

2010-A01-A40 ENGINE HP @ 500

ENGINE HP @ 500

ENGINE @ 500 HP

2010-A01-B02 GOVERNED RPM - 1900

GOVERNED RPM - 1900

GOVERNED RPM - 1900

2010-A01-D08 ENGINE INSTALLED AT *4 DEGREE*

ENGINE INSTALLED AT *4 DEGREE*

ENGINE INSTALLED AT *4 DEGREE*

2010-A02-B07 10" REAR AIR SUSP FRAME HEIGHT

10" REAR AIR SUSP FRAME HEIGHT

10" REAR AIR SUSP FRAME HEIGHT

2010-A03-A46 3.73 REAR AXLE RATIO

3.73 REAR AXLE RATIO

3.73 REAR AXLE RATIO

2010-A04-A07 SINGLE REAR AXLE SLANTED @ 4 DEG

SINGLE REAR AXLE SLANTED @ 4 DEG

SINGLE REAR AXLE SLANTED @ 4 DEG

2012-800-A04 2024 CUMMINS ENGINE - CARB X15

2024 CUMMINS ENGINE - CARB X15

X15 500V, GOV@2000 512@1700

E8R45E2H401V830H15 PNG-CUMMINS ENGINE 1

E8 ENGINE - CUMMINS

2180-810-A02 THREE GROUP 31 BATTERIES

THREE GROUP 31 BATTERIES

P27-1284-111 BATTERY EAST PENN 3
PC7T31N

PACCAR 700 CCA BATTERIES - THR POSTS

2180-810-D03 BATTERY TERMINAL NUTS

BATTERY TERMINAL NUTS

K169-111 Battery Terminal Nut (3/8- 6
16)

2205-800-A01 FRO16210C 10-SPEED TRANSMISSION

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 7199



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

FRO16210C 10-SPEED TRANSMISSION

T-A3YC2K5N02F720000 PNG-EATON/FULLER TRANS 1
FRO16210C 10-SPEED TRANSMISSION

T-A TRANS - EATON

2205-800-C05 PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANSMISSION OIL
PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANSMISSION OIL

PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANSMISSION OIL

PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANS. OIL 16
2205-800-S01 SHIFT KNOB ASSY FOR FR(0O), FA(O)
SHIFT KNOB ASSY FOR FR(0O), FA(O)

S2574 Shift Knob & Valve 1

SHIFT KNOB ASSY FOR FR(0O), FA(O)

226P-805-EAC LH - FRONT DISC BRAKE ASSY - BENDIX
LH - FRONT DISC BRAKE ASSY - BENDIX

G4-01201813000000L Air Disc Brake Assembly, LH 1
226P-805-FAC RH - FRONT DISC BRAKE ASSY - BENDIX
RH - FRONT DISC BRAKE ASSY - BENDIX

G4-01201805000000R Air Disc Brake Assembly, RH 1
2260-805-X04 STEER AXLE FASTENERS

STEER AXLE FASTENERS

W34-1161-060 Hex Bolt (M20 x 2.50 x 12
60mm)
W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 12

B97-6008 INSTL - DISC BRAKES

2260-810-C18 HUB/ROTOR ASSEMBLY

HUB/ROTOR ASSEMBLY

CM10081101 Preset Front Hub & Rotor 2
Assembly, Aluminum

B97-6008 - INSTL-DISC BRAKES

B97-6030 INSTL-PRESET PLUS HUBS

2260-810-F01 ABS SENSOR

ABS SENSOR
K145016BX SENSOR- WHEEL SPEED, STR 2
K152407 SLEEVE- SENSOR, ABS 2

2260-810-K01 STD VENTED HUBCAPS - 4.5" BC
STD VENTED HUBCAPS - 4.5" BC

CR1612 Hub Cap, 6 Hole, 4-1/2" Bolt 2
Circle, Black, Zytel
27-00671-004 Bolt & Washer Assembly 12

(5/16-18 X 1")
2270-800-J06 WHEEL NUTS
WHEEL NUTS
H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20
231P-800-A01 RS23-161 ROCKWELL SINGLE R/A
RS23-161 ROCKWELL SINGLE R/A
C05-603405080400037 REAR AXLE - MERITOR 1
12.7MM HSG STD TRACK BSS 64.88
FF 54.50 (NOM 72.24)
W/O SUSP BRKT & DOWEL PINS
SPL250 FWD INPUT YOKE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 8/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

SINGLE REAR AXLE, NO I/A YOKE

FWD RR SING SPEED W/ CROSSLOCK

W/0 IAD

NOT NMD AT STE T

3.73 RATIO

C05-6 AXLE- SPECIFICATIONS

2310-800-C52 FEZ5W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL
FE75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

>>> KW FACTORY FILL <<<

FE75W90 LUBE-BASF 7106 FE 75W90 24
FE75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

2310-800-D01 REAR AXLE ATTACHING HARDWARE
REAR AXLE ATTACHING HARDWARE

W34-1169 WASHER - HARD 16
27-00791-010 Lock Nut (5/8") 16
03-01568 Axle Shaft Gasket 2

C93-1288 ASSY AXLE-SHAFT

2310-800-FO1 DOWELS F/ TAPERED R/A SHAFT HOLES

DOWELS F/ TAPERED R/A SHAFT HOLES

1246V1166 Dowel 16

2310-800-G19 FWD RR DRIVE AXLE LUBE QTY = 19 QUARTS

FWD RR DRIVE AXLE LUBE QTY = 19 QUARTS

FWD RR DRIVE AXLE LUBE QTY = 19 QUARTS

2310-800-J01 CROSSLOCK JUMPER

CROSSLOCK JUMPER

16-10095-0150 HARNESS-JUMPER, NEUT SW 1

234P-805-AAD LH FWD-REAR BRAKE ASSY

LH FWD-REAR BRAKE ASSY

FORWARD OR SINGLE REAR AXLE

G3-789060G0000000B Rear Brake Assembly, ES-X 1
(16.5" x 7")

234P-805-BAD RH FWD-REAR BRAKE ASSY

RH FWD-REAR BRAKE ASSY

FORWARD OR SINGLE REAR AXLE

G3-789060G0000000A Rear Brake Assembly, ES-X 1
(16.5" x 7")

2340-800-B68 CONMET PRESET PLUS HUB ASSY

CONMET PRESET PLUS HUB ASSY

HUB - ABS

CM10081301 Preset Plus Rear Hub 2
Assembly, Aluminum

CM10033073 Oil Fill Plug 2

FIRST DRIVE AXLE

C97-6063 INSTL-PRESET PLUS HUBS

2340-800-G07 WHEEL NUTS

WHEEL NUTS

FIRST DRIVE AXLE

H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20
2340-800-3J46 BENDIX AUTO SLACK ADJUSTERS - 6"
BENDIX AUTO SLACK ADJUSTERS - 6"

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 9/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

1ST DRIVE AXLE

K097645 Slack Adjuster, Automatic 2

90347 Clevis Pin (1/2" x 1.25) 2

90043 Cotter Pin (1/2") 2

K102375 Anchor Bracket, Slack 2
Adjuster

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)2

2340-800-P27 CAST BRAKE DRUM - CONMET, 123 LBS
CAST BRAKE DRUM - CONMET, 123 LBS

FIRST DRIVE AXLE

CM10037819 DRUM- BRAKE, 16.5X 7HD 2
2340-800-S97 BENDIX 3030 LONG STROKE CHAMBERS
BENDIX 3030 LONG STROKE CHAMBERS

LEFT CHAMBER

K193947 CHAMBER- BRAKE, T3030 LS 1
RIGHT CHAMBER

K193946 Brake Chamber, Spring 1

2340-800-TO5 BRAKE ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION
BRAKE ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION

SERVICE OR SERV/SPRG BRAKE CHAMBER

LOCATION W/ S-CAM BRAKES

FIRST DRIVE AXLE

SHOP NOTE:

LOCATE BRAKE CHAMBERS IN POSITION:

- FWD SIDE OF SINGLE RR AXLE OR

FIRST AXLE IN TANDEM/TRIDEM

ROTATE BRAKE ASSEMBLIES 0 DEG

2340-800-W25 CAMSHAFT BRACE

CAMSHAFT BRACE

C85-1021-001 BRACE- CAMSHAFT TUBE 2
C16-1001 CLAMP - CAM TUBE 2
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

C97-1101-001 INSTL - CAMSHAFT SUPPORT
2340-800-X01 ATTACHING HARDWARE - BRAKES
ATTACHING HARDWARE - BRAKES

FIRST DRIVE AXLE

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 16
(M16 x 1.75)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 16
16mm)

W34-1169 WASHER - HARD 16

2375-811-A22 NEWAY ADZ SUSP FRAME KIT

NEWAY ADZ SUSP FRAME KIT

33020088 Frame Kit 1

33020088 NEWAY ADZ126 FRAME KIT

2375-811-B18 LOWER CONTROL ARM KITS
LOWER CONTROL ARM KITS

33002252 Lower Control Arm Kit, Single 1
C93-1196 AXLE INSTL - NEWAY ADZ

2375-811-C19 AXLE BRACKETS AND WELDMENT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 10/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

AXLE BRACKETS AND WELDMENT

33001269 KIT- AXLE BRKT, ADZ RS23 1
C93-1191-040 AXLE WELDMENT

2375-811-F03 FWD SUSPENSION C/M

FWD SUSPENSION C/M

A24-1612-02211 Crossmember Assembly 1
A24-1612-00000 C/M ASSY - ADZ

2375-811-H01 REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER
REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER

A24-1586 CROSSMEMBER- REAR 1
FRAME

K140-2433 Rear Gusset, LH 2

K140-2433R Rear Gusset, RH 2

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 24

W34-1162-016 Washer (16MM) 12

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 12
(M16 x 1.75)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 12
16mm)

2375-811-K01 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE BRACKET
HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE BRACKET

SHOP NOTE:

INSTALL HCV BRKTS ON LH SIDE OF THE

AXLE, MTD ON THE INBRD END OF LOWER

SHOCK BOLT.

90026410 HCV Bracket 1
C93-1196 AXLE INSTL - NEWAY ADZ

2375-811-M01 V-ROD SPACERS - FWD/CENTER REAR AXLE
V-ROD SPACERS - FWD/CENTER REAR AXLE

K221-5086-3 SPACER-SUSPENSION 4
SHOP NOTE: INSTALL SPACERS BETWEEN

CROSSMEMBER AND V-ROD

2375-811-Q01 AXLE STOPS

AXLE STOPS

33006091 Axle Stop Kit 1
2375-811-R01 NEWAY ADZ SUSP INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
NEWAY ADZ SUSP INSTALLATION DRAWINGS

SHOP NOTE:

ORIENT PIVOT BOLTS (FRAME BRACKET TO

SUSP BEAM) W/ HEAD OUTBOARD FOR MAX

TIRE/CHAIN CLEARANCE

C97-1092 INSTL - NEWAY ADZ SINGLE

C97-1100 INSTL - NEWAY ADZ BRAKES

C93-1196 INSTL - AXLE, NEWAY ADZ

G95-1120S01 INSTL - ADZ LEVELING

G97-1262501 INSTL - ADZ VLV BRKT, SING

G95-1125501 ROUTING - ADZ BRAKES, SING
2375-811-S06 * AIR SPRINGS

* AIR SPRINGS

90557394 AIRSPRING- ADZ 23K 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 11/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

2375-811-T02 FRAME LAYOUT DRAWINGS
FRAME LAYOUT DRAWINGS

A96-1400 LAYOUT - NEWAY ADZ126 10"
2375-811-U01 FRAME BRACKET TC BOLTS

FRAME BRACKET TC BOLTS

W34-1182-060 BOLT-TENSION CTRL 24
M20X2.50X60MM

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 48

W20-1028-020 Lock Nut (M20 x 2.50) 24

2379-820-A01 REAR SUSP RTG SUPPORTS

REAR SUSP RTG SUPPORTS

W11-1033-103 BRACKET, Z STANOFF ASSY 12

2383-800-B36 LEVELING VALVE

LEVELING VALVE

G90-1113-084441121 Air Suspension Leveling Valvel
Assembly w/ Dump

G95-1120501 ROUTING - ADZ LEVELING

G94-1879501 DIAG - AIR SUSPENSION

2383-800-L10 CHASSIS SUSP PIPING - LINE #147

CHASSIS SUSP PIPING - LINE #147

LINE #147 AIR DRYER AUX PORT(S) TO

SUSPENSION LEVELING VALVE.

G50-6022-06PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

G38-1021-0406 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 1
NPT to #6 12494)

2400-804-B85 FRONT MICHELIN TIRES *QTY 2*

FRONT MICHELIN TIRES *QTY 2*

MN275/80R225GXZE2 - SALES CODE 4017156

MN275/80R225GXZE2 TIRE - MICHELIN 2

2420-804-B87 REAR MICHELIN TIRES *QTY 4%

REAR MICHELIN TIRES *QTY 4*

MN275/80R225GXDN2 - S/C 4217127

MN275/80R225GXDN2 TIRE MICHELIN 4

REV PER MILE - 511

2500-800-F3B FRONT ALCOA WHEELS *QTY 2*

FRONT ALCOA WHEELS *QTY 2*

ULA187 ALCOA WHEEL

ULA187 WHEEL- 22.5X8.25 2

2520-800-F93 REAR ALCOA WHEELS *QTY 2%

REAR ALCOA WHEELS *QTY 2*

ULA187 ALCOA WHEEL

ULA187 WHEEL- 22.5X8.25 4

2520-800-TO01 VALVE, STEM EXTENSION

VALVE, STEM EXTENSION

HE389 VALVE EXTENSION 2

2600-A00-A05 FRAME RAIL - PUNCHED AT METALSA

FRAME RAIL - PUNCHED AT METALSA

2640-B00-A01 LH UNDER BATTERY BOX
LH UNDER BATTERY BOX

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 12/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

LH UNDER BATTERY BOX
2641-800-A03 PERFORATED 36" ALUM DECKPLATE
PERFORATED 36" ALUM DECKPLATE

A22-1001-3 Deck Plate Cover Assembly 1
K041-750ZN Huck Pin (3/16") 12
K097-2124 Deck Plate Cover 3
K197-4456 Deck Plate Reinforcement 2
K220-519 Huck Collar (3/16") 12

A93-1037-3 COVER DECK PLATE INSTL
PERFORATED 36" ALUM DECKPLATE

2641-800-B61 DECKPLATE HOLDDOWNS

DECKPLATE HOLDDOWNS

A03-1028-001 HOLDDOWN-DECK PLATE 6
27-00801-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 6
K041-802-30CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 30mm)6

SHOP NOTE: ADD TWO (2) EXTRA WASHERS

P/N: K363-340-2-250 IF C/M GUSSET

INTERFERES W/ BOLT

2641-800-C01 DECKPLATE ASSY DRWG
DECKPLATE ASSY DRWG

R414-133 HOSETENNA INSTL & LOCATION
2641-800-E03 PERFORATED 36" ALUM DECKPLATE
PERFORATED 36" ALUM DECKPLATE

R001-7598 LAYOUT - DECKPLATE

2672-401-A02 B-25 BETTS HOLDERS - STD

B-25 BETTS HOLDERS - STD

A25 Bracket - Mudflap, Straight 2
K179-21 Safety Pin 2
2672-401-B01 BETTS B-1732 BRKTS - STD

BETTS B-1732 BRKTS - STD

B1732 Mounting Bracket, Mud Flap 2
2672-401-N76 STRAIGHT MUDFLAP SHIELDS
STRAIGHT MUDFLAP SHIELDS

A46-1133-2430103 Mudflap White w/ logo 2
2672-401-YO01 COMMON MUDFLAP INSTL
COMMON MUDFLAP INSTL

A97-1082 L/O - MUDFLAP

A97-1082 L/O - MUDFLAP

2672-405-A01 MUDFLAP HARDWARE

MUDFLAP HARDWARE

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 8

Cadmium Plate
2820-433-C01 ABS - SPEED SENSOR SLEEVE
ABS - SPEED SENSOR SLEEVE
B13-1001 Speed Sensor Sleeve 2
2820-438-D02 ABS SENSOR HOLDER
ABS SENSOR HOLDER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 13/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

C11-1073 ABS Sensor Block 2
*** FOR DRIVING AXLE(S) ***

2820-438-E15 ABS SENSOR WELDMENT

ABS SENSOR WELDMENT

R030-1736-12 AXLE WELDMENT-ABS SENSOR

*** FOR DRIVING AXLE(S) ***

2820-438-V14 ABS SENSORS & CLIPS FOR F/A ANDR/A
ABS SENSORS & CLIPS FOR F/A AND R/A

BENDIX 6 ABS; 45/4M

FRONT STEER AXLE SENSORS/CLIPS

COME INSTALLED W/ DISC BRAKES

HM3 MOUNT-H,5/8 2
REAR AXLE SENSOR/CLIPS

K144020BX SENSOR- WHEEL SPEED, 90 2
K152407 SLEEVE- SENSOR, ABS 2
HM3 MOUNT-H,5/8 2

P95-6955 ROUTING-WHEEL SPEED SENSOR

P95-6955 ROUTING-WHEEL SPEED SENSOR

R414-1222 ABS HARNESS ROUTING

SHOP NOTE: INSTL ABS SENSOR HARN PER

R414-1222, SHEET 3, DETAIL "A". LEAVE

APROX 1" OF SLACK IN THE HARN BETWEEN

THE SENSOR & THE FIRST TIE WRAP. DO

NOT OVER TIGHTEN THE TIE WRAP AND

CRUSH THE CONVOLUTE TUBING.

2820-443-B20 REAR SERVICE/SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER FTGS

REAR SERVICE/SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER FTGS

G15-1000-04 Brake Chamber Spring Fitting 2
Kit

2820-443-M11 BASIC VALVE BRKTS

BASIC VALVE BRKTS

A11-1879 BRACKET- R12 1
K041-721-100CA Bolt - Lock (3/8-16 X1") 2
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

G97-1262501 INSTL-ADZ VLV BRKT

2820-444-D13 DIFF VALVE BRKT - SINGLE REAR AXLE

DIFF VALVE BRKT - SINGLE REAR AXLE

A11-1864-002 BRACKET- AIR FITTING 1

2820-444-H1A LEVELING VALVE - LINK STD

LEVELING VALVE - LINK STD

G74-1001-3381 Height Control Valve Linkage 1
Kit (381mm)

2820-448-L1C RAM-ATR6 VALVE ASSY

RAM-ATR6 VALVE ASSY

G90-1228-511 Rear Axle Module Valve 1
Assembly

2820-448-WO01 JUMPER HOSE - SPRING BRAKES

JUMPER HOSE - SPRING BRAKES

#48-1 - QR-1C OR SR-7 VALVE LH

DELIVERY TO LH SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER:

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 14/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

26-03424-022 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1
Flared, Crimped, (#6 x 22")

#48-2 - QR-1C OR SR-7 VALVE RH

DELIVERY TO RH SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER:

26-03424-022 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1
Flared, Crimped, (#6 x 22")

2820-448-X01 JUMPER HOSE - SERVICE BRAKES

JUMPER HOSE - SERVICE BRAKES

#66-1 - RAM VALVE LH DELIVERY TO

LH SERVICE BRAKE CHAMBER:

26-03425-028 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1
Flared, Crimped, (#8 x 28")

#66-2 - RAM VALVE RH DELIVERY TO

RH SERVICE BRAKE CHAMBER:

26-03425-028 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1
Flared, Crimped, (#8 x 28")

2820-800-F03 JUMPER HOSE

JUMPER HOSE

#191 ANCHOR ELBOW TO REAR AXLE

AIR PORT

K342-211-24 Hose - Air Brake (3/8" X 1
610mm)

2907-800-B27 TAILLIGHT BRKT & INSTL

TAILLIGHT BRKT & INSTL

Al11-2437 BRACKET - TAIL LIGHT 1

Al11-1822 BRACKET-TAILLAMP 2

2909-800-E01 REFLECTIVE MATERIAL & ALUM BACKPLATE

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL & ALUM BACKPLATE

STRAIGHT MUDFLAP

18-04258L Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
LH

18-04258R Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
RH

2909-800-GAC NGP DAYCAB - REFLECTOR BOC

NGP DAYCAB - REFLECTOR BOC

R59-1011 TAPE-RETROREFLECTIVE 4
R97-1485-006 INSTL-DAYCAB CONSPICUITY

2910-810-A58 BENDIX AD-HF (EP) AIR DRYER BRKT
BENDIX AD-HF (EP) AIR DRYER BRKT

MTD INSIDE LH OR RH RAIL BOC

AIR DRYER BRKT

G11-2098 BRACKET - AIR DRYER 1
SHOP NOTE: USE RAISED HOLE PATTERN

WITH WIREBRAID HOSES IN FRAME

(S/C/ 9140015)

G97-6010-0000 INSTL/DRLG AIR DRYER

2910-810-B28 BENDIX AD-HF EP HTD AIR DRYER-K160648
BENDIX AD-HF EP HTD AIR DRYER-K160648

SHOP NOTE: FOR COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE TO

AIR DRYER INLET LINE USE NOT LESS THAN

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 15/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

6 FEET OF TEFLON & WIREBRAID HOSE FOR
ANY COMPRESSOR. MAX LENGTH OF LINE
SHOULD NOT EXCEED 20 FT IN ALL CASES.
COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE LINE SHOULD BE
ROUTED SO THAT NO WATER TRAPS ARE
FORMED. MOUNT AIR DRYER VERTICALLY W/
PURGE VALVE EXHAUST TOWARDS GROUND
AWAY FROM FRAME AND OTHER COMPONENTS.
INSTALL AS CLOSE TO SERVICE RESERVOIRS

POSSIBLE.

K160648 Air Dryer Assembly, AD-HF 1
K041-756-100CA Hex Bolt (3/8-16 X 1") 4
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

2910-810-H10 REMOTE MOUNTED SCHRADER VALVE
REMOTE MOUNTED SCHRADER VALVE

G50-6022-04S1LCTL Silver Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
D2224-2406 FTG-Q/C-ISO 7241 B -BLKHD 1
G38-1021-0204 90° Elbow Fitting (#2 Male 1

NPT to #4 12494)
SHOP NOTE: REMOTE SCHRADER VALVE MTD
ON OUTSIDE OF LH RAIL.
INSTALL WITH WABCO AIR DRYER
G97-6371-100 INSTL - REMOTE AIR LEAK
2910-810-J01 AIR DRYER WARNING LABEL
AIR DRYER WARNING LABEL
G53-6036 Label-Air Dryer Warning 1
SHOP NOTE:
PLACE WARNING LABEL ON OUTSIDE OF
FRAME RAIL IN A VISIBLE LOCATION
NEAR THE AIR DRYER MTG LOCATION.
3A0P-810-AAC FIFTH WHEEL TRIM
FIFTH WHEEL TRIM

A74-11NANA0OOO0OOOOO TRIM - FIFTH WHEEL 1

3A00-D00-AFH FRONT CROSSMEMBER ASSY

FRONT CROSSMEMBER ASSY

A24-1784-002 Radiator Support 1
Crossmember Assembly

R34-6002-12055RHLM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M12 x 1.75 x 55mm)
SHOP NOTE:
INSTALL 2 BOLTS EACH SIDE, INTO
THE HOOD MOUNT BRKT 1 IN THE TOP
& 1 IN THE BOTTOM HOLE.
P97-1170 INSTL-BRACKET, HOOD

P11-1519 Bracket - Hood Harness 1
W34-1160-170 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
170mm)

3A00-D00-BA]J FRONT CAB SUPT/OVERBELL/ISOLATORS
FRONT CAB SUPT/OVERBELL/ISOLATORS
A85-6136 SUPPORT - FRONT CAB NGP 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 16/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

A85-6136R SUPPORT - FRONT CAB NGP 1

R62-6013 ISOLATOR-CAB FRONT 2
MOUNT

W34-1160-100 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
100mm)

A24-6330 CROSSMEMBER-NGP 1
OVERBELL

W34-1182-110 BOLT-TENSION CTRL 4
M20X2.50X110MM

W20-1028-020 Lock Nut (M20 x 2.50) 4

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 8

A22-6019 PLATE-NGP OVERBELL 1

A62-6079 Mount: Chassis Module, P 1

HARDWARE TO ATTACH CAB TO CHASSIS

W34-1160-180 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
180mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 2

A97-6261 INSTL - CHASSIS MODULE, PRI
R97-1624 INSTL - FRT CAB MOUNT BOLTS
A97-6260 INSTL - 2.1M OVERBELL

A97-6260 INSTL - 2.1M OVERBELL

A97-6260 INSTL - 2.1M OVERBELL
3A00-D00-CDA REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER
REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER

A24-6336-002 CROSSMEMBER 1

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 16
60mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 16
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 32

A47-6077 GUSSET-EXTRUDED 2

A47-6077R GUSSET-EXTRUDED 2

A93-6026 ASSEMBLY, CROSSMEMBER
3A00-D10-AAC FRONT TOW HOOK

FRONT TOW HOOK

A20-6014 Tow Hitch, Front 2
A16-6000 Cotter Pin, Stainless Steel 2
A65-6008 PIN-HITCH 2
A65-6007 PIN-FRONT TOW 2

3A00-D10-CAF FRAME RAIL RTG HDWR & WELD STUDS
FRAME RAIL RTG HDWR & WELD STUDS

RT255S0H1R Tie Strap, Releasable 19
S2CM25 Mount - Saddle Tie 4
12-0302-001 Low profile Mount 4
K206-98-25 Weld Stud 40
WSR01MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 30
A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 32

Y95-6003 ROUTING-RAIL, LH FRAME NGP
A96-1464-000 LAYOUT - WELD STUD, NGP
3A00-D10-DAC ROCKSCREEN
ROCKSCREEN

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 17/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

F46-1112 SCREEN - ROCK 1

SHOP NOTE: MOUNT ROCKSCREEN AFTER

RADIATOR SET

K041-808-30BK BOLT-HEX METRIC-SST 2
K363-340-2-250BK Flat Washer (1/4") 2
3A00-D14-BAD AIR/ELEC RCS XMBR MTD SUPPORT BRKT
AIR/ELEC RCS XMBR MTD SUPPORT BRKT

A11-6295 BRACKET-XMBR ELEC 2
ROUTING

A11-6340 BRACKET-UNDER XMBR AIR 1
SP

A97-6220 INSTL-BOC RTG BRKT

3A00-D14-FAC AIR & ELEC ROUTING SUPT (STD)

AIR & ELEC ROUTING SUPT (STD)

Al11-6266 BRACKET-FRAME AIR/ELEC 1

A97-6221 INSTL-PRIMARY RTG BRKTS

3A00-D14-JAD AIR/ELEC XMBR MTD SUPPORT BRKT
AIR/ELEC XMBR MTD SUPPORT BRKT

Al11-2122 BRACKET - ROUTING, XMBR 2

A97-1303 INSTL-RTG BRKT,1-PIECE XMBR

3A00-D14-SAM FRAME MTD - VECU1 ROUTING BRACKETS
FRAME MTD - VECU1 ROUTING BRACKETS

A11-6483 Cab Mount Routing Bracket 1

A11-6430 BRACKET-OVER-RAIL,RTG 1

A96-6320 - DRILLING OVER RAIL ROUTING

A95-6050 RTG - REAR A-SECTION

A97-6260 INSTL - 2.1M OVERBELL

A97-6261 INSTL - CHASSIS MODULE, PRI

3A00-D14-TAE VECU1 MULTIPLEXED SOLENOID BANK BRKT
VECU1 MULTIPLEXED SOLENOID BANK BRKT

A11-2235 BRACKET-MSB FRAME 1
G97-1430-000 INSTL - MUX BANK BRACKET

3A00-D16-BAC A&E SUPPORT W/ BATT CABLES W/O DEF
A&E SUPPORT W/ BATT CABLES W/O DEF

A11-2197-100 BRACKET-ROUTING FRAME 1
3A00-D16-CAC AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS SUPPORT
AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS SUPPORT

K299-420 Clip - Miscellaneous, Plated 1
3A00-D30-AAE THREADED BOLTS THROUGHOUT FRAME - STD
THREADED BOLTS THROUGHOUT FRAME - STD

THREADED BOLTS THROUGHOUT FRAME

3A00-D30-BAC 10-5/8" X 5/16" STL RAIL - A70-1120M
10-5/8" X 5/16" STL RAIL - A70-1120M

A70-1120M side rail - frame 1
A70-1120RM side rail - frame 1
A70-1120M SIDERAIL - 10-5/8" STEEL

A70-1120M * SIDERAIL

3A00-D32-ABN CTR BEARING BRACKET FOR 1ST CTR BRG
CTR BEARING BRACKET FOR 1ST CTR BRG

12-02565-90230 PLATE-MIDSHIPCAST ALUM 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 18/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

12-02565-90230 CTR BRG BRKT

3A00-D32-JAC ORIENTATION FOR 1ST CTR BRG BRKT
ORIENTATION FOR 1ST CTR BRG BRKT

NO PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS B/M

USE WITH PART NUMBER 12-02565-00000

SHOP NOTE: MOUNT CTR BRG BRKT

FORWARD MOUNTED ON CROSSMEMBER

3A00-802-EAH MISC FRAME SPACER - A80-1042-008
MISC FRAME SPACER - A80-1042-008

A80-1042-008 Spacer (1-1/2") 2

3A30-802-AAD 1ST CENTERBEARING XMBR

1ST CENTERBEARING XMBR

A24-6036-002 Cast Aluminum Crossmember1
Assembly

G52-6002 Nylon Insert, LH 2

G52-6002R Nylon Insert, RH 2

3B00-D00-AAL FRONT SPRINGS

FRONT SPRINGS

B81-6013-003 Front Spring Assembly, 13.2K2

3B00-D00-BAE FRONT SPRING HARDWARE MOUNTING
FRONT SPRING HARDWARE MOUNTING

B22-6000 Cap, Spring Pin 4
B65-1000 Locator Pin 2
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 8
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 16
W34-1159-070 Hex Bolt (M12) 8
B20-1007 SHACKLE - LINK 4
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 8
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 16
W34-1159-080 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 8
80mm)
B65-1008 Spring Pin, Threaded 2
(199mm)
B65-6008 PIN - THREADED SPRING 4
K129-261-0290 Fitting - Grease (90 Deg) 6
B93-6005

SHOP NOTE: TORQUE TO 102 +/- 14 NM
(70 +/-10 LB-FT)

POINTED END OF LOCATOR PIN IS
INSERTED INTO DRIVE BRACKET UNTIL
FLAT END IS FLUSH OR 1.3MM BELOW
SURFACE OF DRIVE BRACKET.

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL SHACKLE LINK PINCH
BOLTS WITH HEAD TOWARDS REAR OF
TRUCK.

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL LONGER SPRING PIN
IN FRONT SPRING EYE. ORIENT ALL

ZERK FITTINGS INBOARD AND POINTED
DOWN.

3B00-D00-CAC FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 19/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS

A11-2134-001 BRKT-SHOCK ABSORBER 2

B71-6019 Shock - Front Suspension 2

UPPER SHOCK MTD HARDWARE

W34-1160-130 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
130mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

LOWER SHOCK MTD HARDWARE

W34-1160-150 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
150mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

SHOP NOTE:

INSTALL LOWER SHOCK BOLT WITH

HEAD OUTBOARD TO MAXIMIZE

CLEARANCE TO STEER ARM

B93-1037 ASSY - AXLE INSTL

3B00-D00-DFR FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS
FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS

B80-6011-080 SPACER-BLOCK, FRONT AXLE 1
K241-570-270 U-Bolt (3/4-16 X 122.2mm X 2
270mm)
B80-6011-070 SPACER-BLOCK, FRONT AXLE 1
K241-570-257 U-Bolt (257mm) 2
B63-1004 SADDLE-FRONT SUSPENSION2
B65-1010 Pin - Spacer, Front Axle 2
W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 8
K169-147-126CA Hex Nut, U-Bolt (3/4-16) 8

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL SHOCK BOLT WITH

HEAD FACING REAR (NUT FACING FORWARD)

TO AVOID CONTACT WITH FUEL LINES

FORWARD OF FRAME MOUNTED FUEL FILTER.

B93-1037 ASSY - AXLE INSTL

3B00-D0O0-EAE ALUMINUM SHACKLE BRACKETS

ALUMINUM SHACKLE BRACKETS

B11-1034-5 Shackle Bracket Assembly 2
3B00-D00-FAC SHACKLE BRKT & FRT XMBR MTG HARDWARE
SHACKLE BRKT & FRT XMBR MTG HARDWARE

W34-1160-090 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 7

W34-1160-120 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 2

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 26

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 13
16mm)

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 20/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W34-1160-080 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2

080mm)
W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 12
W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 6
16mm)

A97-6160 INSTALL-SHACKLE BRACKETS

A97-6094 INSTALL-FRONT XMBR ASSY

3B00-D00-GAC BRKT - WINDUP BUMPER ASSY

BRKT - WINDUP BUMPER ASSY

B11-1164-002 Windup Bumper Bracket 2
Assembly

B97-1110 INSTLN - WINDUP BUMPER

3B00-D00-HAC FRONT AXLE CASTER SHIMS

FRONT AXLE CASTER SHIMS

P25783-036 Shim - Caster (1 Deg) 2
SHOP NOTE:

INSTALL THICK END OF SHIM TOWARD

FRONT OF TRUCK

3B1P-X03-AAC DANA D-1321LW 13.2K FRONT AXLE
DANA D-1321LW 13.2K FRONT AXLE

D-1321LW, 71" KPI, 3.5" DROP

D-1321LW, 71" KPI, 3.5" DROP

B05-6041-0H6000000 Front Steer Axle Assembly 1
W/ AIR DISC BRAKES

W/ AIR DISC BRAKES

W/ AIR DISC BRAKES

W/ AIR DISC BRAKES

B05-6041 DANA FRONT AXLE

3B10-X00-L01 PS386 SYNTHETIC LUBE F/FRONT STEER AXL
PS386 SYNTHETIC LUBE F/FRONT STEER AXL

>>>>>>>> KW FACTORY FILL <<<<<<<<<<

PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANS. OIL 1
PS386 SYNTHETIC LUBE

PS386 SYNTHETIC LUBE

3B10-X00-R01 RIM, WHEEL COMPATIBILITY SELECTION
RIM, WHEEL COMPATIBILITY SELECTION

TIE ROD ARMS @ 17.3 DEGREE

3K 3K >k 3K 3K 3K 3K >k 5K 3K 3K 3K >k 3K K 5K 3K K 5K K 5K 3K >k 5K K 5K 3K K 5K kK K K kK 5K kK Xk kK Xk

USE WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ALCOA

WHEEL CONFIGURATIONS:

FWMALO1: 19.5X 6.75" .83 THK 5.55" OS

FWMALQZ2: 19.5X 7.50" .82 THK 6.10" OS

FWMALO4: 22.5X12.25" 1.16 THK 5.84" OS

W/O CENTRIFUSE OR MERITOR X-30 DRUMS

FWMALQO5: 22.5X12.25" 1.13"THK 5.81" OS

W/O CENTRIFUSE OR MERITOR X-30 DRUMS

FWMALQO6: 22.5X12.25" 1.13 THK 3.88" OS

FWMAL11: 22.5X8.25" .84"THK 6.66" OS

FWMAL12: 22.5X8.25" .85"THK 6.60" OS

FWMALA1: 22.5X8.25" .89"THK 6.60" OS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 21/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

FWMAL13:
FWMALAS3:
FWMAL14:
FWMAL15:
FWMAL16:
FWMAL17:
FWMALB?7:
FWMALBS:
FWMAL18:
FWMALZ24:
FWMALZ21:
FWMALZA:
FWMALZ22:
FWMALZ23:
FWMAC15:

22.5X8.25" .

22.5X8.25" .

22.5X8.25" .
22.5X8.25" .
22.5X8.25" .

81"THK 6.60" OS
75"THK 6.60" OS
97"THK 6.66" OS
87"THK 6.66" OS
79"THK 6.60" OS

22.5X9" .90"THK 6.94" OS
22.5X9" .98"THK 6.94" OS
22.5X9" .95"THK 6.94" OS
22.5X9" .94"THK 4.06" OS

22.5X 9.00"
24.5X 8.25"
24.5X 8.25"
24.5X 8.25"
24.5X 8.25"

.92"THK 4.04" OS
.97 THK 6.60" OS
.99 THK 6.60" OS
.87 THK 6.60" OS
.83 THK, 6.60 OS

22.5X 9" .98 THK 4.10" OS

Chassis Print

3K 3k >k 3K 5K 3Kk 3k 3K 5K 3K 3K >k 3K 5k Kk 3k >k 5k 5K 3k >k 5K 5k Kk >k >k >k 5k 3k >k >k k >k ki ki ki ki k

USE WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ACCURIDE
ALUMINUM WHEEL CONFIGURATIONS: S
FWMACAZ2: 22.5X 8.25" .88"THK 6.59" OS
FWMACO02: 22.5X 8.25" .89"THK 6.59" OS
FWMACA6: 22.5X 9" .98"THK 7.00" OS
FWMACA3: 24.5X 8.25" .88"THK 6.59" OS

USE WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ACCURIDE
STEEL WHEEL CONFIGURATIONS:

FWMACO03:
FWMACO04:
FWMAC11:
FWMAC13:
FWMAC14:

19.5X 6.75"
19.5X 6.75"
22.5X 8.25"
22.5X 8.25"
22.5X 8.25"

.44"THK 5.60" OS
.38"THK 5.50" OS
.44"THK 6.62" OS
.47"THK 6.62" OS
.44"THK 6.60" OS

FWMAC15: 22.5X 9" .50"THK 5.75" OS
FWMAC16: 22.5X 9" .63"THK 7.00" OS
FWMAC18: 24.5X 8.25" .44"THK 6.62" OS
FWMAC19: 24.5X 8.25" .47"THK 6.62" OS
USE WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ACCURIDE
STEEL RIM CONFIGURATIONS:

FWMAC21: 22.5X12.25" 3.00" OS

FWMAC23: 22.5X 8.25" 4.75" OS

USE WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING SUNRISE
STEEL WHEEL CONFIGURATIONS:

FWMSR13: 22.5X 8.25" .47"THK 6.60" OS
FWMSR14: 22.5X 8.25" .43"THK 6.60" OS
FWMSR16: 22.5X 8.25" .63"THK 7.00" OS

3D00-D00-CAC CLEARANCE REQUIREMENT

CLEARANCE REQUIREMENT

SHOP NOTE: REMOVAL OF LIFT EYE ON REAR
OF ENGINE. STATION AE TO REMOVE REAR
ENGINE LIFT EYE TO MEET REQUREMENTS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

22/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3D00-D01-AAC FRONT ENGINE SUPPORTS

FRONT ENGINE SUPPORTS

A24-1079-3 Front Engine Support 1
Crossmember

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 8

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 4
16mm)

05-16401 Front Mount, Rubber 2

A22-1016-001 Snubbing Plate 1

A22-1016-002 Snubbing Plate 1

W34-1161-120 Hex Bolt (M20 x 2.50 x 2
120mm)

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 4

W20-1028-020 Lock Nut (M20 x 2.50) 2

3D00-D01-BAG FRONT ENGINE BRKTS

FRONT ENGINE BRKTS

A11-2205 BRACKET-FRT ENG SPRT 1

A11-2205R BRACKET-FRT ENG SPRT 1

A97-1068-000 INSTL-FRONT ENG SUPPTS

3D00-D01-CAC FRONT ENGINE SPACERS

FRONT ENGINE SPACERS

SHOP NOTE: NO SHIMS REQUIRED

3D00-D01-DAM REAR ENG SUPTS - TRELLEBORG
REAR ENG SUPTS - TRELLEBORG

u30027 MOUNT - ENGINE REAR 2
3D00-DO1-EAD REAR ENGINE LEGS - TRELLEBORG
REAR ENGINE LEGS - TRELLEBORG

D62-1152 LEG - ENGINE REAR 1

D62-1152R LEG - ENGINE REAR 1

K041-626-225 Hex Bolt, Lock (3/4-10 X 2- 8
1/4")

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 8

A97-1172-000 INSTL- REAR ENG SUPPRT

3D00-DO01-FAD REAR ENGINE SUPT SPACERS - TRELLEBORG
REAR ENGINE SUPT SPACERS - TRELLEBORG

SHOP NOTES: NO SPACER (SHIMS) REQUIRED

3D00-D01-GAG REAR ENGINE MOUNTING BOLTS

REAR ENGINE MOUNTING BOLTS

W34-1158 BOLT - FLANGE HEAD M16X2 8

3D00-D02-AAN AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER

D37-1050-21000 Air Cleaner Assembly 1

D11-1508 BRACKET-DRIVER SIDE 1

D11-1503 Bracket, Air Cleaner 1

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 15
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

G11-1940 Standoff Bracket Assembly 1

D11-1473 Standoff Bracket, Engine 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 23/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3D00-D02-BBD AIR INTAKE PIPING & CLAMPS
AIR INTAKE PIPING & CLAMPS

D66-6258-150040135C PIPE-AIR INTAKE ALUMINUM- 1

D04-1025 ELBOW - 45 DEGREE 1
REDUCER

D04-1024 ELBOW - 90 DEGREE 1
REDUCER

CT800L Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 1
(8")

CT650L Clamp, Constant Torque (6- 1
1/2||)

CTe00L Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 1
(6")

CT450L Clamp, Constant Torque (4- 1
1/2||)

D97-1277-000 INSTL- AIR INTAKE

3D00-D03-CAZ COOLANT RETURN MANIFOLD
COOLANT RETURN MANIFOLD

V58-1110-46100 Coolant Return Manifold
3D00-D03-DCT CRM TUBE BRKT INSTL

CRM TUBE BRKT INSTL

=

F58-1028-212 Coolant Return Manifold 1
Assembly
933-350-10H Clamp, Constant Torque 1
F11-1964 BRACKET - HOSE SUPPORT 1
K363-338-1-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
K041-802-50CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 50mm)1
K169-163-6CA Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 1
LN422PA CLAMP - STAUFF SINGLE 1
W16-1019-010 CLAMP - PINCH EAR 1

F97-2203-000 INSTL-CRM-STACK
3D00-D20-ABD CAB HEATER SUPPLY & RETURN LINE
CAB HEATER SUPPLY & RETURN LINE

F50-2056-300 Heater Hose Bypass 1
Assembly

K342-525-425 HOSE - HEATER, SILICONE 1

16700033 Oetiker Clamp - 27.1MM 2

RT255R0H1R Cable Tie 2

151-06500 Saddle Mount, Dual Swivel 1

F95-1248-200 COOLANT INSTL DRW
3D00-D22-ADX MAIN TRANSMISSION COOLER HOSES

MAIN TRANSMISSION COOLER HOSES
TRANSMISSION COOLER SUPPLY & RETURN

V50-1426 HOSE - SILICONE 1

V50-6008-20475 Heater Hose w/ Convoluted 1
Tubing, Blue (3/4" x 475mm)

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(27mm)

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2

(27mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

24/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

F95-1248-020 COOLANT INSTL DRW
3D00-D22-PAF TRANSMISSION MTD COOLANT RTG BRKTS
TRANSMISSION MTD COOLANT RTG BRKTS
F11-1993 Coolant Lines Bracket 1
Assembly
3D00-S01-HBN INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL AND STICKER
INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL AND STICKER
DELO 400 MULTI GRADE FA4 OIL
R414-103 STICKER LOCATION
10W30ZFAFA4BULK DELO 400 ZFA 10W-30 FA-4 1
CVDEDEL0400 LABEL-DELO 400 FACTORY FI 1
3D10-801-GAF PACCAR FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION SENSOR
PACCAR FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION SENSOR
Q21-1033 Sensor - Fuel Filter 1
Restriction
SHOP NOTE: REMOVE PLUG AND INSTALL
SENSOR. REFERENCE K37-1027.
3D10-832-CAG PORT C FTGS - CAB HEATER
PORT C FTGS - CAB HEATER
V38-1090 FTG-45DEG 3/4 HOSE BEAD 1
SHOP NOTE:
INSTALL FTGS IN ENG PORT C.
FTGS IN THIS PORT ARE FOR
CAB/SLEEPER HEATER.
V97-1190-0C01 INSTL-ENG FITTINGS, X15
3D10-832-GAC PORT G FTGS - 1ST DRIVETRAIN COOLER
PORT G FTGS - 1ST DRIVETRAIN COOLER
D2119-9013 FITTING-M27 ISO 1/2 FNPT 1
D2006-3211 Elbow Fitting, 45 Deg (1/4" 1
Hose Bead x 1/2" Male NPTF)
V97-1175-0G01 INSTL-ENG FTGS ISX15
SHOP NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENG PORT G.
FTGS IN THIS PORT FOR 1ST DT COOLER.
3D10-832-JAG PORT J FTGS - DEF SUPPLY
PORT J FTGS - DEF SUPPLY
V38-1347 FTG- 90 DEG 1/2 HBTO M1 1
3D10-852-RAC COOLANT ACCESSORIES SYSTEM DIAGRAM
COOLANT ACCESSORIES SYSTEM DIAGRAM
F94-1011 DIAG-COOLANT SYS ACCY
3EOP-810-AAC DANA DRIVELINE PNG - DRIVELINE #1
DANA DRIVELINE PNG - DRIVELINE #1
EO5D250HCO0000F1105 PNG - DANA DRIVESHAFT 1
3EOP-810-BAC DANA DRIVELINE PNG - DRIVELINE #2
DANA DRIVELINE PNG - DRIVELINE #2
EO5D250HS0000F0895 PNG - DANA DRIVESHAFT 1
3E00-DOO-AAC CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB
CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB
E21-6006 Clutch Pedal Assembly 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 25/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

S63-1001 Pedal Pad, KW Logo 1
E97-6103 INSTALLATION CLUTCH PEDAL

3E00-D0OO-BAF CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANS
CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANS

E17-1002 Hydraulic Clutch System 1
Assembly

K041-806-25CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 25mm)4

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

K 3k >k >k 5k K >k >k 5k >k ko k >k

T40 TORX FASTENERS F/ MASTER CYLINDER

TO CLUTCH PEDAL

R34-6002-08035RTOM FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 2
5K 5K 5K 5K 5K >k >k >k >k >k >k >k >k

E97-6102 SERVO INSTALLATION DRAWING

E97-6104 MASTER CYLINDER INSTALLATION

SHOP NOTE: SEE TRANS AIR BM FOR RTG
3E00-D00-CAC CLUTCH BRAKE

CLUTCH BRAKE

127760 Clutch Brake 1
3E00-DOO-DAF PILOT BEARING

PILOT BEARING

05-18810 BEARING XMSN PILOT 1
3E00-DOO-EAE THROTTLE PEDAL

THROTTLE PEDAL

D21-6034-300 PEDAL-THROTTLE, ASSY 1
PEDAL HARDWARE

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)3

D97-6262 INSTL - THROTTLE
3E00-D02-AAE TMSN SUPPORT - FRAME MTD BRKT
TMSN SUPPORT - FRAME MTD BRKT

E80-1027 SPACER-TMSN SPRT 2

A85-1688 SUPPORT - TRANSMISSION 1

A85-1932 SUPPORT - TRANSMISSION 1

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 8

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 4
16mm)

INSTALL A85-1932 BKT ON RH RAIL

USING FOREMOST HOLE

E97-1119-000 -INST- TMSN SUPPORT SPR

E97-1119-000 -INST- TMSN SUPPORT SPR
3E00-D02-BAD TMSN SUPPORT - MAIN SPRINGS
TMSN SUPPORT - MAIN SPRINGS

E81-1003-001 SPRING-TMSN SUPPORT 1
3E00-DO5-AAD SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

E55-6029 LEVER-TRANSMISSION SHIFT 1
3E00-DO7-AAE GREASE BANK FOR RELEASE BEARING
GREASE BANK FOR RELEASE BEARING

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 26/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

FRAME MTD
FRAME MTD GREASE BANK BULKHEAD & FTGS
INSTALL BRKT W/ BOLT HEADS INSIDE

FRAME RAIL

SEE JUMPSTART BOM FOR BRKT

27-00498-006 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 1
(3/8")

W34-6031 Nut (1/8 x 27) 1

DECAL

A53-1129 DECAL-REMOTE LUBE 1

RELEASE BEARING LUBE HOSE

V50-6027-01575 Lube Hose Assembly (#4 x 1
1575mm)

26-02114 Connector-90 Deg (1/8" FP X 1
#4 Flare)

K129-201-0208 Fitting - Long Pipe Nipple 1

(1/8-27 NPTF X 2")
A96-1547 DRLG - BATT JUMPER TERMINALS
E95-1041 ROUTING - REMOTE LUBE
3E00-810-AAG DANA DRIVELINE HARDWARE - D/L #1
DANA DRIVELINE HARDWARE - D/L #1
250-70-39 BEARING-CAP,SPL250 2
5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 4
TORQUE BEARING CAPS TO 105-125LBS FT
(142 - 169 N.M.)
3E00-810-CAP DANA DRIVELINE HARDWARE -D/L #2
DANA DRIVELINE HARDWARE - D/L #2
250-70-39 BEARING-CAP,SPL250 4
5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 8
TORQUE BEARING CAPS TO 105-125 LBS FT
(142 - 169 N.M.)
3FOP-D00-AAG MAHLE COOLING MODULE
MAHLE COOLING MODULE
F31-1266-1732231 Cooling Module Assembly 1
3F00-D00-AAF RADIATOR PIPING & HOSES
RADIATOR PIPING & HOSES

FO04-6006 Hose Elbow, 90°, Silicone (2- 1
1/2" OD)
K363-338-6-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 4
K041-803-25CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 25mm)2
F11-1685 Water Pipe Bracket 1
426-2375 U-Bolt Clamp (5/16-18) 1
F50-6308 Radiator Hose, Upper, Blue 1
(2-1/2"), Silicone
F66-2480 PIPE- UPPER WATER 1
F66-2730 Lower Water Pipe Assembly 1
F50-1548 Silicone Hose (2-1/2") 1
F50-6179-2400125 Radiator Hose, Silicone (2- 1

1/2" ID x 125mm)
F97-1786-007
F97-1786-007

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 27/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3F00-D00-BAF CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING
CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING

D50-6039 Hump Hose 2
F16-6009-031B413RBO0 CLAMP-HOSE, T-BOLT 8
D66-2146 PIPE - CHARGE AIR, COLD 1
D66-2147 PIPE - CHARGE AIR, HOT 1
SHOP NOTE:

D50-1076 (BLUE) TO BE INSTALLED ON

DRIVER/COLD SIDE OF CAC ONLY

D50-1076 HOSE-HUMP, COLD SIDE CAC2
F97-1797-002 INSTALLATION - PIPING

3F00-D00-CAC RADIATOR LOWER MOUNTING
RADIATOR LOWER MOUNTING

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

F13-1016 BUSHING-RADIATOR RUBBER?2

F13-1016 BUSHING-RADIATOR RUBBER?2

27-00776 Shim (5/8") 2

27-00776 Shim (5/8") 2

F97-1405 INSTALL - RAD ISOLATORS
3F00-DO0-DAL DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES
DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES

F50-1050-0750 Engine Fill Coolant Hose 1
F50-2051-0550 HOSE-SILICONE 5/8 1
D2119-9014 FITTING - STRAIGHTM27 X 1
26-01693 90° Connector (3/4 MP to 1
#16 Clamp)
Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1
K028-2492-4 Standoff Bracket 1
D16-6003-5412124 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 1
933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1
DSWS4 Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer 1
22-01618-001 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 2
RT255R0H1R Cable Tie 1
V38-1302 FTNG-5/8 Bead to M12x1.5 1

F95-1206 INSTALLATION - FILL VENT
3F00-D0O0-EAC RADIATOR TIE ROD INSTALLATION
RADIATOR TIE ROD INSTALLATION

F65-1080-637094 ROD-TIE, RADIATOR 1

W34-1160-080 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
080mm)

W34-1160-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
070mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

F65-1080-637094 ROD-TIE, RADIATOR 1

W34-1160-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
070mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 28/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x
16mm)

Chassis Print

2

F97-1640-001 INSTALLATION-RAD TIE ROD
3F00-D00-GAC COOLANT FILL LABEL

COOLANT FILL LABEL
F53-1055-001

LABEL-RADIATOR FILL 1

F97-1982 INSTL - COOLANT FILL LABEL
3F00-D0O0-LAC WATER PIPE CLAMPS

WATER PIPE CLAMPS
UPPER WATER PIPE CLAMPS
CT300LSS

LOWER WATER PIPE CLAMPS
CT300LSS

HOSE CLAMP ASSY 4
CONSTANT
HOSE CLAMP ASSY 4
CONSTANT

TIGHTEN CT300LSS TO 90 IN-LB (10.2 NM)
TIGHTEN CT300LSS TO 90 IN-LB (10.2 NM)
3F00-D01-AAH FAN CLUTCH

FAN CLUTCH
F17-6017M22
W34-1159-045

K363-371CA
G50-6022-04BLK120

K129-231-0204

REF 275MM FAN CENTER

Fan Drive Clutch Assembly 1

Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
45mm)
Flat Washer (M12) 4

-

Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x
120")

90° Male Fitting, 1844 (1/8-
27 NPTF x 7/16-24 NF)

=

F97-1833-004 INSTALLATION-FAN DRIVE
3F00-D01-BBW FAN BELT

FAN BELT
D84-1000-6122160
D84-1000-6061665

BELT - ENGINE 1
BELT - ENGINE 1

F97-1722-010 INSTALLATION-FAN BELT
3F00-D01-CAE FAN BLADE

FAN BLADE
F51-6008M04
27-00437
27-00790-005

FAN-ENGINE COOLING 1
Lock Nut (5/16-18) 6
Flat Washer (5/16") 6

F97-1731-0000 INSTL - FAN BLADE
3F00-D01-DAV FAN RING SHROUD & BRACKETS

FAN RING SHROUD & BRACKETS

F91-1026
F85-1360
F85-1361
F85-1362
27-00790-005
27-00944-030
27-01008-008

Fan Ring Assembly 1
SUPPORT- FAN RING ISX UPP 1
SUPPORT-FAN RING 1
SUPPORT-FAN RING 1
Flat Washer (5/16") 2

Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)?2
Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 4
Cadmium Plate

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

29/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W34-1163-020 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 7

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 7

F97-1728-009 INSTALLATION-FAN RING

3F00-D01-EAC FAN DRIVE SOLENOID PIPING

FAN DRIVE SOLENOID PIPING

G90-6047 Solenoid Valve, Normally 1
Closed

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1

(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)
P97-1201-003 INST-ELECTRIC HORN
G94-2088-100 DIAG-FAN CONTROL
3F00-D01-FAC BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX
BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX
F53-1025-001 LABEL-BELT ROUTING 1
F97-1659-0000 INSTL-BELT ROUTING LABEL
3F00-D20-AAW AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR
AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR
F69-1040-1110 Variable A/C Compressor 1
R34-6002-08115RHYM Fastener - Threaded, EXT 4
D97-1299 INSTL - ISX15 COMPRESSOR
3F00-800-AAU EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
F72-1002-001 COOLANT-LLC, BULK 1
DILUTE CONCENTRATED COOLANT 50/50 WITH
WATER BEFORE USE
ELC ANTIFREEZE USED AS REQUIRED
F53-1066 LABEL-SHELL,EXTENDED LI 1
SHOP NOTE: PARA ESTA UNIDAD COLOCAR
ETIQUETA F53-1066 EN IDIOMA INGLES.
SHOP NOTE: LOCATE PER F97-6186.
LOCATION PREFERENCE
1) FIREWALL MOUNTED SURGE TANK
2) TOP TANK OF MODINE RADIATOR
3) RH SIDE OF COOLING MODULE
F97-1659-0000 INST, BELT ROUTING LABEL
F97-6186 INST, COOLANT LABEL
3GO0B-800-AAC MINIMUM AIR VOLUME REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM AIR VOLUME REQUIREMENTS
3GOP-D00-AAC INTERIOR AIR MANIFOLD LABEL
INTERIOR AIR MANIFOLD LABEL
G53-6014-3BCTTTTITH LABEL-MANIFOLD, INTERIOR, 1
PNG
3GOP-D00-BAC EXTERIOR AIR MANIFOLD LABEL
EXTERIOR AIR MANIFOLD LABEL
G53-6015-7BCTTTTTC LABEL-MANIFOLD,EXT,PNG 1
3GOP-D00-CAC BULKHEAD FITTINGS LABEL
BULKHEAD FITTINGS LABEL
G53-6016-1TTTTTTTA LABEL- 1
BULKHD,FITTINGS,PNG
3GOP-D00-EAD MUX SOLENOID BANK 1 LABEL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 30/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

MUX SOLENOID BANK 1 LABEL

G5334H1G1B4F100000 LABEL-MUX SOLENOID BANK 1
1

3GOP-D02-AAD BRAKE VALVE ASSY

BRAKE VALVE ASSY

G90-1174-101111210 Dual Brake Valve Assembly 1

3GOP-D02-BAG DASH AIR HARNESS

DASH AIR HARNESS

G92-1159-130000140 HARNESS-TUBING, DASH 1

G95-1228 RTG - DASH AIR PIPING

G94-2047500 DIAG - CAB AIR PIPING

G94-2048501/502 DIAG-CAB PPG HAND VLV

3GOP-D02-EAC AIR ACCESSORY HARNESS

AIR ACCESSORY HARNESS

G92-6074-100000000 HARNESS-ACCESSORY, DASH 1

3GOP-D08-AAD TRAILER CONNECTION BRACKET

TRAILER CONNECTION BRACKET

G11-6245-4380500G0 Pogo Stick & Trailer 1
Connection Bracket Assembly
08-03406 Quick Release Valve 1
22-00923 Retaining Clip 2
27-00801-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 9
8520 Gladhand Holder 1
G11-1319 Bracket, Dummy Gladhand 1
G38-1022-0806 45° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #6 12494)
G38-1022-0808 45° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)
K041-808-30 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 30mm)2
K041-808-35 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)1
K041-808-50 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 50mm)1
K129-160-08 Anchor Coupling Fitting (1/2- 2
14 NPTF x 1-1/8-14 UNF)
K129-194-08 Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 2
NPTF)
K169-154-6 Self Locking Hex Nut (M6 x 4
1.00)
K371-119CP Hosetenna, Polished Chrome 1
W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2
W34-1163-070 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
70mm)

3GOP-870-EAL FIRST AIR TANK MODULE (4416 CU IN) MTD
FIRST AIR TANK MODULE (4416 CU IN) MTD
BENEATH BTRY/TOOL BOX LH UNDER CAB
SECONDARY TK (1ST FRT SERV) INBOARD &
PRIMARY TK (1ST REAR SERVICE) OUTBOARD
G86-11586112521311 TANK-ATM ASSY FS/RS UND 1
N

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 31/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

FITTINGS LOCATED TO REAR SIDE OF BOX

G96-1013 L/O - VOC ATM PRIORITIES

3G00-D00-AAM COMPRESSOR FITTING KIT

COMPRESSOR FITTING KIT

V38-1356 FTG-90 DEG #4 SAE FLARE T 1

G97-1294 INSTL - AIR CPRSR DISCH LINE

3G00-D00-BAT PIPING - AIR COMPR DISCHARGE HARDLINES
PIPING - AIR COMPR DISCHARGE HARDLINES

Gl1-1611 BRACKET - CPRSR DISCH LIN1
G11-1570 BRACKET - CPRSR 1
DISCHARGE
K041-802-20CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)2
K041-806-20CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)1
K169-163-6CA Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 1
K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 3
G88-1067 Air Compressor Discharge 1
Tube Assembly
D16-6003-5415116 CLAMP - CUSHIONED 2
D2115-4267 FTG-JIC UNION 1
W11-1019 Bracket - Standoff Assy 1
Y84-6000-013 Tie Strap 4

G97-1294-000 INSTL - AIR COMPR DISCH

G97-1389-000 INSTL - RTG STANDOFFS

3G00-D00-CAE PIPING - AIR COMPR DISCHARGE SOFTLINES

PIPING - AIR COMPR DISCHARGE SOFTLINES

V50-1119-16011-000 Extreme Temp Hose 1
Assembly (#16)

G97-1294 INSTL - AIR CPRSR DISCH LINE

G97-1317 INSTL - AIR CPRSR

3G00-D00-EAC GOVERNOR LINE

GOVERNOR LINE

SHOP NOTE: FLARE TO PTC ADAPTER

INCLUDED IN HOSE ASSY

G50-1064-04-016 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 1
Wirebraid (#4 x 16")

G50-6022-04DKPCTL TUBING- NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

Y84-6000-005 Tie Strap 1

G95-1115-001 RTG - GOVERNOR HOSE

G94-1932501 - DIAG-AIR DRYER PIPING

3G00-D02-AAC AIR LINE IDENTIFICATION CHART
AIR LINE IDENTIFICATION CHART

BM CONTAINS NO PARTS

G94-2002 CHART-LINE IDENTIFICATION

3G00-D04-AAD FIREWALL MANIFOLD

FIREWALL MANIFOLD

G58-1082 MANIFOLD-CAB 1
G38-6011 FITTING-#8 PTC EXHAUST 1
D2030-9106 Retaining Ring, Steel, #6 2
2-014 O-Ring (1/2 X 5/8) 2
D2030-9103 FITTING - STRAIGHT3/8 PT 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 32/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

G97-6282 INSTL - EXHAUST VLV - FIG
3G00-D04-BAE MANIFOLD PLUGS & FITTINGS 1/4"
MANIFOLD PLUGS & FITTINGS 1/4"

G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 10
(1/4")
K183-134 Rubber Plug 7

3G00-D04-GAC MANIFOLD PLUGS & FITTINGS PORTS A & K
MANIFOLD PLUGS & FITTINGS PORTS A & K
G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 4
(1/4%)
3G00-D04-HAD PLUGS & FTGS - HAND VALVES
PLUGS & FTGS - HAND VALVES
SHOP NOTE: PLUGS FOR INTERIOR MANIFOLD

PORTS L & M

G38-1045-0006 Plug Fitting, Composite 1
(3/8")

SHOP NOTE: PLUGS FOR BULKHEAD

PORTS J & K

G67-1000 Rubber Plug 2

3G00-D06-BAC DASH PARK BRAKE VALVE
DASH PARK BRAKE VALVE
W/ TRLR CONNECTIONS

G90-6036 Parking Brake Control Valve, 1
MV-3

S34-6003-0525TP00OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4
X 25mm)

3G00-D06-CAG MANIFOLD AIR HARNESS
MANIFOLD AIR HARNESS

G92-6077-111 HARNESS-MANIFOLD 1
3G00-D06-DAK TP-5 VALVE

TP-5 VALVE

G90-6096-062 TP-5 Valve Assembly 1
R34-6002-08070RHOM FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 2
G50-6068 HOSE-TP5, PRIMARY 1

3G00-D06-EAC AIR SEAT PIPING
AIR SEAT PIPING

G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 2

G38-1085-0404 Straight Union Fitting (#4 1
12494 to #4 12494)

G38-1036-0404 90° Elbow Stem Fitting (#4 1
to #4 12494)

G90-6083 Pressure Protection Valve 1

G97-1358 INSTL-AIR SEAT PIPING 2.1M
3G00-D06-HAC DASH PRESSURE SWITCHES & SENSORS
DASH PRESSURE SWITCHES & SENSORS

6CP3-9 SENSOR-AIRPRESS 0-150 2
PSI
6CP3-10 SENSOR-AIRPRESS 0-80 PSI 1

3G00-D06-LAJ UNDER CAB SOLENOID AIR SUPPLY
UNDER CAB SOLENOID AIR SUPPLY

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 33/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

LINE #1114 - MUX SOLENOID BANK SUPPLY

ITEM 53

G50-6022-04GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
SHOP NOTE: AIR DRYER TO MUX SOLENOID

BANK

G94-1931, DIAGRAM-ELECTRIC OVER AIR
3G00-D06-RAC EOA SOLENOID PLUGS (1)
EOA SOLENOID PLUGS (1)

G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 1
(1/4%)

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL PLUG IN MSB

PORT #3639.

3G00-D06-TAE CAB PIPING DIAGRAMS

CAB PIPING DIAGRAMS

G94-2047502 DIAG-CAB PIPING 2.1M

G94-2047502 DIAG-CAB PIPING 2.1M

G94-2047502 DIAG-CAB PIPING 2.1M

G94-2047502 DIAG-CAB PIPING 2.1M

G94-2047502 DIAG-CAB PIPING 2.1M

3G00-D07-CAD DASH MTD COMPACT VALVE
DASH MTD COMPACT VALVE

G90-1260-011 COMPACT TRLR BRKE VLVE 1
3G00-D0O07-EAF MUX - SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1
MUX - SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1

G90-1266-141 Solenoid Valve, Bank 1 1
P16-1006-100 Fir Tree Clip 2
G97-1410-000 ISTL - MUX SOLENOID BANK
3G00-D08-FAC CLAMPED HOSETENNA AT STANDARD LOCATION
CLAMPED HOSETENNA AT STANDARD LOCATION

CLAMPED HOSETENNA AT STANDARD LOCATION

* LOCATE CENTER MOUNT & CLAMP-ON TYPE

HOSETENNA MIN OF 8" FROM BOC/BOS OR

INBOARD ROUTED EXHAUST

* LOCATE OUTBOARD MTD HOSETENNA MIN OF

8" FROM BOC/BOS OR EXHAUST POST

SHOP NOTE: ADD EDGE PROTECTION AS REQD

BETWEEN TRLR CABLE AND BRKT.

3G00-D08-GBK TRAILER AIR LINES - 12 FT SPIRAL WRAPD
TRAILER AIR LINES - 12 FT SPIRAL WRAPD
D9001-7203-1010012 HARNESS - TRAILER ASSY 1
3G00-D08-MAD BOC TRAILER CONNECTION PIPING
BOC TRAILER CONNECTION PIPING

COLOR CODED NYLON PIPING

RED- TP-5 TRLR EMERGENCY DEL PORT

TO TRACTOR KIT EMERGENCY SUPPLY PORT

SHOP NOTE:

LINE ID #39 (NGP #1702)

G50-6022-06REDCTL Red Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1
BLUE- TP-5 TRLR SERVICE DEL PORT

TO TRACTOR KIT SERVICE SUPPLY PORT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 34/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

SHOP NOTE:

LINE ID #40 (NGP #1703)

G50-6022-08BLUCTL Blue Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1
G11-6245 - INSTL - HOSETENNA

3G00-D14-AAT FRONT BRAKE MODULE

FRONT BRAKE MODULE

G90-6164-005 Front Axle Module Valve 1
Assembly

K363-371CA Flat Washer (M12) 2

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

G95-1207 ROUTING-FRONT BRAKE

G94-1948502 DIAGRAM-FRONT BRAKE

3G00-D14-BAQ FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING
FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING

LINE #60 (#2001 NGP) LH PRESSURE

MODULATOR TO LH FRAM BULKHEAD

26-03425-051 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 1
Crimped (#8 x 51")
K344-813-7 Convoluted Tubing 4

LINE #62 (#2001 NGP) LH FRAME BULKHEAD

TO LH BRAKE CHAMBER

26-03425-021 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE
Flared, Crimped, (#8 x 21")

LINE #61 (#2002 NGP) RH PRESSURE

MODULATOR TO RH FRAME BULKHEAD

=

26-03425-051 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 1
Crimped (#8 x 51")
K344-813-7 Convoluted Tubing 4

LINE #62 (#2002 NGP) RH FRAME BULKHEAD
TO RH BRAKE CHAMBER

26-03425-021 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1
Flared, Crimped, (#8 x 21")

26-02911 90° Bulkhead Fitting (#8 2
Flare x #8 Flare)

27-00428-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 2

27-00498-012 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 2
(3/4")

27-00710-012 Hex Jam Nut (5/8-18 x 3/4") 2

K129-188-0608 45° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 2

18 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)
G95-1207 ROUTING-FRONT BRAKE
G94-1948501 DIAGRAM-FRONT BRAKE
A97-6085 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS
G97-1405 INSTL-FRT BRAKE CHAMBER FITTG
3G00-D14-CAL FRONT BRAKE MODULE PIPING
FRONT BRAKE MODULE PIPING
LINE #11 (#1206 NGP) FRONT SERVICE
TANK TO FRONT RELAY SUPPLY PORT

G50-6022-10GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1
LINE #14 (#1401 NGP) FOOT VALVE TO
FRONT RELAY PILOT PORT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 35/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

G50-6022-06GRN115 HOSE - NYLON 3/8" GREEN 1
LINE #36 (#2007 NGP) FRONT RELAY TO
TRAILER MODULATOR VALVE

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 2
G50-6022-06BLU115 HOSE - NYLON 3/8" BLUE 1
R34-6002-06025RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
G95-1207 ROUTING-FRONT BRAKE
G94-1948502 DIAGRAM-FRONT BRAKE
G94-1948502 DIAGRAM-FRONT BRAKE
G95-1160 ROUTING-FRONT WALL
3G00-810-HAD AD-HF AIR DRYER FITTING KIT
AD-HF AIR DRYER FITTING KIT
G37-1032-20123311 Air Dryer Fitting Kit, AD-HF 1
G38-1023-0404 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #4 12494)
3G00-810-JDM AD-HF AIR DRYER SUPPLY FITTING KIT
AD-HF AIR DRYER SUPPLY FITTING KIT
G37-1031-006 Air Dryer Fitting Kit, AD-HF 1
3G00-810-KDC AIR TANK PIPING
AIR TANK PIPING
LINE #10, ITEM 73; AIR DRYER SECONDARY
SUPPLY PORT TO SECONDARY AIR TANK.
G50-6022-08GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1
LINE #20, ITEM 76; AIR DRYER PRIMARY
SUPPLY PORT TO PRIMARY AIR TANK.
G50-6022-080RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/2")
LINE #13, ITEM 83; SECONDARY AIR TANK
TO LOWER DUAL BRAKE SUPPLY.
G50-6022-10GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1
LINE #23, ITEM 96, PRIMARY AIR TANK
TO UPPER DUAL BRAKE SUPPLY.
G50-6022-120RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (3/4") 1
LINE #11, ITEM 83; SECONDARY AIR TANK
TO FRONT AXLE RELAY VALVE SUPPLY.
G50-6022-10GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (5/8")
LINE #21, ITEM 86; PRIMARY AIR TANK
TO REAR AXLE RELAY VALVE SUPPLY.
G50-6022-100RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1
G94-1880S01 TRACTOR/TRUCK AIR TANK PPG
3G02-802-KAG CROSSLOCK WARNING PLATE
CROSSLOCK WARNING PLATE
WARNING PLATE INSTLD ON LH INSIDE
SUNVISOR
TPO9579ALBL Plate - Crosslock Warning 1
R414-103 PLATE - ID DECAL LOCATION
3G02-802-MAC WHL DIFF LOCK/X-LOCK ACTUATION PIPING
WHL DIFF LOCK/X-LOCK ACTUATION PIPING
ONE CNTRL FOR SINGLE REAR AXLE - NYLON
LN #93 (#3306) FROM RCJB *OR* EOA BANK

-

=

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 36/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

TO REAR AXLE BULKHEAD

ITEM 5A

G50-6022-04TANCTL TUBING- NYLON AIR BRAKE 1
ITEM 1 BULKHEAD IS PART OF SEPARATE BM

LN #191 (#3309) JUMPER FROM BULKHEAD

TO X-LOCK PORT OF REAR AXLE IS PART OF

SEPARATE BM

ITEM 3

K129-388-04 90° Street Elbow Fitting (1/4-1
18 NPTF)

ITEM 2

K129-163 Hose Fitting (1/4-18 x 3/4- 1
20)

G94-2052501 WHL DIFF/X-LOCK ACTUATION

3G02-830-AAC NEWAY ADZ - REAR BRAKE PIPING-NYLON
NEWAY ADZ - REAR BRAKE PIPING-NYLON

LINE #21 - REAR SERVICE TANK TO REAR

AXLE MODULE (RAM) VALVE SUPPLY PORT.

ITEM 86

G50-6022-100RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1
LINE #24-1 FROM REAR CAB JCT BLOCK TO

RAM PORT C

ITEM 66

G50-6022-060RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

LINE #41 - PARKING CONTROL VALVE TO

QR-1C VALVE PARK BRK CONTROL PORT.

ITEM 65

G50-6022-06YELCTL Yellow Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

LINE #68 - RAM VALVE RELAY DELIVERY

PORT TO QR-1C VALVE BALANCE PORT.

ITEM 66

G50-6022-060RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

SHOP NOTE: TIES USED TO SECURE HOSES

TO MEET CMS 0258.

QT16-074-002CON STRAP-TIE, TYTON RUBBER L 4

SHOP NOTE: W/ ATC & ABS, SEE FLAG

NOTE #7 ON G94-1561507 FOR ATR-6/RAM

VALVE PIPING (REFERENCE).

SHOP NOTE: W/ ABS & W/O ATC SEE FLAG

NOTE #8 ON G94-1561507 FOR RAMVALVE

PIPING (REFERENCE).

SHOP NOTE: W/O ATC & W/O ABS, SEE FLAG

NOTE #9 ON G94-1561507 FOR R-12 VALVE

PIPING (REFERENCE).

G94-1561507 DIAG-REAR BRAKE SINGLE

G95-1125501 RTG-BRKS NEWAY ADZ SNINGLE

3G02-840-ABX QR-1C VALVE - SPRING BRAKE VALVE ASSY

QR-1C VALVE - SPRING BRAKE VALVE ASSY

08-03361-025 Quick Release Valve 1
Assembly

3G02-848-KAD REAR R/A XLOCK OR 2 SPEED ANCHOR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 37/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

REAR R/A XLOCK OR 2 SPEED ANCHOR
BLOCK - RH AXLE PORT

G38-1023-0404 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #4 ]2494)

V04-6010 Fitting Elbow Anchor (1/4" 1
NPTF)

3G02-860-KAW AIR SPRING PRESSURE GAUGE PIPING
AIR SPRING PRESSURE GAUGE PIPING

SINGLE GAUGE

LINE #730 (#3404) FIREWALL JUNCTION

BLOCK TO LH FORWARD MOST AIR BAG

ITEM 50

G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

G38-1023-0404 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #4 ]2494)

K129-292-04 Fitting, Run Tee (1/4-18 1

NPTF), Brass
G94-1810S01 DIAG - AIRSUSP GAUGE PPG
3G02-860-PAK ESP SUSPENSION SENSOR TEE FTG & SENSOR
ESP SUSPENSION SENSOR TEE FTG & SENSOR
TEE FITTING FOR SUSP PRESSURE GAUGE
LINE AND SENSOR AT FIREWALL

G38-6018-040406 FITTING-UNION TEE, 12494 1
G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
SENSOR MTD ON FIREWALL

6CP3-17 PRESSURE-TRANSDUCER 1
SHOP NOTE:

INSTALL TEE FITTING ON THE END OF

LINE #730 (#3404) OR #731 (#3405)

AT THE FIREWALL.

CONTINUE LINE #730 OR #731 TO THE CAB
MANIFOLD FROM ONE SIDE OF THE TEE

AND INSTALL PRESSURE SENSOR IN THE
OTHER SIDE.

USE LINE #730 WHEN DUAL LEVELING VALVE
AND SINGLE GAUGE PRESSURE ARE IN THE
CHASSIS.

USE LINE #731 WHEN SNGL LEVELING VALVE
AND SINGLE GAUGE PRESSURE ARE IN THE
CHASSIS.

3G02-860-QAC AIR SUSPENSION - CHASSIS PIPING
AIR SUSPENSION - CHASSIS PIPING

NYLON TUBING W/ SINGLE LEVELING VALVE
LINE 110 - FROM SUSPENSION DUMP
CONTROL TO LEVELING VALVE

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
LINE 150 - LEVELING VALVE TO

AIR BAGS

G50-6022-06BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (3/8") 2
G38-1021-0406 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 2

NPT to #6 12494)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

38/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

G94-1236-1 DIAG - AIR SUSP

3G04-816-AAF TRANSMISSION AIR SUPPLY LINE
TRANSMISSION AIR SUPPLY LINE

LINE #81 ORN - PRIM. AIR TANK TO Y FTG

G50-6022-040RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

K129-388-06 90° Street Elbow Fitting (3/8-2
18 NPTF)

G38-1044-060404 Y-Branch Fitting, Composite 1

(#7~MNPT to #4 ]2494)
Y FTG TO SERVO

G50-6022-040RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
G11-6289 Routing Bracket Assembly 1
SHOP NOTE:

INSTL G11-6289 UNDER TMSN CASE & TIE

HYDRAULIC LINE TO IT.

E95-6041-100 HYD & AIR CLUTCH RTG

SHOPE NOTE: TIE STRAP LINES TO

COOLER HOSES.

3G04-830-HAC CUSTOMER INSTALLED PTO (C/I PTO)

CUSTOMER INSTALLED PTO (C/I PTO)

CUSTOMER INSTALLED PTO (C/I PTO)

3G04-830-JAD 1ST PTO SINGLE ACTING

1ST PTO SINGLE ACTING

LINE #89 (#3203) FROM PTO SWITCH 1

ELECT OVER AIR (EOA) TO 5 FT ADD L

LINE TIED & BUNDLED IN THE RAIL CLOSE

TO PTO

ITEM 50

G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

G94-2016500 DIAG-NGP SINGLE ACT PTO

3J0P-D00-AA] STEERING COLUMN - ADJUSTABLE

STEERING COLUMN - ADJUSTABLE

J19-6032-351112721 Adjustable Steering Column 1
Assembly

3J00-D00-AAC STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING

STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING

COLUMN TO X-CAR BEAM

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 4
30mm), Black

BEARING TO FRONT WALL

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 4
30mm), Black

INSERT BLACK EXHAUST HOSE

ONE INCH BEYOND INSERTION MARK

WHEN INSERTING INTO BULKHEAD

J97-6038 INSTL - STEERING COLUMN

3J00-D00-BAM STEERING WHEEL

STEERING WHEEL

J91-6011-1150000 Steering Wheel Assembly 1
SHOP NOTE: PUSH BN13193 CLIP ONTO TOP

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 39/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

OF INPUT SHAFT AFTER FINAL TORQUE

OF NUT

S63-6092 Horn Pad Assembly 1

W20-6023 NUT-FLANGE,STEERING 1
WHEEL

BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL 1

3J00-D04-AAM STEERING GEAR
STEERING GEAR

187-6028 Steering Gear Assembly 1

W34-1181-130 BOLT-TC-M16 X 130 2

W34-1181-150 BOLT-TC-M16 X 150 1

W34-1181-190 BOLT-TC-M16 X 190 2

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 5
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 10

3J00-D04-BAC DRAGLINK & PITMAN

DRAGLINK & PITMAN

J23-6038 ARM - PITMAN, 10.5 IN 1

K041-911 Hex Bolt (3/4-16 x 5-1/4") 1

K169-147-126CA Hex Nut, U-Bolt (3/4-16) 1

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 2

J20-6011 LINK - DRAG LH 1

W65-1009-038 Cotter Pin (5/32" x 1-1/2") 2

3]J00-D04-CAC STEERING SHAFT

STEERING SHAFT

418080 Intermediate Steering Shaft 1
Assembly

27-00651 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 X 2") 1

NT8359 Lock Nut (7/16"-20) 1

27-00651 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 X 2") 1

3J00-D06-AAC POWER STEERING PUMP

POWER STEERING PUMP

PEV1816-18R101 PUMP-PWR STRG 1

4988280 GASKET-POWER STEERING 1

W34-1163-040 Hex Bolt (M10 x 40mm) 2

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

D97-1237-000

3J00-D06-BAS POWER STEERING RESERVIOR

POWER STEERING RESERVIOR

J86-1070 Power Steering Reservoir 1
Assembly

J11-1221 BRACKET - PS RESERVOIR 1

R34-6002-08030RHOM FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 2

J97-1115-000 INSTALL PS RESERVIOR
3J00-D06-CCB POWER STRG PRESSURE & SUCTION LINES
POWER STRG PRESSURE & SUCTION LINES

26-02880 Fitting - 45 Deg (1-1/16" X 1
#12 Clamp)

J50-6003-12010 HOSE-PUSH ON 1

26-02085

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 40/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Connector - 90 Deg (3/4" St 1

X #8 Flare)
16700033 Oetiker Clamp - 27.1MM 2
J50-1007-08-036PT 37 Degree Flare Hose 1
Assembly (#8 x 36")
K028-2492-4 Standoff Bracket 1
K041-830-25CA Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 1
25mm)
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 1
K077-123-16 Cushioned Clamp (1") 1
Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1
K028-2489-16 90° Standoff Bracket 1
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
K041-802-20CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)1
K363-338-3-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2
A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

J95-1304-020 ROUTING-PWR STRG

3J00-D06-DBC POWER STEERING RETURN LINES
POWER STEERING RETURN LINES

3KOP-D0O0O-AAE PACCAR PRIMARY FUEL FILTER - PNG
PACCAR PRIMARY FUEL FILTER - PNG

K37-1027-102001 Primary Fuel Filter Assembly 1
3K00-D0OO-EAG PRIMARY PACCAR FUEL FILTER INSTL.
PRIMARY PACCAR FUEL FILTER INSTL.

W20-1028-010 Lock Nut (M10 x 1.50) 1

W34-1163-050 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 1
50mm)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 1

K97-1150-000 INSTL - PACCAR FILTER

3K00-D0O5-CAF UNDER HOOD FUEL LINE - ISX15
UNDER HOOD FUEL LINE - ISX15

K74-1012-6122 Fuel Lines Kit 1
K97-1139-20304 INSTL-SBFA PACCAR FLTR
3K00-D0O5-FAC UNDERHOOD FUEL LINE CLIP
UNDERHOOD FUEL LINE CLIP

157-00034 CLIP-STUD TIE 1
K97-1139 INSTL-FUEL LINES SBFA PAC

3K00-D05-KAD FUEL DRAW LINES

FUEL DRAW LINES

V50-1399-0560 Formed Nylon Hose Assembly 1
K97-1146 INSTL - NYLON FUEL LINES

3K00-D0O5-LAH FUEL RETURN LINES W/O SNGL LHUC FT

FUEL RETURN LINES W/O SNGL LHUC FT

V50-1493-0810 HOSE-ASSY FORMED NYLON 1
K97-1146 INSTL - NYLON FUEL LINES

3K00-D0O5-NAK FUEL SPLITTER TEE HARDWARE
FUEL SPLITTER TEE HARDWARE

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 4
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

41/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)
3K00-D05-PAG ROUTING HARDWARE - NOT UNDERHOOD
ROUTING HARDWARE - NOT UNDERHOOD
SHOP NOTE: INSTL K11-1299 ON M11-2889
BEFORE INSTLN OF M11-2889 ON FR RAIL.

K11-1299 BRACKET-NYLON FUEL LINE 1

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

K11-1293 BRACKET-NYLON FUEL LINE 2

K041-802-35CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)2

K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
K97-1146 INSTL - NYLON FUEL LINES
3K00-D05-QAD ROUTING HARDWARE - UNDERHOOD
ROUTING HARDWARE - UNDERHOOD

K11-1282 Standoff Bracket Assembly 2
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2
W34-1163-035 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)2
W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)

W11-1030 Standoff Bracket Assembly 1
5846039400 FTG-3/4-16 45° VOSS 2
SHOP NOTES:

- USE COPPER GASKET W/ VOSS FITTING

- TORQUE VOSS ADAPTER TO 24FT-LB

D2151-2697 Adapter, #8, Copper, SAE 2
Flare Gasket

K97-1139-10102 INSTL-SBFA FILTER NYLON

3K00-D05-UAC REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER

REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER

K11-1308 BRACKET-NYLON FUEL LINE 1

A93-6026 ASSEMBLY - FIVE PIECE XMBR

3K00-D05-ZAC WIF/FUEL HEATER HARNESS

WIF/FUEL HEATER HARNESS

FUEL FILTER BOLT AND SECURE HARNESS

TO IT WITH TIE

HDM400B Cable Tie Mount, High Torque 1

T255R0H1R Tie Down Strap, Heavy Duty 1

3K00-D10-EAX POL ALUM FUEL TANK LH BOC

POL ALUM FUEL TANK LH BOC

24.5" X 60

K444-0356N0356K061 TANK FUEL DRAW 24.5 AL 1
K444-0356N0356K061 ALUM TANK LH BOC

24.5"X 60

3K00-D10-GAX POL ALUM FUEL TANK RH BOC

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 42/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

POL ALUM FUEL TANK RH BOC

24.5" X 60

K444-0356N0356K061 TANK FUEL DRAW 24.5 AL 1
K444-0356N0356U061 ALUM TANK RH BOC

24.5"X 60

3K00-D39-AAC LH BOC TANK-24.5"
LH BOC TANK-24.5"

FRAME SUPPORTS
K85-6003 BRACKET-FUEL TANK,24.5" 2
K161-1227-6 Tank Bracket Lining (26") 2

K93-6000 ASSY-FUEL TANK SUPPORT
3K00-D39-BAC RH BOC TANK-24.5"
RH BOC TANK-24.5"

FRAME SUPPORTS
K85-6003 BRACKET-FUEL TANK,24.5" 2
K161-1227-6 Tank Bracket Lining (26") 2

K93-6000 ASSY-FUEL TANK SUPPORT
3K00-D39-CAH TANK STRAPS-POLISHED
TANK STRAPS-POLISHED

STRAPS

K84-1068P STRAP - FUEL TANK 7 2

STEP MOUNTING/HARDWARE

K350-930 Plate - Step Fastener 4

W34-1163-040 Hex Bolt (M10 x 40mm) 8

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 8
1.50)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 8

K041-857-40P0OL Hex Bolt (M12 X 1.75 X 4
40mm)

K041-857-50P0OL Hex Bolt (M12 X 1.75 X 4
50mm)

K363-340-2-500P0L Flat Washer (1/2"), Polished 4

27-01008-012 Nut - Flanged (M12-1.75) 8

K93-6000 ASM-FUEL TANK SUPPORT
3K00-D39-DAD TANK STRAPS-POLISHED
TANK STRAPS-POLISHED

STRAPS

K84-1053P STRAP - FUEL TANK 7" 2

K041-857-40P0OL Hex Bolt (M12 X 1.75 X 4
40mm)

K041-857-50P0L Hex Bolt (M12 X 1.75 X 4
50mm)

K363-340-2-500P0L Flat Washer (1/2"), Polished 4

27-01008-012 Nut - Flanged (M12-1.75) 8

K93-6000 ASM-FUEL TANK SUPPORT

3K00-D45-FAC FUEL TANK FITTINGS - LH BOC

FUEL TANK FITTINGS - LH BOC

FUEL TANK DRAW PORT FITTING

K129-188-0808 45° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 1
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 43/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

FUEL TANK RETURN PORT FITTING

K129-188-0606 45° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 1
18 NPTF x 5/8-18 NF)

3K00-D45-GAC FUEL TANK FITTINGS - RH BOC

FUEL TANK FITTINGS - RH BOC

FUEL TANK DRAW PORT FITTING

K129-188-0808 45° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 1
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

FUEL TANK RETURN PORT FITTING

K129-188-0606 45° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 1
18 NPTF x 5/8-18 NF)

3K1P-802-FAC FUEL TEE ASSEMBLY

FUEL TEE ASSEMBLY

K74-1016-0145455045 KIT - FUEL TEE ASSEMBLY 1
0272563 Flange Nut, M6 2
K11-1291 Bracket, Fuel Tee 1
K38-1057 Fitting, Supply Fuel Tee 1
K38-1060 Fitting, Return Fuel Tee 1
V50-14860063111045 Fuel Hose Assembly, Steel 1
Braid (#6 x 45")
V50-14860063111050 Hose Assembly, Steel Braid 1
(#6 x 50mm)
V50-14860082111045 Fuel Hose Assembly, 2

Wirebraid (#8 x 45")
K97-1145-001 INSTL-NYLON FUEL TEE
3K10-800-CAK LH BOC FUEL TANK STEPS
LH BOC FUEL TANK STEPS
K229-1169-8 STEP - FUEL TANK 2
3LOP-D10-BAF VOCATIONAL HOOD - T880 (NOT SH)
VOCATIONAL HOOD - T880 (NOT SH)

L29-6208-1111000 Hood Assembly 1
3L00-D12-AA] TILT ASSIST BRACKETS

TILT ASSIST BRACKETS

L11-1354-004 BRKT- TILT ASSIST 1
L11-1354-001 BRKT- TILT ASSIST 1

L97-6155 INST - VOC STRUT MOUNT

3L00-D12-CAD CROWN & GRILL W/ INTERNAL BUG SCREEN
CROWN & GRILL W/ INTERNAL BUG SCREEN

W/O EXT BUG SCREEN AND W/O WINTERFRONT

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 15

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
K363-338-5-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 4
L29-6240-110 Grille Crown Assembly 1
K363-175CA Flat Washer (3/8") 2
SHOP NOTE:

ADD K363-175CA WASHERS ON TOP 2

INBOARD BOLTS OF GRILLE

L97-6146 - INSTL - HOOD TRIM KW VOC.
3L00-D12-EA]J HOOD MOUNTING AND TRIM
HOOD MOUNTING AND TRIM

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 44/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

Chassis Print

HOOD AIR - INTAKE SCREENS

L46-1095
L46-1095R
L53-1014-100
W20-6011-06TDY0Z

Intake Screen Assembly
Intake Screen Assembly

1
1

EMBLEM-VITREOUS ENAMEL 2
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
HOOD PULL HANDLE & MTG HARDWARE
L56-6023 HANDLE-PULL, KW AERO 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)2
HOOD TILT ASSIST & HARDWARE

L71-6024 ASSIST-STRUT T880 1
L71-1017 Hood Strut Assist, Locking, 1
Mechanically Dampened

L65-6008-011 PIN-CLEVIS 2
L20-6019 RETAINER-CLEVIS PIN 2
HOOD PIVOT PINS

L65-6008-014 PIN-CLEVIS 2
L20-6019 RETAINER-CLEVIS PIN 2

HOOD LATCHES AND HARDWARE

HOOD LATCHES AND HARDWARE

L56-6049 KEEPER-LATCH, HOOD 2

R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)

L56-1049 LATCH- HOOD, KW VOC 2

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

UPPER HOOD SUPPORTS

UPPER HOOD SUPPORTS

L85-6078 Bracket-Support, Hood 1

L85-6078R Bracket-Support, Hood 1

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

L11-6234 BRACKET-LATCH, KW AERO 1
SH

L11-6234R BRACKET-LATCH, KW AERO 1
SH

L85-6130 Hood Adjustment Support 2
Assembly

L85-6081 Support-Hood,Bumper 2

L85-6082 Support-Hood,Bumper 2

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 20

(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

L85-6131 SUPPORT-HOOD, LATERAL 1
GUI

L85-6131R SUPPORT-HOOD, LATERAL 1
GUI

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

HOOD SET PARTS
R34-6002-12055RHLM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8

(M12 x 1.75 x 55mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 45/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

LATERAL GUIDES

L85-6114 SUPPORT-HOOD, LATERAL 2
GUI
R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6

(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)
P95-6651 RTG - FIREWALL GROUND WIRE
GROUND WIRE
P92-2530-23-0200 WIRE-GROUND, BRAIDED 1
L97-6146 - INSTALL-HOOD TRIM KW VOC
L97-6156 - INSTALL-VOC HOOD SET
P95-6651 ROUTING-FIREWALL JUMPER
3L00-D12-QAE UNDER HOOD MTD PRE-CLEANER
UNDER HOOD MTD PRE-CLEANER
D37-1031 FILTER - PRECLEANER 2
R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 14
(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)
D97-1354 INSTL NGP PRE-CLEANER
3L00-D12-RAC LH FENDER SKIRT
LH FENDER SKIRT
FENDER ASSEMBLY

N35-1118 FENDER - SPLIT, T880 1

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

W34-1163-035 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)2

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)

FENDER SUPPORT

N85-1494 SUPPORT QUARTER FENDER 1

W34-1163-220 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 3

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 3

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 3
1.50)

N97-1200-100 INSTL-SPLIT FENDER
N97-1178-600 INSTL-SPLIT FNDR SUPPORT
3L00-D12-SAC RH FENDER SKIRT
RH FENDER SKIRT

FENDER ASSEMBLY

N35-1120 Fender-Split T880 1

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

W34-1163-035 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)2

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)

FENDER SUPPORT

N85-1494R SUPPORT QUARTER FENDER 1

W34-1163-220 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 3

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 3

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 3
1.50)

N97-1200-100 INSTL-SPLIT FENDER
N97-1178-700 INSTL-SPLIT FNDR SUPPORT
3L00-D12-UAC SPLASH SHIELDS
SPLASH SHIELDS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 46/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

L22-1134 COVER-HDLP ASSY T880 1
L22-1134R COVER-HDLP ASSY T880 1
L56-1046 Knob-Twist EM 6
L46-6105 GUARD-SPLASH, HOOD T880 2
R46-1234 LINER- FENDER KW T880MH 1
R46-1234R LINER- FENDER KW T880MH 1
R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6
(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)
K363-340-5-250 Washer (1/4") 6
27-01212-003 Blind Rivet (3/16") 12

L97-6146 - INSTL - HOOD TRIM KW VOC.
L97-6146 - INSTL - HOOD TRIM KW VOC.
3L00-D12-VAC FENDER CLOSE-OUT
FENDER CLOSE-OUT

L33-6029-100 SKIRT-FR FENDER, KW VOC 1
L33-6029-100R SKIRT-FR FENDER, KW VOC 1
R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 10

(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)
3MOP-D00-EAC RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY
RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

M66-9803-11103151 Exhaust Standpipe Assembly, 1
RH

M11-9318 Exhaust Shield Bracket 1

W34-6115 Blind Rivet, Polished 2

3MOP-D0OO-FAC LH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY
LH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

M66-9803-21204251 Exhaust Standpipe Assembly, 1
LH

3MOP-D02-AAG DEF BUNDLE ASSEMBLY

DEF BUNDLE ASSEMBLY

M50-6073-0851B0400 DEF Hose Bundle Assembly 1

3M00-D00-CFL DPF/SCR RHUC HIGH ROUTE CUMMINS ENG
DPF/SCR RHUC HIGH ROUTE CUMMINS ENG

M10-6200-041221200 DPF/SCR Box Assembly 1
HARDWARE
R34-6002-12100RFOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M12 x 1.75 x 100mm)
M97-6423 INSTL - DPF/SCR RHUC
M93-6030-000 ASSEMBLY - EXH CANISTER
BOX COVER INSTALLED AT DYNACRAFT
M97-6574 INSTL - MASKING-DPF/SCR BOX
3M00-D04-AVH TURBO OUTLET PIPING
TURBO OUTLET PIPING

M66-9443-302 PIPE-FLEX, 4 NON-TORNL 1
90-0012 V-Band Clamp (4") 2
Q312526 Circular Gasket (4") 2

M97-6818 INSTL - FRONT PARTIAL EXH

3MO00-D04-BLB DPF INLET PIPING

DPF INLET PIPING

M66-9466-001 PIPE-EXHAUST, DPF IN 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 47/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

A029E744
LP34216

Chassis Print

Spherical Gasket (5")
V-Clamp (5")

M97-6818 INSTL - FRONT PARTIAL EXH

3M00-D06-BKX REAR PIPING DUAL SOC/SOS EXHAUST

1
1

REAR PIPING DUAL SOC/SOS EXHAUST

PIPES AND FLEX
M66-9759-002
M66-9760-002
M66-9359-002
K077-293-550
14-01661

PIPE-EXHAUST
PIPE-EXHAUST

PIPE EXHT DSOC
Hose Clamp (5-1/2")
Heat Shield (5")

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL HEAT SHIELD TO
SHIELD FRAME RAIL ROUTINGS.

CLAMPS AND HARDWARE
AS50BFE

M16-1047

K363-371CA
W34-1159-050

KO077-234

W34-1163-040
W34-1162-010

TAILPIPE ASSY CLAMP-PS
AS50BFE

TAILPIPE ASSY CLAMP-DS
AS50BFE

LP55563
S34-6003-1050RH00Z

3M00-D0O8-APS SUPPORT - FRONT PARTIAL PIPING

Accuseal Exhaust Clamp
Clamp, Exhaust Pipe (4")
Flat Washer (M12)

Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x
50mm)

Clamp, Exhaust Pipe (5"),
Steel

Hex Bolt (M10 x 40mm)
Washer (10MM)

Accuseal Exhaust Clamp

Accuseal Exhaust Clamp
CLAMP-5 INCH BAND
Hex Screw (M10 x 1.50 x
50mm)

Y =

NNEFEN

NN

1
1
1

SUPPORT - FRONT PARTIAL PIPING

M11-8872
R34-6002-10042RHOM

BRACKET-EXHAUST

1

Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1

(M10 x 1.50 x 42mm)

M97-6818 INSTL - FRONT PARTIAL EXH
M96-6256-000 DRILLING-EXHAUST, RHUC

3M00-D08-B33 REAR PARTIAL PIPING SUPPORT-DUAL SOC

REAR PARTIAL PIPING SUPPORT-DUAL SOC

FRAME MOUNTED BRACKETS

M11-6703
M85-6300
M11-2889

M11-9226-004
S34-6003-1050RH00Z

BRACKET-EXHAUST,DSOC
SUPPORT-EXHAUST,DSCO
BRACKET-EXHAUST,INSD
DUAL

BRACKET - EXHAUST, SOC
Hex Screw (M10 x 1.50 x
50mm)

M97-6825-000 INSTL-REAR PART PP, RHUC
M96-6260-000 DRILLING-EXHAUST, RHUC

3M00-D08-FAD CAB MTD BRACKETS - DUAL EXH

CAB MTD BRACKETS - DUAL EXH

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

48/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R11-6785 BRAKET-EXH, UPPER CAB 1

MTD
R11-6785R BRACKET-EXH, UPPER CAB 1
MT
R11-6786 BRACKET-EXH, LWR CAB MTD1
R11-6786R BRACKET-EXH, LWR CAB MTD1
R42-6257 GASKET-EXHAUST BRKT 4
R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 16
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)
R34-6002-10055RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6
(M10 x 1.50 x 55mm)
K363-338-3-500 Flat Washer (1/2") 6

M97-6822-000 INSTL-EXH, STACK ASSY SOC

M97-6843-000 INSTL-EXHAUST BRKT, CAB M
3M00-D10-AAE FRAME BRACKETS DPF/SCR - RHUC
FRAME BRACKETS DPF/SCR - RHUC

FRONT FRAME BRACKET

M11-8381M00 Bracket-Exhaust 1
REAR FRAME BRACKET

M11-8383M00 Bracket-Exhaust 1

M96-6051-000 DRILLING - DPF/SCR RHUC
3MO00-D16-ACS DEF TANK & MOUNTING
DEF TANK & MOUNTING

M86-6300-227106 DEF Tank Assembly, Small 1
M11-8744-003 BRACKET-FRAME 1
M11-8743-003 BRACKET - FRAME 1
R34-6002-12030RHLM FASTENER-THREADED 2
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 2
M97-6803 INSTL-DEF TANK

M97-6803 INSTL-DEF TANK

3M00-D16-CBH DEF ROUTING SYSTEMS

DEF ROUTING SYSTEMS

DEF & COOLANT HOSE ROUTING HARDWARE

M11-8625-001 BRACKET-BOC XMBR 1
M11-8625-002 BRACKET-BOC XMBR 1
M11-8627 BRACKET-DEF, UNDR XMBR 1
M11-6675 BRACKET-DEF COOLANT, BOC1
M97-6742 INSTL-DEF/COOLANT RTG 2.1M RH

M97-6743 INSTL - DEF COOLANT ROUTING

M97-6741 INSTL - DEF COOLANT ROUTING

P97-6759 INSTL - DEF HARNESS

3M00-D16-GAC DEF COOLANT FILTER

DEF COOLANT FILTER

M37-6278-002 DEF Coolant Filter Assembly 1
933-200-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2

(20mm)
M97-6805-000 INSTL-DEF COOLANT FILTER
M96-6228-000 DRILL-DEF COOLANT FILTER

3M14-802-FFN CUMMINS DPF/SCR AFTERTREATMENT DEVICE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 49/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

CUMMINS DPF/SCR AFTERTREATMENT DEVICE

A072E781 DPF/SCR Canister Assembly 1

M93-6030-000 CUMMINS DPF/SCR

3M15-800-EBA DEF SYSTEM - DEF FLUID REQUIREMENT

DEF SYSTEM - DEF FLUID REQUIREMENT

M99-6000 FLUID-DIESEL EXHAUST 5
(DEF

SHOP NOTE: DEF VOLUME LISTED IS

MINIMUM QUANTITY REQUIRED SO THAT

THERE ARE NO WARNING LIGHTS OR

FAULT CODES.

3NOP-D02-BAE TAPERED CHANNEL FRONT BUMPER

TAPERED CHANNEL FRONT BUMPER

POLISHED, NON-POLISHED, CHROME

N71-1063-7111 BUMPER-TAPERED CHANNEL 1

K275-5864 BRACKET-LIC. PLATE FRON 1

R064-1590 BUMPER ACCESSORY L/O

3NOP-D10-BAC LH UNDER BATTERY BOX ASSY - N10-1027

LH UNDER BATTERY BOX ASSY - N10-1027

N10-1027-112929 Battery Box Assembly 1

3N00-D02-AAX BUMPER BOLTS & WASHERS

BUMPER BOLTS & WASHERS

K041-857-40 Hex Bolt (M12 X 1.75 X 6
40mm)

27-01008-012 Nut - Flanged (M12-1.75) 6

27-00801-008 Flat Washer (1/4") 6

3N00-D04-DAC BUMPER STEP MTD IN CTR OF BUMPER
BUMPER STEP MTD IN CTR OF BUMPER

K229-963 Bumper Step (4") 1

W34-1159-040 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
40mm)

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

K363-338-2-500 Flat Washer (1/2") 4

3N00-D10-MAJ] BTRY BOX MTG BRKTS - LH UNDER
BTRY BOX MTG BRKTS - LH UNDER
FRONT MOUNTING BRACKET

N11-6258 BRACKET-BATTERY BOX 1
REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

N11-6242 BRACKET-BATTERY BOX 1
MOUNTING BRACKET AND HARDWARE

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 6
W34-1162-016 Washer (16MM) 8
W34-1163-040 Hex Bolt (M10 x 40mm) 8
W20-1028-010 Lock Nut (M10 x 1.50) 6

N93-6011-003 BOX-BATT/TOOL LHUC
N96-6003-006 ASSY-BATT/TOOL BOX MNT
P95-2182 - BATTERY BOX ROUTING:
DRAWING FOR TRANSMISSION TO BATTERY
BOX ROUTING ONLY. SEE APPLICABLE P95
FOR ENGINE SPECIFIC ROUTING.

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 50/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3N00-D11-AAR BATTERY TRAY & HOLDDOWN INSTL
BATTERY TRAY & HOLDDOWN INSTL
3 GRP 31 BTRYS

N20-6012-002 Battery Retainer 1
W34-1163-275 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 3
K363-3 Washer, Cupped (3/4") 3
4023 Button 3
W84-1000 Tie Down Strap 2
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 3
N63-1005 Pad, Battery Box (316mm X 1
338mm)
N63-1006 Pad, Battery Box (316mm x 1

170mm), Black, Rubber
3N00-D17-AAC POLISHED BATTERY OR TOOL BOX COVER
POLISHED BATTERY OR TOOL BOX COVER

N22-1025-2 Battery Box Cover Assembly 1

HARDWARE FOR ATM BOX COVER

W34-1074-040 Wing Screw (M10 x 1.50x 2
40mm)

W34-1074-040 Wing Screw (M10 x 1.50 x 2
40mm)

K363-474 Padded Washer 4

3N00-D17-FAC STEP FOR ATM BOX LH UNDER CAB
STEP FOR ATM BOX LH UNDER CAB

LOWER STEP

N82-1001-1P Battery/Tool Box Step, 1
Polished

HARDWARE FOR LOWER STEP

W34-1163-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 4
30mm)

W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 4
1.50)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

N97-1097 INSTL-BATTERY BOX

3P10-X00-APC PACCAR ALTERNATOR - 160AMP
PACCAR ALTERNATOR - 160AMP

D27-1016-0160P ALTERNATOR - PACCAR 160A 1
D97-1286-003 INSTL - MX-13 ENGINE ACC

#### ** BCE IMPACT! RERUN BCE! **

D97-1458 INSTL - ENG ACC

3P10-X00-BXA ALTERNATOR HARDWARE
ALTERNATOR HARDWARE

NOTE: ALTERNATOR PULLEY IS SUPPLIED

BY CUMMINS

W34-1163-100 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 3
100mm)

W34-1163-150 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 1

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

D97-1244 ISX15 INSTL
D97-1245 1SX11.9 INSTL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 51/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

D97-1299 INSTL - ALTERNATOR (NGP)

3P10-X00-SXF STARTER - PACCAR PREMIUM 12-VOLT
STARTER - PACCAR PREMIUM 12-VOLT

D61-1008 STARTER - PACCAR DP60 1
#### ** BCE IMPACT! RERUN BCE! **

3P10-X00-TXA STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE
STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE

K041-728-1P BOLT-CRANKING 3
MOTOR,12PT
P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION 1

NOTE: AFTER COMPLETING ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS APPLY CORROSION
PREVENTATIVE TO TERNINALS OF

STARTER SOLENOID AS REQUIRED
D97-1244 INSTL

3P10-830-JAC BATTERY JUMPER
BATTERY JUMPER

SHOP NOTE: P97-1220 FOR CANTILEVER OR
PAR BOC BTRY BOX

SHOP NOTE: P97-1211 FOR ACROSS RAILS

BTRY BOX
N92-6006-1AASS0020 CABLE-BATTERY (POS) ASSY 2
N92-6007-1AASS0020 CABLE-BATTERY, (NEG) ASSY 2

P97-1220 INSTALLATION - 3 BATTERY

P97-1211 INSTALLATION - BATTERY

3P10-830-PAC BATTERY TERMINAL EXPANDER
BATTERY TERMINAL EXPANDER

P27-1194 Battery Terminal Expander 2
3P10-850-HAL RTG - BATTERY CABLE

RTG - BATTERY CABLE

W11-1032-110 BRACKET - STANDOFF, ASSY 1
W11-1032-111 BRACKET - STANDOFF, ASSY 1
K041-802-30CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 30mm)2
K169-163-6CA Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 2
K028-2489-5 90° Standoff Bracket 2
27-01298 Washer - Flat (15/32") 1
W84-1000 Tie Down Strap 2
K363-267-2 Washer (9/32" ID x 1-1/4" 2
OD)
22-01618-002 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 4
K363-338-2-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2
DCT11 Cable Tie, Dual 3
K169-163-8CA Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25) 2

P95-1961 RTG-STRT/BATT CABLE ISX
3P12-DO0-AAF HEADLAMPS - SAE DUAL HALOGEN HEADLAMPS
HEADLAMPS - SAE DUAL HALOGEN HEADLAMPS

P54-6165-100 Headlight Assembly, LH 1
P54-6165-100R Headlight Assembly, RH 1
P54-6116 LAMP-SIDE MARKER REFLEX 2

27-00905

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 52/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Hex Nut, w/ Washer (M4 x 4

0.70)

WO01-10-02P53N035N SCREW-PSD, PAN HD 4

L97-6146 INSTL - HOOD TRIM KW VOC

3P12-D00-BAD MARKER LIGHTS: FIVE, LED RECTANGULAR
MARKER LIGHTS: FIVE, LED RECTANGULAR

P54-1120-100 LAMP - ROOF MARKER, KW 5
W20-6017-05035B130 Self Retaining Nut (M5 x 10
0.80)

R97-1500-000 INSTL-ROOF MOUNTED MARKER

3P12-D00-FAC TURN SIGNAL LIGHTS ON TOP OF FENDERS
TURN SIGNAL LIGHTS ON TOP OF FENDERS

P54-1276 LAMP-SIDE TURN INDICATOR 2
W20-6011-05TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)4

L97-1321 INSTL-SIDE TURN INDICATOR

L97-1322502 INSTL-SIDE TURN INDICATOR

3P12-D00-MAC SW/WRG: C/I CAB PANEL LTS

SW/WRG: C/I CAB PANEL LTS

P92-5646 JUMPER-NGP PANEL LIGHTS 1
P92-5281-162400 HARNESS - EXTENSION 1
SHOP NOTE:

CONNECT J0O1 OF P92-5281 TO P158 OF
CHASSIS HARNESS. ROUTE BREAKOUT W/
CONNECTOR P02 ALONG CHASSIS HARNESS
TO JUST UNDERNEATH THE FIREWALL.
CONNECT J191 ON P92-5646 TO P02 ON
P92-5281. RUN THE WIRE ALONG THE LH
FRAME RAIL AND SECURE IT.

SHOP NOTE: SECURE CONNECTORS P192 &
P193 AT CHASSIS NODE & BUNDLE EXCESS
HARNESS LEAVING 6 INCH PIGTAIL FOR
TESTING AND CUSTOMER ACCESS.
3P12-D0O0-WAS LED TAIL LAMPS - FLANGE MOUNTED
LED TAIL LAMPS - FLANGE MOUNTED

W/ (2) LED BACKUP LAMPS

P92-5522-1720 HARNESS TAIL LAMP 1

01-5390-74 TAILLAMP-LED, FLANGE MTD 2

01-6074-70 PACCAR LED LICENSE LAMP 1

01-6280-70 B/U LAMP-LED, FLANGE MTD 2

MOUNTING HARDWARE

WO01-10-02P55N016N Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 12
16mm)

W01-10-02P57N025W Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 2
25mm)

W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

K363-340-2-190 Flat Washer, (#10) 28

K363-340-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

K169-154-5 Self Locking Hex Nut (M5 x 10
0.80)

W11-1033-101 BRACKET-Z STANDOFF ASSY 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 53/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W11-1033-103 BRACKET, Z STANOFF ASSY 1
K041-808-20 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)2
SHOP NOTE:

USE 2) W01-10-02P57N025W FASTENER -

SCREW, 2) K363-340-2-250 WASHER AND

2) W20-6011-06TDY0Z NUT-FLANGED

METRIC TO ATTACH LICENSE PLATE LAMP

TO BRACKET. SECURE THE LICENSE LAMP

PIGTAIL WITH THE TAIL-LAMP HARNESS

SHOP NOTE: USE W11-1033-101, -103

Z-BRKT STANDOFFS TO ATTACH HARNESS

TO TAIL LAMP BRACKET. ROTATE

W11-1033-101, -103 OUTWARD

3P12-D01-BAE DUAL LOW FLUSH MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
DUAL LOW FLUSH MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS

ON BOC

P54-1230-001 Light-flood, clear lens | 2
R18-1004 BEZEL - FLOOD LAMP 2
MGLP-U6GE FASTENER-MAGNA LOK 3/16 6

R97-1651-700 INSTL-FLOOD LIGHTS
3P12-D01-SAC SW & WIRING HIGH C/I FLOODLAMPS
SW & WIRING HIGH C/I FLOODLAMPS

P92-5089-28181 HARN-PASSTHRU GROMMET 2
NGP
K246-742-4000 WIRE-EXTENSION 2

SHOP NOTE: PLACE EXTRA JUMPER HARNESSE
K246-742-4000 IN SHIP LOOSE BOX.

SHOP NOTE: TWO HARNESSES PASS THROUGH

THE FAR RIGHT AND LEFT OF BOC TOP

USE THE BOC HOLES FOR PEDESTAL MOUNTED
FLOODLAMPS.

R97-1486-000 - INSTL-DAYCAB LOADLIGHTS
3P12-D01-TAD DAYCAB FLOODLIGHT JUMPER HARNESS
DAYCAB FLOODLIGHT JUMPER HARNESS

SHOP NOTE: CONNECT 1 EA P92-5536-002

TO IP HARNESS CONNECTORS LABELED

LH & RH FLOOD LAMP. ROUTE FLOOD LAMP 1

CONNECTORS TO HIGHEST FLOOD LAMP

LOCATIONS ON CAB BACKWALL. ROUTE FLOOD

LAMP 2 CONNECTORS TO LOWEST FLOOD LAMP

LOCATIONS ON CAB BACKWALL.

P92-5536-002 HARNESS-FLDT, JUMPER 2
3P21-D00-AAK STANDARD SWITCHES

STANDARD SWITCHES

P27-1241-073-01 SWITCH-HEAD/PARK LPS 1
P27-1241-011-01 SWITCH-DOME/FOOTWELL 1
P27-1241-012-01 SWITCH-DIMMER 1
P27-1241-013-01 SWITCH-ELST ON/OFF 1
P27-1275-016-01 SWITCH-HAZARD 1
P27-1241-002-01 SWITCH-CLEARANCE LAMPS 1

P27-1048

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 54/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Ignition Switch, for Double 1
Bit Key
Q21-1136-002-003 CTRL-Master Switch Module 1
P97-6738 INSTL - MASTER SWITCH MODULE
3P21-D00-DAD SWITCH - DPF START/STOP
SWITCH - DPF START/STOP
P27-1241-009-01 SWITCH-DPF START/STOP 1
3P21-D03-BAD SWITCH - 1 SPARE AIR ACCESSORY SWITCH
SWITCH - 1 SPARE AIR ACCESSORY SWITCH
P27-1241-051-01 SWITCH-AIR ACCESORY 1 1
3P21-D03-DAD SWITCH - AIR SUSPENSION DUMP
SWITCH - AIR SUSPENSION DUMP
P27-1241-053-01 SWITCH-AIR SUSP DUMP 1
3P21-D04-CAD SWITCH - WHL DIF LCK SGL RA
SWITCH - WHL DIF LCK SGL RA
P27-1241-047-01 SWITCH-WHL DIF LCK SGL 1

RA
3P21-D04-TAH BLANK SWITCH - COVERS
BLANK SWITCH - COVERS
S67-1034 PLUG-DASH SWITCH 6
3P21-D04-UAC SWITCH - SHIELD SINGLE
SWITCH - SHIELD SINGLE
S46-1007 SHIELD-SWITCH SINGLE 1
3P21-D04-VAC SWITCH - SHIELD DUAL
SWITCH - SHIELD DUAL
S46-1006 SHIELD-SWITCH DUAL 1
3P21-D09-CAD SWITCH - ATC (AUTOMATIC TRACTION)
SWITCH - ATC (AUTOMATIC TRACTION)
P27-1241-030-01 SWITCH-ATC 1
3P21-D09-QAD SWITCH - ENG FAN OVERRIDE
SWITCH - ENG FAN OVERRIDE
P27-1241-015-01 SWITCH-ENG FAN OVERRIDE 1
3P21-D16-CAE SWITCH - PTO ELECTRIC OVER AIR (EOA)
SWITCH - PTO ELECTRIC OVER AIR (EOA)
P27-1242-007-01 SWITCH-PTO1 1
3P21-D20-DAD PUSH BUTTON SW - FLOOD 1ST/2ND
PUSH BUTTON SW - FLOOD 1ST/2ND
P27-1244-002-01 SWITCH-FLOOD 1ST/2ND 1
3P21-D30-BAC DASH OPTIONAL ACCESSARY POWER OUTLET
DASH OPTIONAL ACCESSARY POWER OUTLET
79540-5002 PORT - KW USB CHARGER 1
597-6148 INSTL - B-PANEL COMPONENTS
#### DASH IMPACT! RERUN DASH
3P21-D35-EAF ADD L 4/7-WAY PLUG WIRED TO DASH SW
ADD L 4/7-WAY PLUG WIRED TO DASH SW
P27-1241-023-01 SWITCH-TRLR SPARE 1 1
P27-1241-110-01 SWITCH-TRLR SPARE 2 1
3P3P-D00-BAY CAB ROOF HARNESS
CAB ROOF HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 55/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

S92-1447-1M000111 HARN-CAB LOW ROOF KW 1
2.1M

- W/O QUALCOMM MCP

596-1179 SCHEM - ROOF HARN LOW

3P3P-D00-DAS INSTRUMENT PANEL HARNESS

INSTRUMENT PANEL HARNESS

Q922170610A0000202 HARNESS-INSTRUMENT 1
PANEL

P96-1185 SCHEMATIC-INSTRUMENT PANEL

595-1091 RTG - IP 2.1M VMUX

3P3P-D05-AAX MAIN CHASSIS HARNESS

MAIN CHASSIS HARNESS

A92-125070BM150020 HARN-CHASSIS SH- 1
MED,VMUX

A96-1834 SCHEMATIC-CHASSIS VOC, VM

3P3P-D05-BAC TRANSMISSION HARNESS

TRANSMISSION HARNESS

P92-4507-01100 HARN - TMSN 1
MANUAL/AUTO/U

3P3P-D05-CAQ BENDIX ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

BENDIX ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

A92-6131-4313C3001 HARN - BENDIX ABS 1
CHASSIS

A96-1662 - SCHEM - BENDIX ABS CHASSIS

A95-1016 - RTG - ABS CHASSIS, MLU

3P3P-D0O5-FAF REAR CHASSIS HARNESS

REAR CHASSIS HARNESS

A92-6017-11B100000 HARNESS- REAR CHASSIS 1

A96-6335 - SCHE REAR CHASSIS

3P3P-D05-GAD EOA SOLENOID BANK HARNESS

EOA SOLENOID BANK HARNESS

A92-1069-304040000 HARN- MUX SOLENOID BANK 1

A96-1595 SCHEMATIC-MUX SOLENOID BANK

A95-1003 ROUTING-MUX SOLENOID BANK

3P3P-D10-ABY CUMMINS ENGINE HARNESS

CUMMINS ENGINE HARNESS

D92-6364-111301 HARNESS-ENG X15 2024 1

D96-6250 SCHEM-ENG CUMMINS X15 2024

3P3P-D10-FAF AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS

AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS

M92-6134-121011 HARNESS-AFT, 2024 1

M96-6307 SCHEMATIC-AFTERTREATMENT 2024

3P31-D00-AAC DOOR HARNESS

DOOR HARNESS

S92-1050-300 HARNESS-LH DOOR 2.1M 1

S$92-1051-200 HARNESS- RH DOOR 2.1M

596-1043 - SCHE LH DOOR 2.1M

596-1044 - SCHE RH DOOR 2.1M

3P31-D00-CAC DASH MTD HAND VALVE ADAPTER HARN

DASH MTD HAND VALVE ADAPTER HARN

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 56/99

=




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

SHOP NOTE: ON HARN 592-1229 CONNECT

JO01 TO THE PRESSURE SW 16-09156 FOR

TRLR BRAKE. CONNECT J002 TO EDITABLE

TELLTALE BREAKOUT ON IP HARNESS.

CONNECT T0O01 TO FIREWALL GROUND.

S92-1229 HARN-PRESSURE SW 1
ADAPTER

3P31-D01-AAN MUX SWITCH LIN JUMPER

MUX SWITCH LIN JUMPER

S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 11

595-1015 ROUTING - LIN JUMPER

3P31-D02-JAR REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS

REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS
PP607340 TIG Assembly 1
PP207280 TIG Adapter Harness witho 1

SHOP NOTE: INSTL ADAPTER (PP207280)
BETWEEN TIG AND HARNESS

SHOP NOTE: ANTENNA INSTALLATION ON
INTERIOR ROOF SURFACE REMOVE
INSULATION PRE-CUT SECTION PEEL

ANTENNA ADHESIVE STRIP PRESS TO ROOF
SURFACE.

R97-1597-300 2.1(52") RMT DIAGNOSTICS
R97-1597-400 2.1(76") RMT DIAGNOSTICS
Q94-6009 CHART-SOFTWARE RMT DIAGNOSTIC
P94-2154 DIAG - 2.1M VECU1 RDX
3P31-D05-AAG HOOD HARNESS

HOOD HARNESS

L92-1040-10000 Harness- 2.1M T880 Hood 1
P95-2277 ROUTING-2.1M T880 HOOD

L96-1034 SCHEMATIC-2.1M T880 HOOD
P95-2277 ROUTING-2.1M T880 HOOD

3P31-D05-CBL PTO WIRING

PTO WIRING
E92-6050-150000800 HARNESS- PTO JUMPER 1
K246-742-1000 WIRE-EXTENSION 1

E96-6021 SCHEM - PTO JUMPER

P94-2302 DIAGRAM - PTO

3P31-D05-DAQ BACK-UP ALARM HARNESS
BACK-UP ALARM HARNESS

A92-1004-01000 HARNESS- WIRE-JUMPER 1
A96-1531 SCHE - WIRE JUMPER

3P31-DO5-EDG AIR DRYER HARNESS

AIR DRYER HARNESS

A92-1214-0011400 HARN-AIR DRYER 1
A96-1773 SCHEM- AIR DRYER

3P31-D05-FAJ FUEL TANK SENDING UNIT HARNESS
FUEL TANK SENDING UNIT HARNESS

BM CONTAINS NO PARTS

EXTENSION NOT REQUIRED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 57/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3P31-D05-GAM F/T SENDING UNIT HARNESS

F/T SENDING UNIT HARNESS

BM CONTAINS NO PARTS

EXTENSION HARNESS NOT REQUIRED

3P31-D05-MCY REAR AXLE OIL TEMP GAGE HRNS INCL VIRT
REAR AXLE OIL TEMP GAGE HRNS INCL VIRT

P92-5636-0001 HARN-REAR AXLE SENSOR 1
3P31-DO5-PES AXLE DIFF LOCK HARNESS

AXLE DIFF LOCK HARNESS

P92-5636-1000 HARN-REAR AXLE SENSOR 1

3P31-D08-AAC TRAILER 4-WAY

TRAILER 4-WAY

P92-8868-10900 HARNESS-TRLR,ADD L 1
RECEPT

#### PD BOX IMPACT! VERIFY ID & FORMAT

3P31-D08-KAC TRAILER CABLES - 1560, SEMI OR FULL

TRAILER CABLES - J560, SEMI OR FULL

P92-4835-003003 HARN-TRLR 1560 NGP 1

3P31-D10-AAC CHARGE & START WIRING

CHARGE & START WIRING

D92-1318-11111 HARNESS-CHARGE SYS 2.1M 1

3P31-D10-BAV IMMERSION ENGINE HEATER HARNESS

IMMERSION ENGINE HEATER HARNESS

K068-5616-22-9 Wiring Harness, Engine 1
Heater, (4500mm)

P95-2018 RTG-ISX 2013 ENG HEAT

SHOP NOTE: INSTALL HARNESS TO FWD MOST

OF THE RECEPTACLES

3P31-D10-DDG CAB FEED HARNESS

CAB FEED HARNESS

D92-6330-2350 HARNESS - CAB POWER 1
FEED

P95-2462 ROUTING - CAB POWER FEED

3P31-D10-JAC FRAME GROUND STUD

FRAME GROUND STUD

K041-810-50F BOLT-HEXMETRIC-SST 1

K363-340-2-375 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

27-02040-010 Hex Nut (M10 x 1.50) 1

K169-154-10 Self Locking Hex Nut (M10 x 1
1.50)

K363-340-2-375 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

SHOP NOTE: FRAME GROUND STUD MUST BE
INSTALLED INSIDE LH FRAME RAIL.
A96-1479 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS,NGP
A96-1479 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS,NGP
3P31-D10-LAC FRAME GROUND WIRE ROUTING STANDOFF
FRAME GROUND WIRE ROUTING STANDOFF
K11-1146-010 Standoff Bracket Assembly 1
W34-1163-050 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 1
50mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 58/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 1
W20-1028-010 Lock Nut (M10 x 1.50) 1
Y84-6000-003 Tie Strap 1
P97-1124 FRAME GRND WIRE RTG NGP

P97-1078 INSTL - FRAMEGROUND STUD

3P31-D10-YAC HEATER CORD RECPT MTD LH UNDER
HEATER CORD RECPT MTD LH UNDER

SHOP NOTES: BM CONTAINS NO PARTS

SHOP NOTE: HEATER CORD RECEPTACLE TO

BE MTD LH UNDER CAB.

3P31-D11-CAC WATER IN FUEL (WIF) JUMPER EXTENSION
WATER IN FUEL (WIF) JUMPER EXTENSION

SHOP NOTE: CONNECT JUMPER FROM ENGINE

HARNESS TO WIF SENSOR ON FUEL FILTER.

P92-5562-1000 JUMPER - WIF EXTENSION 1
3P31-D16-GAE RP1226 KIT AND LABEL

RP1226 KIT AND LABEL

IN THE SHIP LOOSE BOX WITH LITERATURE.

3P31-D16-HBV BRKT & FUSE PACK FOR BTRY BOX
BRKT & FUSE PACK FOR BTRY BOX

P27-1257-137272Z0 Fuse Holder 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)2
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
W20-6011-05TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)2
R34-6002-06025RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 7
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 8
P11-1655 BRACKET - FUSE HOLDER 1

P93-1083-102 ASSY - FUSE VMUX BTRY BOX
3P31-D80-BAE ENGINE DIAGRAMS

ENGINE DIAGRAMS

P94-2103 DIAG-2013 ISX12/15

3P31-D80-TAC BATTERY CABLE DIAGRAMS
BATTERY CABLE DIAGRAMS

P94-6457-00000 DIAG BATTERY CABLE
P94-6457-00000 DIAG BATTERY CABLE
P94-6457-00000 DIAG BATTERY CABLE
P94-6457-00000 DIAG BATTERY CABLE
P94-6457-00000 DIAG BATTERY CABLE
3P31-D90-AAC TRANS HARNESS ROUTINGS
TRANS HARNESS ROUTINGS

K028-2489-5 90° Standoff Bracket 2
A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 2
RT255R0H1R Cable Tie 2

P95-1804 RTG-MANUAL TRANS HARNESS

3P31-D90-BFE * BENDIX ABS ELECTRIC MODULE
* BENDIX ABS ELECTRIC MODULE

Q27-1040-301 EC-80 ESP CAB ECU 1
S34-6003-0525TP00OB

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 59/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4

X 25mm)

3P31-D90-CAC YAW RATE SENSOR

YAW RATE SENSOR

K190676BX SENSOR- YAW 1
ACCELERATION

K363-338-2-438 Flat Washer (7/16") 1

W34-1163-020 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 1

P97-6591 INSTL-YAW SENSOR
3P31-D90-DAC CHASSIS HARNESS ROUTING
CHASSIS HARNESS ROUTING

P16-1001-029 Edge Clip, Two-Piece 1
156-00070 Cable Tie Mount 1
P16-1006-100 Fir Tree Clip 1

A95-1015 RTG - CHASSIS 2.1M VECU

3P31-D90-EAF ABS SENSOR LEAD PASS-THRU - GROMMET
ABS SENSOR LEAD PASS-THRU - GROMMET

A42-1007 GROMMET - FRONT ABS , WO2

G97-6105 INSTL-FRONT ABS GROMMET

3P31-D90-FAC FIREWALL ROUTING

FIREWALL ROUTING

W11-1036 Standoff Bracket Assembly 1
22-01618-002 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 2
W11-6070 BRACKET-STANDOFF, 90 DE 1

P95-2083 - ROUTING - FIREWALL

R97-1710 INSTAL - TREADLE RELIEF B

A95-6064 RTG - FIREWALL HARNESS

3P31-D90-HAM RELAY BOX MTG BRKT OUTBOARD
RELAY BOX MTG BRKT OUTBOARD

P62-6051 MOUNT-CONN, ENG-TO-AFT 1
156-00070 Cable Tie Mount 1
P97-6869 INTSL - CONN, ENG-TO-AFT

P97-6769 INSTL - FIREWALL GROUND STRAP
3P31-D91-ABX ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING
ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING

ROUTE OVER XMSN EATON FR

D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 1
K231-363-172 Tie Strap 2
K11-1282 Standoff Bracket Assembly 1
P11-1460 BRACKET - ENGINE HARNESS1
K041-803-20CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)1
K363-338-2-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2
Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 3
A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 11
T255R0H1R Tie Down Strap, Heavy Duty 14
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 1
HDM3120H1R Cable Tie Mount 1
05-16871 Hose Support, Steel 1
W34-1159-040 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 1
40mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 60/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

K041-802-25CA
K169-163-6CA
K169-163-8CA
K028-2489-2
W34-1162-010
K363-338-2-250
K363-338-2-312
K231-363HTMP
G11-1483
K028-2489-26
K041-803-20CA
K041-803-35CA
K041-809-30
W34-1163-025

K363-338-1-500
HDM3120H1R
K028-2489-24
P11-1192
P16-1001-029

Chassis Print

Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 25mm) 10

Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 13
Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25) 7
90° Standoff Bracket 3
Washer (10MM) 2
Flat Washer (1/4") 24
Flat Washer (5/16") 9
Cable Tie 3
Routing Bracket Assembly 3
90° Standoff Bracket 2

Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)1
Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 35mm)1
Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)1
Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
25mm)

Flat Washer (1/2") 1
Cable Tie Mount 2
90° Standoff Bracket 1
BRACKET- HARN RTG, ISX10 1
Edge Clip, Two-Piece 1

SHOP NOTE: SECURE SHIELD TO BRKT USING

ADDITIONAL ZIP TIES

P95-2244 ROUTING - WASHER HARNESS
D95-6263 ROUTING-ENG X15, 2024
D95-6273 ROUTING-X15 ENGINE HARNESS

3P31-D91-BAJ AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS ROUTING

AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS ROUTING

RT255R0H1R
DSWS4
BT100L
75000349
P16-1006-100

Cable Tie 1
Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer
Tie Strap - Button Head
Windlace - Molding, Bulk

Fir Tree Clip

[l Sl S NN S

M95-1064-110 RTG - MLU AFTMNT, 2021
M95-6146 RTG-AFTM EPA, 2024
M95-6147 RTG-AFTM CARB, 2024

3P31-D92-BAD 4TH BAY BLOCK OFF PLATE

4TH BAY BLOCK OFF PLATE

SHOP NOTE: INSERT P22-1059 IN OPEN
PASS THRU PLATE P62-1014 WHERE 4TH BAY
CONNECTOR IS LOCATED AT FIREWALL.

P22-1059

Plate - Block Off FW Assy 1

3P31-S80-AAE BASIC SERVICE DIAGRAMS

BASIC SERVICE DIAGRAMS

P94-2409 DIAG-ACC OPT HD VMUX
P94-2409 DIAG-ACC OPT HD VMUX
P94-2409 DIAG-ACC OPT HD VMUX
P94-2409 DIAG-ACC OPT HD VMUX
P94-2413 DIAG-CHARGE & START
P94-2413 DIAG-CHARGE & START
P94-2413 DIAG-CHARGE & START
P94-2413 DIAG-CHARGE & START

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

61/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

P94-2407 DIAG-HVAC

P94-2407 DIAG-HVAC

P94-2407 DIAG-HVAC

P94-2407 DIAG-HVAC

P94-2420 DIAG-INSTRUMENT
P94-2420 DIAG-INSTRUMENT
P94-2420 DIAG-INSTRUMENT
P94-2420 DIAG-INSTRUMENT
P94-2422 DIAG-J1939

P94-2422 DIAG-J1939

P94-2422 DIAG-J1939

P94-2422 DIAG-J1939

P94-2424 DIAG-LIGHTING EXT
P94-2424 DIAG-LIGHTING EXT
P94-2424 DIAG-LIGHTING EXT
P94-2424 DIAG-LIGHTING EXT
P94-2425 DIAG-LIGHTING INT
P94-2425 DIAG-LIGHTING INT
P94-2425 DIAG-LIGHTING INT
P94-2425 DIAG-LIGHTING INT
P94-2430 DIAG-SAFETY SYSTEMS
P94-2430 DIAG-SAFETY SYSTEMS
P94-2430 DIAG-SAFETY SYSTEMS
P94-2430 DIAG-SAFETY SYSTEMS
P94-2432 DIAG-TPMS

P94-2432 DIAG-TPMS

P94-2432 DIAG-TPMS

P94-2432 DIAG-TPMS

P94-2436 DIAG-WIPER/WASH/HORN
P94-2436 DIAG-WIPER/WASH/HORN
P94-2436 DIAG-WIPER/WASH/HORN
P94-2436 DIAG-WIPER/WASH/HORN
P94-2317 DIAG-DOORS

P94-2317 DIAG-DOORS

P94-2317 DIAG-DOORS

P94-2317 DIAG-DOORS

P94-2308 DIAG-TRANSMISSION VECU
P94-2308 DIAG-TRANSMISSION VECU
P94-2308 DIAG-TRANSMISSION VECU
P94-2308 DIAG-TRANSMISSION VECU
P94-2330 DIAG-MUX SWITCHES
P94-2330 DIAG-MUX SWITCHES
P94-2330 DIAG-MUX SWITCHES
P94-2330 DIAG-MUX SWITCHES
P94-2474 DIAG-REMOTE DIAGNOST
P94-2474 DIAG-REMOTE DIAGNOST
P94-2474 DIAG-REMOTE DIAGNOST
P94-2474 DIAG-REMOTE DIAGNOST
P94-2415 DIAG-EOA

P94-2415 DIAG-EOA

P94-2415 DIAG-EOA

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 62/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

P94-2415 DIAG-EOA

3P31-S80-GAE TRAILER DIAGRAM

TRAILER DIAGRAM

P94-2433 DIAG-TRAILER CABLES

3P31-S80-HAE TELEMATICS DIAGRAM
TELEMATICS DIAGRAM

P94-2429 DIAG-TELEMATICS VMUX

P94-2429 DIAG-TELEMATICS VMUX

P94-2429 DIAG-TELEMATICS VMUX

3P31-S80-KAC HVAC DIAGRAM

HVAC DIAGRAM

P94-2322 DIAGRAM - HVAC

3P31-S80-LAD CHASSIS OPTION DIAGRAM
CHASSIS OPTION DIAGRAM

P94-2316 DIAG-CHASSIS OPTIONS

3P31-S80-MAD ABS DIAGRAM

ABS DIAGRAM

P94-2408 DIAG-ABS HD VMUX

P94-2408 DIAG-ABS HD VMUX

P94-2408 DIAG-ABS HD VMUX

P94-2408 DIAG-ABS HD VMUX

P94-2408 DIAG-ABS HD VMUX

3P31-S80-NAD AUDIO DIAGRAM

AUDIO DIAGRAM

P94-2312 DIAG-AUDIO

P94-2312 DIAG-AUDIO

P94-2312 DIAG-AUDIO

P94-2312 DIAG-AUDIO

P94-2312 DIAG-AUDIO

3P33-S00-BAC COMMUNICATION - CB/VHF RADIO FUSES
COMMUNICATION - CB/VHF RADIO FUSES

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-R7-"R7 CB/VHF"

3P33-S00-KCB EXT LIGHTS - FLOOD/BEACON LAMP FUSES
EXT LIGHTS - FLOOD/BEACON LAMP FUSES

P27-1253 Relay, Micro 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1253 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-D3-"CK D3 FLOOD LP1 RELAY"

POS-B1-"CK B1 FLOOD LP2 RELAY"

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-A3-"A3 FLOOD LP1 15A"

POS-A1-"A1 FLOOD LP2 15A"

3P33-S02-BAD RADIO WAKE UP FUSE

RADIO WAKE UP FUSE

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 63/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-R18-"R18 RADIO WAKEUP"

#####PD BOX IMPACT! VERIFY ID & FORMAT
3P33-S04-AAK STANDARD POLYSWITCHES
STANDARD POLYSWITCHES

BD280-1130-10/16 Polyswitch (10 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG BD280-1130-10/16 IN

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-E6-"E6 CAB DOME LAMP"

POS-K14-"K14 SUSP/CHASSIS"

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 3
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P23-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-P7-"P7 AIR DRYER"

POS-N19-"N19 LH MIRROR"

POS-N11-"N11 RH MIRROR"

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 6
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P23-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-K7-"K7 HORN"

POS-K8-"K8 CAB MARKER LAMP"

POS-K15-"K15 MISC LOW CURR"

POS-K16-"K16 PARK LP-CAB"

POS-P13-"P13 KEY PWR SW"

POS-P14-"P14 DIGI DISPLAY PWR 2"

3P33-S04-BAM COMMUNICATION - SATELLITE SYSTEM FUSES
COMMUNICATION - SATELLITE SYSTEM FUSES

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-E9-"E9 TELEMATICS (BAT)"

POS-R8-"R8 QCOM/LDWS/RMT DIAG"

3P33-S04-CAM ENGINE FUSES AND RELAYS
ENGINE FUSES AND RELAYS

P27-1253 Relay, Micro 3
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1253 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-C6-"EK C6 DEF PUMP"

POS-C4-"EK C4 LINE HEAT 3"

POS-C8-"EK C8 LINE HEAT 2"

P27-1023-05 Mini Fuse (5 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:
POS-E2-"E2 ENG ECU WAKE (ENG SD)"
POS-A5-"A5 LINE HEAT 3 (SUCTION)"
P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP)
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:
POS-A10-"A10 AUX TRAN/LIFT PUMP"
POS-G9-"G9 CUM AFT"

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 64/99

Ul



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

POS-A2-"A2 LINE HEAT 1 (PRESSURE)"

POS-A7-"A7 DEF PUMP/DPF/SCR"

POS-A9-"A9 LINE HEAT 2 (BACKFLOW)"

P27-1023-20 Mini Fuse, Yellow (20 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-L10-"L10 TRICAN/DEF CTL/DOSER"

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-N11-"N11 CUM ECM PWR"

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-A6-"A6 BODY IGNITION PWR"

#### PD BOX IMPACT! VERIFY ID & FORMAT
3P33-S04-FAE TRAILER FUSES AND RELAYS
TRAILER FUSES AND RELAYS

P27-1150 Relay, Micro 280 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1150 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-F7-"EK F7 TRAILER STOP RELAY"

POS-F5-"EK F5 MARKER LP TRLR RELAY"

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-K20-"K20 TRLR HOTLINE 30A"

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-N20-"N20 PARK LP-TRLR 15A"

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-J8-"]J8 TRLR STOP 30A"

POS-J5-"]J5 TRLR MARKER LP 30A"

P27-1023-25 Mini Fuse, Clear (25 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-L1-"L1 TRLR ABS 25A"

P27-1150 Relay, Micro 280 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1150 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-R11-"CK R11 TRAILER ABS RELAY"

3P33-S04-GAG TRANSMISSION FUSES AND RELAYS
TRANSMISSION FUSES AND RELAYS

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-J7-"17 BACKUP LAMP 10A IGN"

3P33-S04-HAC SAFETY - ABS FUSE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 65/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

SAFETY - ABS FUSE

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-A8-"A8 CAB ABS 30A BATT"

#### PD BOX IMPACT! VERIFY ID & FORMAT
3P33-S04-LAC OPTIONAL CHASSIS MODULE FUSES
OPTIONAL CHASSIS MODULE FUSES

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 AMP IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-E10-"E10 OCM F2 15A BATT"

P27-1023-20 Mini Fuse, Yellow (20 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 AMP IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-C10-"C10 OCM TRLR OPT, SNOWPL"

POS-K19-"K19 OCM F3 20A BATT"

P27-1023-20 Mini Fuse, Yellow (20 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 AMP IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-G4-"G4 OCM F4 20A BATT"

POS-J6-"16 OCM F5 20A BATT"

P27-1023-25 Mini Fuse, Clear (25 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 AMP IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-E3-"E3 OCM F6 25A BATT"

3P33-S10-AAR CAB POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER - VMUX
CAB POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER - VMUX

P27-1297-0101 Cab Power Distribution 1
Center Fuse Assembly
S53-1383-111 LABEL - CAB PDC ENG SIDE 1
S53-1383-211 LABEL - CAB PDC ENG SIDE 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)6

P27-1023-05 FUSE-MINI 5A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:
POS-B9-"B9 MSM/SMARTWHEEL"
POS-J9-"J9 DIAG PWR"

POS-J10-"J10 VECU LVD V SENSE"
POS-K17-"K17 VECU/DIGI DISPLAY IGN"
POS-K18-"K18 RH STALK 5A IGN"
POS-P18-"P18 HVAC HEAD ACC"
POS-R9-"R9 VECU ACC PWR"

P27-1023-10 FUSE-MINI 10A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN

THE FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-A7-"A7 RP1226 IGN"

POS-A8-"A8 RP1226 BATT"

POS-B4-"B4 VECU BATT PWR 2"
POS-M7-"M7 SPLICE FEED, IGN"
POS-B3-"B3 GAUGE CLUSTER"

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 66/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

P97-1023-15 FUSE-MINI 15A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC

POS-C9-"C9 CB/RADIO POWER"

POS-E4-"E4 POWERPORT 1 LVD"

POS-E5-"E5 POWERPORT 2 LVD"

P27-1023-05 FUSE-MINI 5A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC

POS-B12-"B12 HVAC HEAD PWR / D AJAR"

P27-1023-10 FUSE-MINI 10A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENG SIDE CAB PDC

POS-A4-"A4 SCM/OCM/MSB IGN"

POS-D12-"D12 A/C CLUTCH"

POS-G3-"G3 MUX SOL BNK 1"

POS-G10-"G10 VECU BATT PWR 1"

POS-J1-"J1 CAB ABS POWER-10A IGN"

P27-1023-15 FUSE-MINI 15A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENG SIDE CAB PDC

POS-L8-"L8 AFT MX/CUM (CNG/LNG)"

P27-1023-20 FUSE-MINI 20A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 IN

THE FOLLOWING POS ON ENG SIDE CAB PDC

POS-A6-"A6 HDLP LH HI/BRAKE"

POS-J3-"]3 LH HDLP LO/DRL/PRK"

POS-J4-"J4 SCM F7"

P27-1023-25 FUSE-MINI 25A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 IN

THE FOLLOWING POS ON ENG SIDE CAB PDC

POS-A11-"A11 WIPER MOTOR"

POS-J2-"J2 RH HDLP LO/DRL/PRK"

POS-L2-"L2 HDLP RH HI/FOG/DRL"

POS-J10-"J10 WIPER"

POS-N2-"N2 SCM F5"

POS-N3-"N3 SCM F6"

0495030 FUSE-JCASE 30A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG 0495030 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENG SIDE CAB PDC

POS-G1-"G1 HVAC BLDC MOTOR"

0495030 FUSE-JCASE 30A

SHOP NOTE: PLUG 0495030 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC

POS-F5-"F5 RH DOOR MODULE"

POS-H5-"H5 LH DOOR MODULE"

P96-1140 SCHEM-PCB CAB PDC 2.1M

3P33-S10-CAD FIREWALL GROUND

FIREWALL GROUND

P20-1485 CONNECTOR - GRND BUS 1
BAR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 67/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 3
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 3

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
SHOP NOTE: FIREWALL GROUND STUD TORQUE
VALUE 50 IN-LBS MAX
3P33-S10-DAJ FIREWALL PASS-THRU
FIREWALL PASS-THRU

P62-1014 Mount-Firewall Pass Thru 1
P16-1002 CLIP-F/W PASS THRU 4
P11-1220 BRACKET-F/W HARNESS 1
S34-6003-0619RXLOB Torx Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 6
19mm), Black

3P34-D00-ANW BATTERY CABLES - LHUC
BATTERY CABLES - LHUC

N92-6006-2AAAS0060 CABLE-BATTERY,(POS) ASSY 1
N92-6006-2AAAS0040 CABLE-BATTERY,(POS) ASSY 1
N92-6006-2ABAL0280 CABLE-BATTERY,(POS) ASSY 2
N92-6007-2AABS0230 CABLE-BATTERY, (NEG) ASSY 2

3P34-D00-WAC UNDER HOOD JUMP START TERMINALS

UNDER HOOD JUMP START TERMINALS
N92-6006-2B8VU0110 CABLE-BATTERY,(POS) ASSY 1
N92-6007-2A8BU0100 CABLE-BATTERY, NEG) ASSY 1
A95-1009 - RTNG-JUMP START TERM U/HOOD
3P34-D04-AAJ JUMP START BRACKETS

JUMP START BRACKETS

W/ GREASE BANK

P11-1462 BRACKET - JUMP START 1
x¥%k GHOP NOTE ****

TOP POSITION ON BRKT IS FOR NEG

JUMPSTART TERMINAL

BOTTOM POSITION IS FOR POS JUMPSTART

TERMINAL

MOUNT BOTH TERMINALS FACING FORWARD

A96-1547 DRLG - BATT JUMPER TERMINAL

A96-1547 DRLG - BATT JUMPER TERMINAL

3P34-D04-BAK BATTERY CABLE HARDWARE

BATTERY CABLE HARDWARE

K363-371CA Flat Washer (M12) 2

P27-1086-100 Battery Disconnect Switch, 2
Single Pole

N80-1025 Spacer, Disconnect Switch 2

NL10O WASHER-NORDLOCK, M10 4

27-00498-006 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 4
(3/8")

SHOP NOTE: USE P95-1773 FOR ASSY
OF WASHERS ON DISC SW.
BE SURE BOTH HALVES OF NORDLOCK

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

68/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

WASHERS ARE PRESENT WHEN INSTALLED.

P95-1773 INSTR - BATTERY DISC

SHOP NOTE: CONNECT THE TERMINAL LABL D

"BATTERY DISCONNECT SW" ON

P92-2818-XXXXX TO THE "STARTER" SIDE

OF BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH.

3P34-D04-EHU BATTERY BOX/ ALTERNATOR HARNESS
BATTERY BOX/ ALTERNATOR HARNESS

N92-6006-8ABS10040 Battery Cable, Positive 1
P92-2818-500000 Power Feed Harness 1
3P41-D00-AAF CB RADIO

CB RADIO

W3506GM Speaker, Dual Cone (3-1/2") 1
S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2

X 25mm)
PP107176 CB-29LXOEM, KIT 1

3P42-D00-ACD KENWORTH RADIO W/ AM/FM/WB/USB/
KENWORTH RADIO W/ AM/FM/WB/USB/

BLUETOOTH/SATELLITE
PP107180-7303211200 RADIO-APTIV, DEA700 1
PP207236 ADAPTER-FAKRA TO 1

MOTOROLA
#### DASH IMPACT! RERUN DASH
3P42-D00-BAM SPEAKER INSTALLATION
SPEAKER INSTALLATION

PP307006 SPKR-4X6 COAX, FOAM 2

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 8
X 25mm)

3P43-D00-AED ANTENNA

ANTENNA

W20-6011-05TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)2

PP407031 Antenna 1
(AM/FM/WB/SXM/GPS & Cell)

PP504839 CB Cable w/ Grommet 2

PP505003 ANTENNA-CB, WRAPPED, KW 2

R97-1514-000 INSTL-SIDEWALL GROMMETS

R97-1630 INSTL - ANTENNA COMBINATION

3P53-D00-FBQ BACK-UP ALARM / EXT AUDIBLE ALARM
BACK-UP ALARM / EXT AUDIBLE ALARM

P49-1004 ALARM-VARIABLE, BACKUP 1
AS

K041-803-30CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)4

K169-163-8CA Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25) 4

K363-338-2-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 8

Y84-6000-015 Strap-Tie 1

P97-1036-001 INSTL - BACKUP ALARM

3Q00-D00-AAY 15" DRIVER INFO DIGITAL DISPLAY
15" DRIVER INFO DIGITAL DISPLAY

Q43-1202-100-100 DISPLAY-DRIV INFO 15 KW 1
S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 69/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4

X 25mm)

3Q00-D01-AAD FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE

FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE

Q43-1171-309-100 LIN-KW FUEL FILT REST 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

3Q00-D0O1-BAE ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE - ENGLISH

ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE - ENGLISH

Q43-1171-106-100 LIN-KW ENG OIL TEMP 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

3Q00-D0O1-DAE TURBO BOOST GAUGE - ENGLISH

TURBO BOOST GAUGE - ENGLISH

Q43-1171-111-100 LIN-KW TURBO BOOST 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

3Q00-D01-HAJ REAR AXLE OIL TEMP GAUGE - ENGLISH

REAR AXLE OIL TEMP GAUGE - ENGLISH

Q43-1171-119-100 LIN-KW FRT DRV AXLE TMP 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

3Q00-DO1-LAE AIR FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE

AIR FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE

Q43-1171-306-100 LIN-KW AIR FILT REST 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

3Q00-D04-DAC REAR AXLE OIL TEMP SENSOR

REAR AXLE OIL TEMP SENSOR

K028-2489-35 BRACKET-90 DEG STANDOFF 1

Q21-1002 Temperature Sensor 1

3Q00-D07-AAC AIR SUSPENSION PRESS GAUGE

AIR SUSPENSION PRESS GAUGE

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

Q43-1136-103 GAUGE-AIR SUSP PRESS NG 1

3Q00-D10-ZAG HARNESS - OPTIONAL GAUGES

HARNESS - OPTIONAL GAUGES

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 5
(175mm)

3Q00-D14-BAE PTO ENGAGED TELLTALE - BLANK

PTO ENGAGED TELLTALE - BLANK

Q30-1008-502000000 PRMTR-OT BLANK, 1

TELLTALE - PTO NOT IN CHASSIS.

3Q00-D14-CAC RANGE INHIBIT TELLTALE - BLANK

RANGE INHIBIT TELLTALE - BLANK

Q30-1008-503000000 PRMTR-BLANK 1

TELLTALE - POSITION 3 BLANK

3Q00-D14-EAE WINCH TELLTALE - BLANK

WINCH TELLTALE - BLANK

Q30-1008-505000000 PRMTR - OT BLANK 1

TELLTALE - WINCH NOT IN CHASSIS.

3Q00-D14-FAE OVERSPEED SHUTDOWN TELLTALE - BLANK

OVERSPEED SHUTDOWN TELLTALE - BLANK

Q30-1008-506000000 PRMTR - OT BLANK 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 70/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

TELLTALE - EOAS NOT IN CHASSIS.

3Q00-D18-DAC TRAILER BRAKE VALVE TELLTALE

TRAILER BRAKE VALVE TELLTALE

BM CONTAINS NO PARTS

SHOP NOTE: CONNECT IP HARNESS BREAKOUT

"EDITABLE TELLTALE 1" TO BREAK OUT

FOR "J002 TRLR BRK EDITABLE TELLTALE"

3Q00-D20-AAN CAB HVAC CONTROLS W/ DEG F TEMP GRAPH
CAB HVAC CONTROLS W/ DEG F TEMP GRAPH

F21-1047-10012 HVAC CONTROL HEAD 1
3Q00-S10-A30 PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE MODEL
PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE MODEL

Q30-1003-0010NGPT8 MODEL PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S10-B06 PARAMETER FOR COMMODITY HAULED
PARAMETER FOR COMMODITY HAULED

3Q00-S10-CO01 PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

3Q00-S10-D99 PARAMETER FOR BODY TYPE

PARAMETER FOR BODY TYPE

3Q00-S10-E06 PARAMETER FOR TRAILER TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TRAILER TYPE

3Q00-S10-FO1 PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION
PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION

3Q00-S10-GO01 PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG
PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG

3Q00-S10-HO1 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 1
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 1

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-J01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 2
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 2

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-K01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 3
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 3

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-LO1 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 4
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 4

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-M01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCETO TAG 1
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 1

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-NO1 PARAMETER FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 2
PARAMETER FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 2

3Q00-S10-PO1 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 1 TYPE
PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 1 TYPE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 71/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3Q00-S10-Q01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 2 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 2 TYPE

3Q00-S10-R01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 3 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 3 TYPE

3Q00-S10-S01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 4 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 4 TYPE

3Q00-S10-T01 PARAMETER FOR TAG 1 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TAG 1 TYPE

3Q00-S10-U01 PARAMETER FOR TAG 2 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TAG 2 TYPE

3Q00-S10-W02 PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TRACK WIDTH
PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TRACK WIDTH

3Q00-S10-X09 PARAMETER FOR GROSS COMBO WEIGHT
PARAMETER FOR GROSS COMBO WEIGHT

3Q00-S10-YO5 PARAMETER FOR GAWR STEER AXLE (LBS)
PARAMETER FOR GAWR STEER AXLE (LBS)

3Q00-S10-Z09 PARAMETER FOR GAWR INDIVIDUAL REAR
PARAMETER FOR GAWR INDIVIDUAL REAR

AXLE (LBS)

3Q00-S11-B10 PARAMETER FOR STEERING GEAR TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEERING GEAR TYPE

Q30-1003-026000010 STRNG TYPE PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-C1F PARAMETER FOR REAR SUSPENSION TYPE
PARAMETER FOR REAR SUSPENSION TYPE

Q30-1003-027000082 SUSP PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-D06 PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE BRAKE SIZE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE BRAKE SIZE

3Q00-S11-E11 PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE SUSP TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE SUSP TYPE

3Q00-S11-FO1 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE BRAKE SIZE
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE BRAKE SIZE

3Q00-S11-G99 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE SPACING
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE SPACING

3Q00-S11-H02 PARAMETER FOR YAW RATE SENSOR ORIENT.
PARAMETER FOR YAW RATE SENSOR ORIENT.

3Q00-S11-3J01 PARAMETER FOR STEERING ANGLE SENSOR
PARAMETER FOR STEERING ANGLE SENSOR

ORIENTATION

3Q00-S11-K04 PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED
PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED

WHEEL SPEED ENABLED

Q30-1003-034000003 PARAMETER- ABS, HRWS 1
3Q00-S11-1L02 PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

3Q00-S11-M01 PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT
PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT

3Q00-S11-N02 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE RATIO
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE RATIO

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 72/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3Q00-S11-P05 PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TYPE
PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TYPE

3Q00-S11-Q03 PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

3Q00-S11-R01 PARAMETER FOR CLUTCH TYPE

PARAMETER FOR CLUTCH TYPE

3Q00-S11-S99 PARAMETER FOR BODY BUILDER

PARAMETER FOR BODY BUILDER

3Q00-S11-T99 PARAMETER FOR BODY INFORMATION
PARAMETER FOR BODY INFORMATION

3Q00-S11-U99 PARAMETER FOR ACB CONFIGURATION
PARAMETER FOR ACB CONFIGURATION

3Q00-S11-VAC SUSP BASED TRACTION SYSTEM PARAMETER
SUSP BASED TRACTION SYSTEM PARAMETER

Q30-1003-044000000 SUSP BASE TRAC SYS-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-WAD ATC MUD/SNOW SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER
ATC MUD/SNOW SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

Q30-1003-045000001 ATC MUD/SNOW SW-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-X99 ACC FOLLOWING DISTANCE ALERTS

ACC FOLLOWING DISTANCE ALERTS

Q30-1003-046000000 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-YAD VECU

VECU

Q30-1003-047000002 PARAMETER- ABS, VECU 1
3Q00-S11-ZAC RETARDER

RETARDER

Q30-1003-048000000 PARAMETER- ABS, RETARDER 1

3Q00-S12-AAE SDP SPEAKER LEFT VOLUME

SDP SPEAKER LEFT VOLUME

Q30-1003-049999999 PARAMETER-ABS-6 1
3Q00-S12-BAE SDP SPEAKER RIGHT VOLUME
SDP SPEAKER RIGHT VOLUME

Q30-1003-050999999 PARAMETER-ABS-6 1
3Q00-S12-CBC ENGINE MODEL

ENGINE MODEL

Q30-1003-051000030 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1

3Q00-S12-EAC PARAMETERS FOR AIR DRYER TYPE
PARAMETERS FOR AIR DRYER TYPE

Q30-1003-053000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-FAC PARAMETER FOR COMPRESSOR TYPE
PARAMETER FOR COMPRESSOR TYPE

Q30-1003-054000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-GAC PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE TYPE

Q30-1003-055000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-HAE PARAMETER FOR STEER BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
PARAMETER FOR STEER BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
Q30-1003-056000003 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 73/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3Q00-S12-JA]J PARAMETER FOR REAR BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
PARAMETER FOR REAR BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE

Q30-1003-057000007 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-KAC PARAMETER FOR RADAR ALIGNMENT
PARAMETER FOR RADAR ALIGNMENT

Q30-1003-058000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-LAC PARAMETER FOR RADAR OFFSET FROM CENTER
PARAMETER FOR RADAR OFFSET FROM CENTER

Q30-1003-059000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-MAC PARAMETER FOR RAIL MODE

PARAMETER FOR RAIL MODE

Q30-1003-060000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q10-S40-BAP CUMMINS ENGINE BASE CALIBRATION
CUMMINS ENGINE BASE CALIBRATION

D30-6011-0004 SOFTWARE-CUMM, 2021 1
X15,

3Q10-S40-CAD DEF SOFTWARE

DEF SOFTWARE

M30-6003-001 Software - DEF, SSI 1

M30-6007-003 SOFTWARE-DEF, KUS HD 1

3Q10-S50-AAK BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE PARAMETER
BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12202435045R02 VMUX BASE APP SW MY23 1
3Q10-S50-BAK ENGINE CALIBRATION PARAMETER

ENGINE CALIBRATION PARAMETER

AASF12212429737P45 VMUX BASE CALIB MY23 1
3Q10-S50-CAY ENGINE PARAMETER

ENGINE PARAMETER

AASF13122435371R02 VMUX ARCH ENG ISX R20.10 1

3Q10-S50-DCG TRUCK MODEL PARAMETER

TRUCK MODEL PARAMETER

AASF13202397236N43 VMUX TRUCK KW T880 MY23 1

3Q10-S50-EAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13162158954L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-FBW VMUX TRANS - MANUAL

VMUX TRANS - MANUAL

AASF13002390935N36 VMUX TRANS MANUAL 1
R19.9+

3Q10-S50-GBK ABS CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

ABS CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13192422775P35 VMUX BENDIX W/O ACC 1
W/ESP

3Q10-S50-HAR PCC CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

PCC CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13182346713N09 VMUX - W/O PCC R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S50-JAY AUTO START CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AUTO START CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 74/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

AASF13222314404M09 VMUX W/O AUTO START 1

3Q10-S50-KA] SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13152158819L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-LAV SWITCHES PARAMETER

SWITCHES PARAMETER

AASF13132295791L38 VMUX SM SWITCHES R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S50-MBE ENGINE BRAKE SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

ENGINE BRAKE SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

AASF13142298234L38 VMUX ENG BRK - CE W/RHS 1

3Q10-S50-NAT SPP VERSION PARAMETER

SPP VERSION PARAMETER

AASF11192418751P35 VMUX CUMMINS SPP R20.8 1

3Q10-S50-PBN LIFT AXLE PARAMETER

LIFT AXLE PARAMETER

AASF13402164793L07 VMUX W/O LFT AXLES 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-QBA DRIVEN AXLE PARAMETER

DRIVEN AXLE PARAMETER

AASF13422258008L07 VMUX SNGL DRV AXLE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-RAX VMUX AUTO START & BRAKE CONFIGURATION

VMUX AUTO START & BRAKE CONFIGURATION

AASF13432341042M52 W/O AUTO START & W/O ACE 1

3Q10-S50-SAH SPARE INSTALLATION PARAMETER

SPARE INSTALLATION PARAMETER

AASF13462151654L07 VMUX SPARE-INSTALL 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-TAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13212158820L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S50-UAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13172158821L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-VAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13302158822L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S50-WCN CMS AND MSB CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

CMS AND MSB CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13412135773L07 VMUX W/CM P&S, MSB 1 1

3Q10-S50-XAN CAN CONFIGURATION

CAN CONFIGURATION

AASF13662429738P45 VMUX CAN CONFIG MY23 1

3Q10-S50-YA] FLASH LOADER

FLASH LOADER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 75199




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

AASF13652304958M30 VMUX FLASH LOADER 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-AAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10262346324N06 VMUX SPARE SW R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S51-BAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10512271594L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-CAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10522271595L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-DAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10532271596L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-EAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10552271597L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-FAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10562271598L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-GAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF15982429739P45 1598 - DEM FILE MY23 1

3Q10-S51-HAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF17762258021L07 VMUX SPARE-INSTALL 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S51-JAR SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF17772258023L07 VMUX 2.1M HD R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S51-KAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12452257979L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-LAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12442257978L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S52-AAD BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE

BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE

ACSA12222204147L12 CMP - VMUX - BASE APP SW 1

3Q10-S52-BAF BASE CONFIGURATION

BASE CONFIGURATION

ACSA13232324532N30 CMP - VMUX - BASE CONFIG 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 76/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3Q10-S52-CAQ SPARE SOFTWARE

SPARE SOFTWARE

ACSA13242324528N30 CMP - VMUX -W/O CITY 1
HORN

3Q10-S54-AAH CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA12232204148L12 CMS - VMUX - Base App SW 1

3Q10-S54-BAP CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA13252387050N30 CMS - VMUX - SPARE 1
SOFTWA

3Q10-S54-CAJ) CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA13262387051N30 CMS - VMUX - BASE CONFIG 1

3Q10-S56-AAD MSM APPLICATION SOFTWARE

MSM APPLICATION SOFTWARE

AGSA12242266560L16 MSM APP SW - VMUX 1

3Q10-S56-BAD MSM PARAMETER FILE

MSM PARAMETER FILE

AGSA13272135781L12 MSM PAR FILE - VMUX 1

3Q10-S56-CAD MSM PARAMETER FILE

MSM PARAMETER FILE

AGSA13472135782L12 MSM INSTALL VAR - VMUX 1

3Q10-S58-AAK INSTALLATION VARIANT - RH STALK

INSTALLATION VARIANT - RH STALK

AHSA13942153933L12 RHS W/ ENG BRK W/O PAT- 1
VM

3Q10-S58-BAD RHS APPLICATION SOFTWARE

RHS APPLICATION SOFTWARE

AHSA13972277283M15 RHS BASE SOFTWARE DNRP 1

3Q10-S58-CAD RHS FLASH/BOOT LOADER -VMUX

RHS FLASH/BOOT LOADER -VMUX

AHSA13932204801L12 RHS FLASH LOADER - VMUX 1

3Q10-S58-HAF (1291) INSTALLATION VARIANTS SWS

(1291) INSTALLATION VARIANTS SWS

APSB12912257983M40 W/0O TOGGLE SWITCH W/O 1
VRS

3Q10-S58-NAL INSTALLATION VARIANTS

INSTALLATION VARIANTS

AMSA10092251476L12 W/O RKE W/ HEAT W/ 1
POWER

3Q10-S58-UAC (1225) HVAC BASE SOFTWARE COMPONENT

(1225) HVAC BASE SOFTWARE COMPONENT

ALSA12252297005L49 HVAC BASE SOFTWARE 1

3Q10-S58-VAC (1060) CAB/UNIT INSTALLATION VARIANT

(1060) CAB/UNIT INSTALLATION VARIANT

ALSA10602254100L13 DAY CAB - FAHRENHEIT 1

3Q10-S60-AAK VEHICLE CONTROLLER SW

VEHICLE CONTROLLER SW

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 77199




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

AQSG10272431574P52 DD 15 VEH CONTROLLER SW 1
3Q10-S60-BAK APPLICATION CONTROLLER SW
APPLICATION CONTROLLER SW

AQSG10282431576P52 DD 15 APP CONTROLLER SW 1
3Q10-S60-CAK EVENT & SOUND DATABASE
EVENT & SOUND DATABASE

AQSG10292431578P52 DD 15 EVENT & SOUND SW 1
3Q10-S60-DAP CONTROL SWITCH 1V

CONTROL SWITCH 1V

AQSG10012264322N40 DD 15 STEERING SWITCH 1
3Q10-S60-EAP DISPLAY CONFIG 1V

DISPLAY CONFIG 1V

AQSG10022264323N40 DD 15 SNGL DISPLAY CONFG 1
3Q10-S60-FAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10032273282N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1003) 1
3Q10-S60-GAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10042273283N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1004) 1
3Q10-S60-HAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10052273284N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1005) 1
3Q10-S60-JAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10062273285N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1006) 1

3Q10-S60-KDF DIV & ENG CONFIG

DIV & ENG CONFIG

AQSG10502330351N40 DD 15 X15 X1 PRODUCTIVIT 1
3Q10-S60-LAK PARAMETER IMG FILE

PARAMETER IMG FILE

AQSG10572431580P52 DD 15 PARAMETER IMG FILE 1
3Q10-S60-MAK SPP VER / REV

SPP VER / REV

AQSG12322417636P39 DD 15 SPP VER / REV 1
3Q10-S60-NBL TRANS SW CONFIG

TRANS SW CONFIG

AQSG12872330357N40 DD 15 MANUAL TRANS 1
3Q10-S60-PAK FLASH LOADER

FLASH LOADER

AQSG15742298998N40 DD 15 FLASHLOADER 1
3Q10-S60-QAK HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE
HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE

AQSG15772273286N40 DD 15 HW SECURITY 1
MODULE

3Q10-S60-RAK APP BOOT LOADER

APP BOOT LOADER

AQSG15782389685N40 DD 15 APPL BOOT LOADER 1

3Q10-S60-SAK VEH BOOT LOADER
VEH BOOT LOADER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 78/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

AQSG15792298997N40 DD 15 VHCL BOOT LOADER 1
3Q20-S21-CAD SOFTWARE - RH STALK

SOFTWARE - RH STALK

= REFERENCE ONLY =

Q30-6013-0B00 SOFTWARE-RH STALK,CNTRL 1
3Q20-S21-HAC SOFTWARE - BENDIX ABS - ESP MODULE
SOFTWARE - BENDIX ABS - ESP MODULE

P30-1061-0003 SOFTWARE- BENDIX ABS ESP1
3Q21-D00-CAD CHASSIS MODULE MOUNTING
CHASSIS MODULE MOUNTING

A97-6260 INSTL-2.1M OVERBELL

A97-6261 INSTL-CHASSIS MODULE, PRIMARY

A97-6261 INSTL-CHASSIS MODULE, PRIMARY

A97-6304 INSTL- CHASSIS MODULE, SECOND

A97-6304 INSTL- CHASSIS MODULE, SECOND

A97-6304 INSTL- CHASSIS MODULE, SECOND

P95-6887 RTG-VECU MODULE, SECONDARY

P95-6982 RTG-ENGINE TO AFT, 2.1M

PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE MTG BRACKET

P62-6014 Mount-Chassis Module, P 1
ENGINE-TO-AFT HARN BULKHEAD BRACKET

PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE MTG HARDWARE

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 5
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)7

SECONDARY CHASSIS MOD MTG BRACKET

A62-6087 Mount-Chassis Module, Se 1

SECONDARY CHASSIS MOD MTG BRACKET

P62-6020 MOUNT-CHASSIS 1

MODULE,SECO
SECONDARY CHASSIS MOD MTG HARDWARE

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

R34-6002-08030RHLZ FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 3

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)7

W11-1033-103 BRACKET, Z STANOFF ASSY 1

P16-1006-100 Fir Tree Clip 2

3Q21-S00-EAG VECU2

VECUZ2

S597-6293 INSTL-VECU MODULE

Q21-1139-019-019 CONTROL -VECU 1

S34-6003-0555TP0O0OB PSD Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 3
55mm), Black

3Q21-S00-FAC PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE
PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE

Q21-1142-001-001 Primary Chassis Module 1
3Q21-S00-GAC SECONDARY CHASSIS MODULE
SECONDARY CHASSIS MODULE

Q21-1143-001-001 Secondary Chassis Module 1
3ROP-D00-AAC COWL AND HEADER ASSEMBLIES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 79/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

COWL AND HEADER ASSEMBLIES

R29-6048-100 COWL-HEADER 1
RECONFIG,PNG

SINGLE WINDSHIELD

- DRILL PATTERN A1

3ROP-D00-BAD LH AND RH WALL ASSEMBLY

LH AND RH WALL ASSEMBLY

R25-1233-180090000 APERTURE-SIDEWALL 1
RECONFI

3ROP-D00-DAC CAB FLOOR ASSEMBLY, DAY-CAB OR ANY

CAB FLOOR ASSEMBLY, DAY-CAB OR ANY

SLEEPER-CAB

R40-6082-100000004 FLOOR-RECONFIGURATION, 1
PNG

3ROP-D0O0O-EAC ALL DAY-CAB S BACK WALL ASSEMBLIES

ALL DAY-CAB S BACK WALL ASSEMBLIES

(W/0O WINDOW, W/ 1 REAR WINDOW OR

W/ (3) REAR WINDOWS)

R64-1433-312002001 BACKWALL- 1
RECONFIGURATION, PNG

3ROP-D00-FAC CAB ROOF ASSEMBLY, DAY-CAB.

CAB ROOF ASSEMBLY, DAY-CAB.

R22-1454-017000001 ROOF ASSY CONFIGURATION 1

3ROP-D04-AAD CAB KEY AND LOCK KIT

CAB KEY AND LOCK KIT

DOORS - IF KEYED SEPARATELY

R56-6067-03K2P0000 Cab Door Lock, Handle & 1
Ignition Key Kit

3R00-D00-AAC CAB STRUCTURE - FRONT WALL, COWL AND

CAB STRUCTURE - FRONT WALL, COWL AND

HEADER ASSEMBLIES

R64-6123 Engine Cover Panel Assembly 1
R29-6040 Cowl Structure Assembly 1
R24-6099 Cab Header Assembly 1

3R00-D00-BBQ CAB STRUCTURE- LH WALL ASSEMBLY,
CAB STRUCTURE- LH WALL ASSEMBLY,
W/O SLEEPER
R25-1312-011 APERTURE-SIDE WALL DAY 1

CA
3R00-D00-CBQ CAB STRUCTURE- RH WALL ASSEMBLY,
CAB STRUCTURE- RH WALL ASSEMBLY,
W/O SLEEPER
R25-1312-011R APERTURE-SIDE WALL DAY 1

CA
3R00-D00-DAC CAB STRUCTURE- STD CAB FLOOR ASSEMBLY
CAB STRUCTURE- STD CAB FLOOR ASSEMBLY
USE W/ DAY CAB
M38-1030-02 LOW-FORCE TREE 3
M36-0630-07 Christmas Tree Fastener 11
G67-1000 Rubber Plug 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 80/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R40-6127 Day Cab Floor Assembly 1

INSTALL PINETREES AND RUBBER PLUGS ON
TOP FLOOR BEFORE CARPET INSTALLATION.

3K 3k >k >k 5k K 3k >k 5k 5K 3k >k >k 5k 5K 3k >k >k 5k >k >k >k 5k 5k 3k >k >k 5k 5k >k >k >k >k >k >k >k >k

R97-1637 INSTL - CAB FLOOR PLUGS
3R00-D0O0-EAE CAB STRUCTURE - REAR WALL ASSEMBLY,
CAB STRUCTURE - REAR WALL ASSEMBLY,

DAY CAB
R64-1728-003 Cab Backwall Panel Assembly 1
R67-1000 PLUG-CAB LIFT HOLE 2

R97-1482 INSTL - DAYCAB LIFT PLUG

R97-1482 INSTL - DAYCAB LIFT PLUG

3R00-D00-FAC CAB ROOF ASSY - DAY CAB

CAB ROOF ASSY - DAY CAB

R22-1369 Cab Roof Assembly 1

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 10
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

3R00-D02-AAC COMMON COMPONENTS

COMMON COMPONENTS

W34-6037-5NXG070S3 RIVET-SELF PIERCING,5MM 20

W34-6037-5NWG050S3 RIVET-SELF PIERCING,5MM 14

W34-6037-5NVA100S5 RIVET-SELF PIERCING 5MM 26

W34-6037-5NUA090S5 Rivet 19

W34-6037-5NTA080S5 Self Piercing Rivet (5mm x 40
80mm)

W34-6037-5NSA070S5 Self Piercing Rivet (5mm x 27
70mm)

W34-6037-5NRA060S5 Self Piercing Rivet (5mm x 24
60mm)

R42-1247-100 SEALER-SECONDARY

R42-6246 Structural Adhesive

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 26

F25-1006 Vent 2

R42-1180 Grommet - 2-Way Plug 2

R97-1525 INSTL-PRV

R97-1514-000 INSTL-SIDEWALL GROMMETS

R29-1051-0000 CAB, DAY ASSY

R97-6239 INSTL - SECONDARY SEALER, BIW

R97-6238 INSTL - STRCUTRL ADHSIVE, BIW

3R00-D02-BAE LH/RH HINGE COVERS AND A PILLAR MID.
LH/RH HINGE COVERS AND A PILLAR MID.

COVERS

R22-1414 CLOSEOUT-A PILLAR,MID 1
R22-1414R CLOSEOUT-A PILLAR,MID 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

R22-6158-001 COVER ASSY-HINGE PLR KW, 1
R22-6160-001 COVER ASSY-HINGE PLR KW, 1
R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 81/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R34-6002-06025SHLB Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
R97-6212 INSTALLATION HINGE COVER
3R00-D02-CBP LH ROCKER PANEL W/ SST PERMIT PANEL
LH ROCKER PANEL W/ SST PERMIT PANEL

R22-1399-002 COVER-CAB ROCKER LH 1
R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 7
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
29-05726 U-Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2
R65-1065 Rod - Rocker Attach Front 1
R65-1066 Rod - Rocker Attach Rear 1
16-04592 Receptacle Housing 1
W34-1052-156-57 RIVET-BREAK MANDREL 2
R22-1492-101 PLATE-PERMIT PANEL 1

R97-1583-199999 INSTL- ROCKER MTD OPTS

R97-1515-000 INSTL - ROCKERS, KW

R97-1515-000 INSTL - ROCKERS, KW

3R00-D02-DAC RH ROCKER PANEL

RH ROCKER PANEL

R22-1441 COVER-ROCKER, RH 1

R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 3
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

R97-1515-000 INSTL-ROCKERS

3R00-D02-EAC BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY

BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY
R64-6162 Bulkhead Panel Assembly 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 15

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
R97-6213 INSTL-BULKHEAD ASSY
3R00-D02-FAL LH & RH REINFORCEMENTS
LH & RH REINFORCEMENTS

R77-1663 LH Upper Sleeper 1
Reinforcement Assembly
R77-1663R RH Upper Sleeper 1

Reinforcement Assembly

W16-1020-0BO101NBOP CLIP - PINETREE 2
R77-6231 REINF-B PILLAR 1
R77-6231R REINF-B PILLAR 1
R77-6246 REINF-B PILLAR 2
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
3R00-D02-KAD SST EXTERIOR SUNVISOR - OPTIONAL
SST EXTERIOR SUNVISOR - OPTIONAL
SUN VISOR ASSEMBLY
R73-1031 Exterior Sunvisor Assembly 1
R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 10

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

SUN VISOR BRACKETS
R11-6374 Bracket-Visor,Center 1
R11-6375 BRACKET-VISOR, INBOARD 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 82/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R11-6375R BRACKET-VISOR, INBOARD 1
R11-6378 Bracket-visor, outboard 1
R11-6378R Bracket-Visor, Outboard 1
HARDWARE
W20-6017-06040B130 Pacsert Self Retaining Nut 4
(M6 x 1.00), Gold
W20-6017-06090B150 NUT-SELF RETAINING, PACS 4
W20-6017-06115B160 NUT-SELF RETAINING, PACS 8
W34-6057-060421500 STUD-SELF RETAINING, 6
METR
R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 16
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
R97-1575 INSTL-EXTERIOR VISOR
3R00-D02-LBP B PILLAR ROCKER PANELS
B PILLAR ROCKER PANELS

R22-1404 Cover - B-Pillar EXH 1
R22-1350R Cover - B-Pillar STD 1
R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
R97-1515-000 INSTL - ROCKERS
3R00-D02-MAD CAB SUSPENSION
CAB SUSPENSION

25522247 Rear Cab Suspension 1
Assembly

HARDWARE - SUSP TO XMBR

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 6
50mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 12

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 6

K028-2491-5 90° Standoff Bracket 2
(140mm)

HARDWARE - TRACK ROD TO CAB

W34-1095-110 BOLT-FLANGE HEAD, M16X2 1

LINE #147 (NGP #1216) AIR DRYER TO CAB

SUSP

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

27-00304-004 Lock Washer (1/4") 1

BALL STUD - CAB HEIGHT CONTROL

15000228 BALL-PIVOT THREADED 1

HARDWARE - SHOCK TO CAB

R34-6002-12110RHLM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M12 x 1.75 x 110mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 1

WARNING LABEL

22-01525 Warning Label, Cab 2
Suspension

R97-6240 INSTL-CAB AIR SUSPENSION
R97-6221 INSTL-CAB SPSN BALL STUD

3R00-D04-AAC LH DOOR STRUCTURE ASSY

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 83/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM

LH DOOR STRUCTURE ASSY

R25-1287-001
R48-1053

R48-1052
R34-6002-08035RHOK

K363-175CA
W20-1027
R34-6002-06025RF0Z

Chassis Print

LH Cab Door Assembly 1
Cab Door Hinge Assembly 1
Cab Door Hinge Assembly 1
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

Flat Washer (3/8") 4
NUT - NGP DOOR HINGE 6
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

R97-1518 INSTL - DOOR HANG T680
R97-1518 INSTL - DOOR HANG T680
3R00-D04-BAC RH DOOR STRUCTURE ASSY

RH DOOR STRUCTURE ASSY

R25-1287-001R
R48-1059

R48-1058
R34-6002-08035RHOK

K363-175CA
W20-1027
R34-6002-06025RF0Z

RH Cab Door Assembly 1
RH Cab Door Hinge Assembly 1
RH Cab Door Hinge Assembly 1
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

Flat Washer (3/8") 4
NUT - NGP DOOR HINGE 6
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

R97-1518 INSTL - DOOR HANG T680
R97-1518 INSTL - DOOR HANG T680

3R00-D04-CAC LH DOOR COMPONENTS

LH DOOR COMPONENTS

R42-1107
R42-1134
R44-1110

R83-1026
K363-491-6
W20-6011-05TDY0Z
W20-6011-06TDY0Z

R21-1021

S34-6003-0630TPOOB

R56-1206

R65-1046
R65-1070
S55-1008
S34-6003-0619RXLOB

R46-1208
R65-1054
S55-1007
S56-1080

SEAL - GLASS RUN CHANNEL 1
SEAL-CONTINUOUS NGP KW 1
GLASS- 1
SIDEDOOR,KENWORTH

STOP - CHECKLINK KW, LH 1
Washer - Flat, Nylon (M6) 1
Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)1
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

CONTROL-WINDOW 1
REGULATOR,

PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 3
30mm), Black

LATCH-CABLE ATTACH 1
ASSEMB

ROD-LOCK 1
Rod - Latch Bell Crank 1
LEVER - BELL CRANK, OUTER 1
Torx Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 5
19mm), Black

SHIELD - WATER, REAR, NGP 1
ROD-0O/S HANDLE, KW 1

LEVER - BELL CRANK INNER 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

84/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM

LH Lock Rod & Knob
Assembly

R42-1195
R42-1169
R46-1169
S56-1070
R42-1208
K363-339-2-250
G67-1000
R42-1165
R42-1115
16896766
W34-1120-08F59L30Z

R46-1207

Chassis Print

1

SEAL - INNERBELT, KW
SEAL-OUTERBELT, KW
SHIELD - WATER, DOOR
HANDLE-INSIDE REL, KW
SEAL - DOOR MTD PRIMARY
Flat Washer (1/4"), Black
Rubber Plug

SEAL-BODY MTD SECONDARY
SEAL-AUXILLARY UPPER
Striker-Latch

M8X1.0X30MM
COUNTERSINK

SHIELD - WATER, REAR, NGP 1

N = e e

R97-1511 INSTL - DOOR TRIM, KW
R97-1511 INSTL - DOOR TRIM, KW
R97-1554 INSTL - BODY MTD DOOR SEALS
R97-1554 INSTL - BODY MTD DOOR SEALS

3R00-D04-DAC RH DOOR COMPONENTS

RH DOOR COMPONENTS

R42-1107R
R42-1134
R44-1110R

R83-1025
K363-491-6
W20-6011-05TDY0Z
W20-6011-06TDY0Z

R21-1021R

S34-6003-0630TPOOB

R56-1206R

R65-1046R

R65-1070

S55-1008
S34-6003-0619RXLOB

R46-1208
R65-1054
S55-1007
S56-1080R

R42-1195R
R42-1169R
R46-1169R
S56-1070R
R42-1208

SEAL - GLASS RUN CHANNEL 1
SEAL-CONTINUOUS NGP KW 1
GLASS- 1
SIDEDOOR,KENWORTH
CHECKLINK 2.1M KW RH 1
Washer - Flat, Nylon (M6) 1
Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)1
Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

CONTROL-REGULATOR 1
WINDOW,

PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 3
30mm), Black

LATCH-CABLE ATTACH 1
ASSEMB

ROD-LOCK 1
Rod - Latch Bell Crank 1

LEVER - BELL CRANK, OUTER 1
Torx Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 5
19mm), Black
SHIELD - WATER, REAR, NGP 1
ROD-0O/S HANDLE, KW
LEVER - BELL CRANK INNER
RH Lock Rod & Knob
Assembly
SEAL - INNERBELT, KW 1
SEAL-OUTERBELT, KW 1
SHIELD - WATER, DOOR 1
1
1

= e

HANDLE-INSIDE, REL, KW
SEAL - DOOR MTD PRIMARY

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

85/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

K363-339-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4"), Black 1
G67-1000 Rubber Plug 1
R42-1165 SEAL-BODY MTD SECONDARY1
R42-1115R SEAL-AUXILLARY UPPER 1
16896766 Striker-Latch 1
W34-1120-08F59L30Z M8X1.0X30MM 2
COUNTERSINK
R46-1207 SHIELD - WATER, REAR, NGP 1

R97-1511 INSTL - DOOR TRIM, KW

R97-1511 INSTL - DOOR TRIM, KW

R97-1554 INSTL - BODY MTD DOOR SEALS

R97-1554 INSTL - BODY MTD DOOR SEALS
3R00-D04-EAE DOOR TRIP LEDGES, LH AND RH
DOOR TRIP LEDGES, LH AND RH

R60-6017 Window Fairing Assembly 1
R60-6018 Window Fairing Assembly 1
R97-1511 INSTL - DOOR TRIM

3R00-D06-AAC WINDSHIELD & WIPER SYSTEM
WINDSHIELD & WIPER SYSTEM

R44-6097 Windshield Glass 1
R42-6089 Adhesive-Windshield 1
R42-6108 ADHESIVE-WINDSHIELD 1
ACTIV
R23-6025 Windshield Wiper Module 1
Assembly
R23-6027 Windshield Wiper Arm & 2
Blade Assembly
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
W20-6011-10TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)
R11-6175 Bracket-Wiper Attachment 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 3
R06-6016 Cowl Tray Assembly 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 10
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
K344-1029-11 Insulation-Convolute Tube 3.50000
W34-1009 Flat Washer (M8 x 1.25) 1

NOTE: ADD WASHER UNDER TRAY AT AIR

CLEANER BRACKET

05-16865 Battery Cable Bracket 1

R97-6209 INSTALLATION COWL AND WIPER

R97-6208 INSTALLATION WINDSHIELD

R97-6226 - INSTL COWL DRAIN TUBE

D95-1035 - RTG WASHER FLUID HOSE

3R00-D06-BAD 19" X 36" REAR CENTER WINDOW & SEAL -
19" X 36" REAR CENTER WINDOW & SEAL -

STD GLASS, DARK TINT - DAY CAB

R44-1111 GLASS-REAR CENTER 1
WINDOW
R42-1080-2657 SEAL-REAR WINDOW 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 86/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R97-1481-000 INSTL-DAYCAB REAR WINDOW
3R00-D06-CAD OPT OUTBOARD REAR WINDOWS - DARK TINT-
OPT OUTBOARD REAR WINDOWS - DARK TINT-

DAY CAB
R44-1113 GLASS-REAR SIDE WINDOW 2
R42-1080-1461 SEAL-REAR WINDOW 2

R97-1481-000 INSTL-DAYCAB REAR WINDOW
3R00-D15-BAC UNDER CAB SINGLE AIR HORN
UNDER CAB SINGLE AIR HORN

G49-6007 Horn Assembly 1
G50-6022-04BLK050 Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
50")
P16-1001-021 CLIP- TWO PIECE EDGE CLIP 2
R22-6249 PLATE-BACKING, UC AIR HOR1
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
P16-1001-031 Edge Clip, Two-Piece 1
G38-1097-0404 Snap Head Fastener w/ 1
Washer (M4 x 0.70 x 30mm)
G90-6118-001 Air Horn Valve & Bracket 1
Assembly
S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 1
X 25mm)
S84-1028 STRAP-HORN PULL 1

G97-6351 INSTL-AIR HORN AND ROUTING
G97-6195 INSTL-HORN VALVE, ROUTING

3R00-D15-CAC ELECTRIC HORN

ELECTRIC HORN

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

P49-1001-300 HORN - ELECTRIC FIAMM 1

3R00-D25-CAC CENTER MTD GRAB HANDLE BOC
CENTER MTD GRAB HANDLE BOC

R56-1146-212 Grab Handle 1

R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

W20-6017-06065B140 Self Retaining Nut (M6 x 4
1.00)

R97-1477-1C1 INSTL-GRABHANDLES BOC
3R00-D25-DAD GRAB HANDLE LH BACK OF CAB
GRAB HANDLE LH BACK OF CAB

R56-1147-200 HANDLE-GRAB,BOC WIDE PB 1
R34-6002-06025SHLN Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
W20-6017-06090B150 NUT-SELF RETAINING, PACS 4
W20-6017-06040B130 Pacsert Self Retaining Nut 2

(M6 x 1.00), Gold
R97-1477-1L2 INSTL-GRABHANDLES BOC
3R00-D30-AAC STD LOOK-DOWN MIRROR
STD LOOK-DOWN MIRROR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 87/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R59-1081-101 MIRROR-LOOKDOWN, DOOR 1
MTD

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2
(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)

R97-6205 INSTL - LOOKDOWN MIRROR

3R00-D30-BAE DUAL REAR VIEW AERO. MIRRORS

DUAL REAR VIEW AERO. MIRRORS

W/ CB PRE-WIRED

R59-6092-221100 Cab Mounted Mirror 1
Assembly, LH

R59-6093-221000 Cab Mounted Mirror 1
Assembly, RH

R22-6298-300 HOUSING-MIRROR, LH 1

R22-6299-300 HOUSING-MIRROR, RH 1

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8

(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)
R97-6204 INSTALLATION - MIRROR
3S0P-D00-AAK CAB/SLEEPR FLOOR COVERING
CAB/SLEEPR FLOOR COVERING
S14-1218-105100000 FLOORCOVER-CAB 1
S14-1218 FLOORCOVER - CAB
3S0P-D30-AAU GT701 DRIVER SEAT
GT701 DRIVER SEAT
S78-1172-7900C2T75 SEAT-KW GRMG GT701 1
3S0P-D31-ABA GT100 RIDER SEAT
GT100 RIDER SEAT
S78-1205-203512T75 SEAT - KW GRAMAG STATIC 1
3S00-D00-AA]J CAB HEADLINER
CAB HEADLINER

S89-1504-11X661 Cab Headliner Assembly, 1
Light Gray

M38-1030-02 LOW-FORCE TREE 12

S72-1140-202 INSULATION- EXT DAYCAB 1

P54-1194-100 Dome Lamp 1

P54-1203-100 Lamp - Overdoor 2

SHOP NOTE: CONNECT HARNESS RESISTOR

JUMPER S92-1477 101 TO ROOF HARNESS

LH OVER DOOR CONNECTOR AND P01 TO LH

OVER DOOR LAMP.

S92-1477 HARNESS-RESISTOR JUMPER 1
S597-1329 INSTL - KW HEADLNR NGP DAYCAB

596-1186 SCHEMATIC - RESISTOR JUMPER
3S00-DO0-EAW CAB BACK WALL SOFT TRIM

CAB BACK WALL SOFT TRIM

S89-6000-61M2901 LINING-BACKWALL,DAYCAB 1
3S00-D00-FAC FRONT WALL INSULATION

FRONT WALL INSULATION

S72-6133-100 Insulation-NVH, Front Wal 1
S13748 Dual Lock Fastener 1
S597-6209 INSTL - FRONT WALL INSTL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 88/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3S00-D02-AAL CAB DOOR PADS - LH AND RH
CAB DOOR PADS - LH AND RH

S60-1522-230901 LH Door Pad Trim Assembly, 1
Midnight Black

S60-1523-230901 RH Door Pad Trim Assembly, 1
Midnight Black

S45-1032-901 GRILLE-DOOR TRIM SPKR, 1
LH

S45-1032-901R GRILLE-DOOR TRIM SPKR, 1
LH

S60-1617-0C2000 TRIM-HANDLE ACCENT 1

S60-1617-0C2000R TRIM-HANDLE ACCENT 1

S67-1027-901 PLUG - LOWER DOOR PAD 6

P54-1195-100 Lamp - Door Pad 2

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 14
30mm), Black

S98-1007 SPECIFICATION TRIM - FILM

3S00-D02-BAF CONTROL MODULE

CONTROL MODULE

Q27-1043-1211 CONTROL - DOOR, DRIVER 1

Q27-1044-1101 CONTROL - PASSENGER SIDE1

3S00-D04-AAE SUNVISORS

SUNVISORS

S73-1045-101661 LH Interior Sunvisor, Light 1
Gray

S73-1045-000661R RH Interior Sunvisor, Light 1
Gray

S73-1043-661 Sun Visor-Center 1

S22-1260-661 Visor Mount Cover 2

S16-1023-661 Visor Clip 2

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 8
25mm), Black

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

3S00-D04-BAD OVER DOOR TRIM

OVER DOOR TRIM

S60-1468-661 LH Over Door Trim Cover, 1
Light Gray

S60-1540-20661 TRIM - COVER, OVER DOOR, 1
RH

3S00-D04-CAE THRESHOLD

THRESHOLD

S60-1715-901 Cab Door Threshold Trim, RH 1

S60-1714-901 Cab Door Threshold Trim, LH 1

S60-1716-200 Threshold Trim Extrusion, LH 1

S60-1716-200R Threshold Trim Extrusion, RH 1

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 8
30mm), Black

W01-10-02P57N020N SCREW-PSD 4

597-1494 INSTL - DOOR THRESHOLD TRIM

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 89/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3S00-D04-DAD CAB BACK WALL HARD TRIM
CAB BACK WALL HARD TRIM

S60-1581-0661 TRIM-BACKWALL, UPR 1

S03-1012-661 HOOK-COAT HOOK 2

WO01-10-01P55N010B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 2
10mm), Black

S03-1014-661 HOOK-HARD HAT 1

S03-1013-661 HOOK-HARD HAT RETAINER 1

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 1
X 25mm)

15-15988 U-Nut (M5 X 0.80) 1

597-1319-000 INSTL - BACKWALL TRIM
3S00-D04-HBU A PILLAR TRIM
A PILLAR TRIM

S60-1621-000661 TRIM- APILLAR W/O TWT,LH 1
S60-1622-0000661 TRIM- APILLAR W/O TWT, RH 1
S60-1492-901 TRIM - CAP, GRAB HANDLE, 1
S60-1491-901 TRIM - CAP, GRABHANDLE, L 1

597-1313-000 INSTL - A PILLAR TRIM
3S00-D04-LAF B PILLAR TRIM, UPPER
B PILLAR TRIM, UPPER

S60-1485-00661 LH Upper B-Pillar Trim 1
Assembly

S60-1485-00661R RH Upper B-Pillar Trim 1
Assembly

597-1317-000 INSTL-LOWER B-PILLAR TRIM
3S00-D04-MAT B PILLAR TRIM, LOWER
B PILLAR TRIM, LOWER

S60-1482-0011901 LH Lower B-Pillar Trim 1
Assembly, Midnight Black
S60-1658-0011901 RH Lower B-Pillar Trim 1

Assembly, Midnight Black
S597-1316-000 INSTL - UPPER B-PILLAR TR
3S00-D06-AAD DAY CAB FRONT STORAGE
DAY CAB FRONT STORAGE

S60-1370-00661 Front Header Trim Assembly, 1
Light Gray

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 11
X 25mm)

S11-1476 KW-Bracket Day Cab 1

S11-1476R KW-Bracket Day Cab 1

K169-239-5-33 Self Retaining Hex Nut (M5 x 7
0.80)

597-1322 INSTL - NGP DAYCAB HEADER
3S00-D06-BBH OVER DOOR STORAGE
OVER DOOR STORAGE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

S60-1337-0661 KW-OVR DR WING 1

S60-1337-0661R KW-OVR DR WING 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 90/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

15-15988 U-Nut (M5 X 0.80) 2

597-1322 INSTL - NGP DAYCAB HEADER

3S00-D06-DAE REAR WALL RECORDS HOLDER

REAR WALL RECORDS HOLDER

S29-1071-00901 COMPT- RECORDS, PLASTIC 1

S64-1435-00901 Plate - Backing IM 1

W20-6017-05035S030 Self Retaining Nut (M5 x 2
0.80)

W01-10-01P55N035B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x4
35mm), Black

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 2
30mm), Black

29-05726 U-Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2

S97-1373-100 INSTL - RECORDS HOLDER

3S00-D06-MCD HEADER BEZEL

HEADER BEZEL

S60-1560-13601 Header Electrical Tray 1
Assembly, Black

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 3
X 25mm)

S60-1664-101661 Header Bezel Trim Assembly, 1
Light Gray

597-1322 INSTL - NGP DAYCAB HEADER

3S00-D08-AAC INTERIOR CAB GRAB HANDLES - STD

INTERIOR CAB GRAB HANDLES - STD

S56-1042-601 LH A-Pillar Grab Handle, 1
Black

S56-1044-601 RH Grab Handle 1

S56-1049-601 HANDLE-GRAB B-PILLAR BLK 2

S34-6003-0835RHLOB FASTENER-INTERIOR 14
THREADE

S42-1026 GROMMET-HANDLE, KW 2

S42-1028 GROMMET-HANDLE, B-PILLAR4

597-1311-000 INSTL-GRAB HANDLE, INTER.

3S00-D08-BAE TRANS ACCESS COVER PLATE MANUAL TRANS

TRANS ACCESS COVER PLATE MANUAL TRANS

S22-6041M01-252 COVER-SHIFTER,PLATE

05-17811-272 PLATE-SHIFTER ALUM

05-17812-230 INSULATOR-FOAM SHIFTER
PLATE

S34-6003-0640TPOOB FASTENER-INTERIOR
THREADE

S09-6000 Shifter Boot

05-17808-001 Shifter Boot, for Hollow
Shifter

05-17809 Shifter Boot Retainer,
Aluminum

27-01426-005 Pan Head Thread Rolling

Screw (#10-24 x 5/8")
SK27172 PLATE COVER FLOOR
E97-6105 INSTL - SHIFTER BOOTS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1
1

91/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

3S00-D20-AAM HVAC CAB MODULE, FINE PARTICULATE FLTR
HVAC CAB MODULE, FINE PARTICULATE FLTR

F31-1358-118 Air Intake Module Assembly 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
Q21-1088 SENSOR - SUN LOAD 1
F31-1375 Cab HVAC Module Assembly 1
FO04-1007 ELBOW-DRAIN TUBE 1
D2030-9106 Retaining Ring, Steel, #6 1

F97-1922-100 INSTL - HVAC, CAB

F97-1922-200 INSTL - HVAC, CAB

3S00-D20-BAC HVAC CAB DUCTING

HVAC CAB DUCTING

F66-2363 Floor Duct LH 1
F97-1922-100 INSTL - HVAC, CAB

F97-1922-200 INSTL - HVAC, CAB

3S00-D20-DAD HVAC RECEIVER / DRYER

HVAC RECEIVER / DRYER
F37-1022-200 DRYER - RECEIVER W/DYE 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 3

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
F97-1922-200 INSTL - HVAC, CAB
3S00-D20-EBC HVAC CAB DISCHARGE LINE
HVAC CAB DISCHARGE LINE
F50-2481-120 A/C Discharge Line 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)2
F97-2306-100 INSTL - HVAC LINES
3S00-D20-FDP CAB HVAC SUCTION LINE
CAB HVAC SUCTION LINE
F97-2211 INSTL - A/C, SUCTION
3S00-D20-GAC CAB HVAC LIQUID LINE
CAB HVAC LIQUID LINE
CAB TRIM LIQUID LINES & HARDWARE

F50-2043-200 TXV Liquid Line Assembly 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1
ASSEMBLY 1 LIQUID LINE HARDWARE

F50-2038-003 Liquid Line Assembly 1
D16-6003-7612106 Cushioned Clamp (3/8") 3
D16-6003-5412110 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 1
K169-163-8CA Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25) 3
K041-802-20CA Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)1
K028-2489-18 90° Standoff Bracket 1
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 1
K363-338-2-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 6
K041-803-40CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 40mm)3
ASSEMBLY 1 LIQUID LINE HARDWARE

D16-6003-7612106 Cushioned Clamp (3/8") 1
K206-34-15

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 92/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Hex Screw, Self-Tapping (M6 1
x 1.00 x 15mm)

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1
ASSEMBLY 2 LIQUID LINE HARDWARE
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1

F97-1922-200 INSTL - HVAC, CAB

F97-2147-003 INSTL - HVAC LIQUID LINE

3S00-D30-AAC DRIVER SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE
DRIVER SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE

R34-6002-12055VFLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M12 x 1.75 x 55mm)
S80-1021 Spacer - Seat 4

S97-1332 - INSTL - SEAT, NGP

3S00-D30-BBB DRIVER SEAT RESTRAINTS

DRIVER SEAT RESTRAINTS

S84-1087-00601 Belt-Kit, Seat Mounted 1
S597-1333 INSTL - SEAT BELT

3S00-D31-AAF PASSENGER SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE
PASSENGER SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE

R34-6002-12055VFLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M12 x 1.75 x 55mm)
S80-1021 Spacer - Seat 4

597-1332 - INSTL - SEAT, NGP

3S00-D31-BBM PASSENGER SEAT RESTRAINTS
PASSENGER SEAT RESTRAINTS

S84-1089-00601 Belt - Kit, Seat Static 1
597-1333 INSTL - SEAT BELT

3S00-D50-AAE COMMON DASH STRUCTURE
COMMON DASH STRUCTURE

S07-6017-600 Beam - Cross Car 1

S85-6028 SUPPORT- COWL STRAP 1

HARDWARE - X CAR BEAM TO DASH STRUT

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

HARDWARE - BODY SIDE TO BEAM

R34-6002-08105RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 6

(M8 x 1.25 x 105mm)
HARDWARE - FRONT WALL, DRIVER CENTER

R34-6002-08070RHOM FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 1

HARDWARE - CTR STK BRKT TO ENG RECESS

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 1
30mm), Black

597-6138 INSTL-DASH ASSEMBLY

S597-6136 INSTL-DASH STRUCTURE

3S00-D50-BAY ECU HOTEL BRACKET

ECU HOTEL BRACKET

S11-6311-102 ECU Hotel Bracket Assembly, 1
Bendix

HARDWARE - HOTEL TO X-CAR BEAM

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 93/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 1
X 25mm)

HARDWARE - HOTEL TO RECESS

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 2
30mm), Black

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

3S00-D52-ABZ DASH TRIM

DASH TRIM

$62-6142-2C2901901 Dash Assembly, Midnight 1
Black

$10-6031-0901 Glovebox Assembly, Midnight 1
Black

S64-1286-1601 Louver Defrost Panel 1
Assembly, Gray

DASH ASSY HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 12
X 25mm)

GLOVE BOX HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 6
X 25mm)

DASH TO STRUCTURE HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 5
X 25mm)

597-6145 INSTL-DASH ASSY
597-6146 INSTL-GLOVEBOX
598-1007 SPECIFICATION TRIM - FILM

3S00-D52-BAN KICK PANELS

KICK PANELS
S06-6040-0761901

S60-6274-0K901

S60-1422-901
S60-1302-901
S60-6261-901
S60-1304-0901

Dash Cupholder Assembly, 1
Midnight Black
LH Kick Panel Trim Assembly, 1
Midnight Black
TRIM-A PILLAR LOWERRH 1
TRIM-KICK PANEL, RH 1
TRIM-KICK PANEL,LH 1
LH Upper Kick Panel Trim, 1
Midnight Black

S22-6100-901 COVER-ACCESS, PDM 1

S60-6233-901 TRIM-GRABHANDLE 2

S34-6003-0525TP00OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 9
X 25mm)

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB

S34-6003-0525TP00OB

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB

PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)
PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 1
X 25mm)
PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

SHOP NOTE: REMOVE LOCATION TAB FROM
LEFT SIDE OF S06-1069.

SHOP NOTE: ON S06-1069 BEND CLIP
CLOSEST TO REMOVED TAB AN ADDITIONAL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 94/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

20DEG TO BETTER GRIP S06-1070.

S597-6150 INSTL - KICK PANEL

3S00-D54-ABA DASH A PANEL

DASH A PANEL

S18-1050-1C2761 A-Panel Bezel Assembly, 1
Riverstone

S597-1454 INSTALL-DASH PANELS

S598-1007 SPECIFICATION TRIM - FILM

3S00-D54-BBP DASH B PANEL

DASH B PANEL

S18-1055-01C2761 B-Panel Bezel Assembly, 1
Riverstone

S77-1039-2901 B-Panel Reinforcement 1
Assembly, Midnight Black

S64-1312 PANEL-5 SWITCHES 1

S64-1314 PANEL-11 SWITCHES 1

S64-1315 PANEL-7 SWITCHES 1

SWITCH PANEL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 8
X 25mm)

REINF PANEL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 10
X 25mm)

B-SUBPANEL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 6
X 25mm)

597-1454 INSTLN PANEL AND TRIM
597-6148 INSTLN B-PANEL COMPONENT
3S00-D54-CAC DASH C PANEL
DASH C PANEL

S64-1313-601 C-Panel Reinforcement 1
Assembly, Black

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 3
X 25mm)

S597-6147 INSTALLATION PANEL AND TRIM

S597-6151 INSTL C-PANEL COMPONENT

3S00-D54-DAW DASH D PANEL

DASH D PANEL

S18-1037-12761 D-Panel Bezel Assembly, 1
Riverstone

597-6147 INSTL - PANEL & TRIM

S97-6152 INSTL - D PANEL

3S00-D54-EAK LH B-SUBPANEL W/ SIX GAUGES

LH B-SUBPANEL W/ SIX GAUGES

S64-1284-06901 PANEL-B,GAUGE 1

3S00-D54-FAK RH B-SUBPANEL W/ STORAGE BIN

RH B-SUBPANEL W/ STORAGE BIN

S29-1043-601 BIN-STORAGE 1

3S00-D56-DAC STORAGE TRAY - RIGHT THREE SWITCH BANK

STORAGE TRAY - RIGHT THREE SWITCH BANK

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

95/99



3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

S06-1073-601 TRAY-STORAGE,3 POSN 1
#### DASH IMPACT! RERUN DASH

3Y00-D0O0O-ABA DOOR LABEL- U.S RGSTRY- COMPLETE VEH
DOOR LABEL- U.S RGSTRY- COMPLETE VEH

S53-1391 LABEL-CERT, BLANK STOCK 1
22-01644 LABEL-CLEAR,SHEET 1
SHOP NOTE: THE FOLLOWING LABELS WILL

BE PRINTED ON BLANK STOCK:

- §53-6167 LABEL-EPA NOISE EMISSIONS

- 22-01467 LABEL-FMVSS CERTIFICATION

- §53-1269 LABEL-CHASSIS SCALE WEIGHT

- 22-01478 LABEL-COMP AND COLORS

597-1402 INSTL-DOOR LABELS 2.1M

3Y00-D0O0-BAC KW PATENT LABELS - ENGLISH
KW PATENT LABELS - ENGLISH

S53-1248-001 LABEL-PATENT 1
S97-1310-000 INST - LABEL CAB

3Y00-D0O0-GAC DOOR MTD - C.A.R.B EMISSION LABELS
DOOR MTD - C.A.R.B EMISSION LABELS

5259894 DECAL-CLEAN IDLE, CARB 1
R97-1734-100 INSTL - EMISSIONS LABEL
3Y00-D00-KAC VIN BADGE PLATE

VIN BADGE PLATE

R22-1530 PLATE-SERIAL NUMBER 1
R97-1473 INSTL-SERIAL NO.PLATE

3Y00-DO0O-RAC BACKUP ALARM LABELS

BACKUP ALARM LABELS

16-03337 Label - Backup Alarm 1
S597-1309-000 INSTL-NGP SUN VISOR

3Y00-D00-XAC A/C REFRIGERANT DECAL

A/C REFRIGERANT DECAL

ENGLISH USE W/ DAY CAB OR 40" SLEEPER

A/C REFRIGERANT CHARGE 3 LBS, 4 OZ

F53-1046-100 DECAL-AC CHARGE 1
SHOP NOTE:

A/C CHARGE LABEL TO BE INSTALLED ON

THE FRAME RAIL PER F97-1922-000

SHEET 3

F97-1922-000 - INSTL HVAC, CAB

3Y00-D0OO-YAC FIRE EXTINGUISHER LABLES/PLATES
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LABLES/PLATES

K281-4320 PLATE - FIRE EXTINGUISHER 1
3Y00-D02-AAD RECEPTACLE DECALS - SIDE OF CAB
RECEPTACLE DECALS - SIDE OF CAB

PLACE LABEL ON THE CENTER OF

RECEPTACLE COVER (SIDE OF THE CAB)

R53-1037-002 DECAL-RECPT COVER 1
U97-1104 INSTL-CAB/SLPR DECALS LOC

3Y00-D02-DAD DOOR BADGE

DOOR BADGE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 96/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

R53-1043 BADGE - T880 2
R97-1703 INSTL - 2.1M DOOR EMBLEM

R97-1703 INSTL - 2.1M DOOR EMBLEM

3Y00-DO2-EAF ESP CAB LABELS - ENGLISH

ESP CAB LABELS - ENGLISH

S53-6208-100 LABEL-DASH, ESP - ENGLISH 1
G53-6029-100 Stability Control Label, 1
English

597-1251-001 INSTL - LABELS, ESP

3Y00-DO02-HAC GHG LABEL

GHG LABEL

S53-6198 LABEL- GREEN HOUSE GAS 1

597-1310-000 INST - LABEL CAB

3Y00-D02-NAC SERVICE MANAGEMENT QR CODE LABEL

SERVICE MANAGEMENT QR CODE LABEL

S53-1330 LABEL - SERV MGMT QR 1
CODE

597-1310-000 INSTL - DOOR LABELS

3Y00-D02-QAC DIESEL EXHAUST LABEL

DIESEL EXHAUST LABEL

S53-6190-100 LABEL-DIESEL EXHAUST 1

597-1309 INSTL-SUNVISOR LABEL

3Y00-D02-VAC EPA EMISSION LABELS

EPA EMISSION LABELS

6477369 LABEL-EPA CLEAN IDLECM 1

SHOP NOTE: SEE INSTL PRINT SHEET 1 FOR

EPA LABEL ONLY. SEE SHEET 2 FOR EPA

AND CARB LABEL REQUIREMENT.

DOOR MTD EPA LABEL

R97-1734-100 INSTL-EPA EMISSION LBL

3Y00-D10-BAC SAFETY & WARNING LABELS

SAFETY & WARNING LABELS

A53-1001-10 LABEL-CHASSIS 2
COMBINATION

A53-1001-1 LABEL-CHASSIS,WHL 4
LUGNUTS

SHOP NOTE: REF DWG R414-103 SHEET 8

3Y00-D10-CAC TIRE WARNING LABELS

TIRE WARNING LABELS

A53-1043-1 DECAL-TIRE WARNING ENGL 2

SHOP NOTE: PLACE LABELS NEXT TO

A53-1001-1 NEAR THE FRONT AXLE OF

LH AND RH FRAME RAIL.

3Y00-D10-DAC FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL

FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL

K53-6008-001 Fuel Tank Warning Label, 2
English

SHOP NOTE: PLACE ADJACENT TO FUEL FILL

3Y00-D10-EAQ WARNING LABEL - BATTERY DISCONNECT

WARNING LABEL - BATTERY DISCONNECT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 97/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

P53-1284-001 LABEL - DISCONNECT 1
SWITCH

S97-1417-210 INSTL - BATT DISCO LABEL

3Y00-D10-GAC BBOX STEP/JUMP START/CHARGE LABELS

BBOX STEP/JUMP START/CHARGE LABELS

A53-1054-100 Warning Label, Battery 1
(English)

P97-1085 INSTL - BATT WARNING LABELS

3Y00-D10-HAC TRAILER ABS LABEL

TRAILER ABS LABEL

A53-1001-12 LABEL-CHASSIS, CENTER PIN 1

3Y00-D10-KAF ESP FRAME LABELS - ENGLISH

ESP FRAME LABELS - ENGLISH

A53-6025-100 LABEL-CHASSIS, STABILITY 2
J53-6003-100 Steering Column Label, 2
English

597-1251-001 INSTL - ESP, LABELS

3Y00-D10-LAC SYNTHETIC OIL LABELS - REAR AXLE
SYNTHETIC OIL LABELS - REAR AXLE

E53-6000 DECAL - SYNTHETIC LUBE 1
3Y00-D10-NAC SYNTHETIC OIL LABELS - TRANSMISSIONS
SYNTHETIC OIL LABELS - TRANSMISSIONS

3Y00-D15-AEL OPERATORS MANUAL - ENGLISH

OPERATORS MANUAL - ENGLISH

OPERATOR S MANUAL KIT

Y53-1200-1K1 OP MAN-T680, T880, ES 1
OPERATOR S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

Y53-6091-1F1 MANL-OP, AFTMNT_EN 1
LITERATURE & DECAL

Y53-1281 LITERATURE- TAT 1
Y53-1282 DECAL- TAT 1
KENWORTH KEYCHAIN

K4056C KEYCHAIN-STD, KW 1

3Y00-D15-BDT ENGINE OPERATOR & MAINT MANUAL
ENGINE OPERATOR & MAINT MANUAL

ISX15 - ENGLISH

6380841 2024 X15 MANUAL - EN 1
3Y00-D30-AAE 5.5LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER - MTD ON
5.5LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER - MTD ON

PASSENGER SEAT BASE RH

S86-6000 EXTINGUISHER-FIRE,5.5LB 1

S34-6003-0619RXLOB Torx Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 4
19mm), Black

S63-1016 PAD-ISOLATOR FOAM 1

597-1349-110 INSTL-COMPONENTS, TOOLBOX

3Y00-D30-DAD WARNING TRIANGULAR REFLECTOR KIT
WARNING TRIANGULAR REFLECTOR KIT

S74-1008 REFLECTOR - KIT, WITH HOL 1
3Y00-D60-AAD ROUTING LAYOUT DWGS

ROUTING LAYOUT DWGS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 98/99




3/24/26, 10:57 AM Chassis Print

Y96-1026S00 LAYOUT - RTG ZONES

Y96-1026501 LAYOUT - RTG FRAME FRONT

Y96-1026502 LAYOUT - RTG ENG, RH

Y96-1026503 LAYOUT - RTG ENG, LH

Y96-1031504 LAYOUT - RTG TRANS, RH

Y96-1026S05 LAYOUT - RTG TRANS, LH

3Y00-800-EAC BENDIX ABS 8 MANUAL

BENDIX ABS 8 MANUAL

BW2489 ABS 6 Bendix Manual 1
3Y00-800-YAC GHG SUPPLEMENT

GHG SUPPLEMENT

Y53-6128-1A1 GHG Compliance Requiremen 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 99/99



